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* DOCUMENT Jusrmcarmu’\ o
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Date of
Serial

—

~ DELETION (S)

18404,
1841 LS

s L

1843 .
1844
1845
1646

1847

.

z ,10/22251

. 10/25/51

| 10729751

10/30/51
10730751
10/22/51
10/30/51
10/26/51

11/6/51

1949';§37§;$ 11/9/51
i EORE Al I -
Yok et
A TR
1850°, ;307 ] 11/9/51
H L2 4 “

11/6/51

No deletions were made.

(b)(7)(D) ~ This exemption was cited on page 1 to protec

-
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IR TRRT: B
s }' {

the name and informant symbol number of a source for which

an expressed or implied promise of confidentiality has b

given.
identity of the source.

" This serial was previously processed

Inventory Worksheet.

This serial was previously processed
Inventory Worksheet.

This serial was previousiy §fooéosea
Inventory Worksheet.

This serial was previously proceased
Inventory Worksheet. . :

This serial was previously procesaed
Inventory Worksheet, '

This serial was previouoly processed
Inventory Worksheet.

This serial was previously prooessedl

Inventory Worksheet.

This serial wag previously prooeasadi

Inventory Worksheet. ;
No deletions were made.ff}gﬁh' |
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File No., 65-15348 "‘: mcmmmwsrzr:mrron

= Serial . Date of K - ‘ ff:, —
Number "":":' :;:;i‘"; . Serial : DELETION (S) o Lo ,}ﬁ?‘*%zig B

1852 T 11/8/51 This serial was previously processed as shown on th Jiubon C e
RS Inventory Worksheet. , AR giggéJ:§, s
1853 |, 11/13/51 | No deletions were made.: . ;3;'-5’ SRS " i“' ,‘i, R i?
B SRRTEE B - S LY RN
s 1854 " . 11/9/51 (b) (7) (D} ~ This exemption was cited on pages 1, 2 and 3jtoj |
; Sy ' ' protect the name, informant symbol and identifying. infor+.

oo b | mation of a source for which an expressed or implied pro+
S T mise of confidentiality has been given. The release of t
SRR T ~ material would disclose the‘identity of the source.,f

!37-:"3‘ ;
o ot

m;;iﬁ
»

71885 . ¢ - o] .11/19/51 This serial was previously- prdcessed aa shown on thez :
e ‘ s L Inventory Worksheet. I NI SRR ,gi  §;
3 1856 f Lol aazzsss1 N6 deletions were made.. - . i% ;{;f*?,fif?"ﬁ~%”?§ : %u
T , ' S ST ARG o
1857 - :. ¢} . 11/29/51 No deletions were made. . KRR S o B
o, 1858 - 0 b 12/4/51 - This serial was previously procesaed a: shown on th R
S R e TR Inventory WOrkaheet. L "
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RE: - JULIUS ROSnkBERG- am AL
ESBIONAGE - R

i
~

| Cing SAng Prison, Lulepaonically
advised the writer today thalt on the previous cay, August 1,
1951, the two ROSELBERG children visited their parents at the

condemned cells, Sing Sing Prison. The children met their - -

parents separately in a consultation room on the second floor
of the condemned cell builaing. BHAMUEL #. BLOCH was also

present with the children. -.-: - -~ o L e R Ty

stated thut in the midst of the
conversation, LLUCH adaresseda JunLIUL (uSoibhiiG as follows:

"You're friend on kest Street askea for you. He is consclence

stricken. lio is trying to get that boo« on China that you

wanted". cald thet the RUSELLLRG children were .

somewhat distant with their mother and exceedingly friendly .
toward their father. “ ‘advised that based on . -
‘remarks that Mrs. ROSHABLKG has made in her

to her friends. she has indicated that she aoes not uesire
to :ave her brother BLRNARD GRLLNGLASS visit her again.

' said that :irs. #OSskB3rRG is very much depressed
over ner children's reaction to her. He also remnerked that
that oldest HOSEIDRRG chiild, KIC:HALL, questionea his parents
coricernin. their attenst te exHlain to him tohe results of
taeir trisl and conviction.| s&iu Iuiel
ROC ki Bty asikea his vaprents some embarvussing questions which

thevy were unable to satisfactorily answcor.

R Zs"’“iism

e

/L Lf/l
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was of the opinion that possibly a good .. -
result mav have been effectea by the visit of the ROSLEBERG S
chilaren to the condemned cells of Sing Sing to see their parents
because of the fact that the chiluren indicated tnat thev are
somewhat angry with their mother anu also that thevy are not
satisfieu with tne attemptea exolunation furnished to them for
their parents oresent nrecicament. :

»

| _ | .
G wILLIAI F. NOXTON, SA
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U. 8. COURT HOUSE
o 607 FOLEY SCUARE .
65-15348 ~ . myoak 7, K. !.__ e

August 13, 19561

BususdslmAlbert Goldman _ . o s .-‘.‘1, o

U. S. Post Office
33rd St. & 8th Ave.
Hew York 1, W. Y.

L

Dear 8ir:
In connection with an investigation being conducted ‘ T ’:Q.
-7°7 by this Bureau, it is requested that a cover be placed on all - A
- mail, including special delivery and regzstered»m:ﬂmd:f the . = -7 e

following for a period of thirty days:

JULIUS COHEN, LENA COREN _
140 Baruch Place : el
Noew York 2, ¥. Y, . : SN s

W

EI x return cards

l_j tracinge

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.
Very truly yours,
~K
- - .“ ”
. | . -3 J
SPdxnad £gdridts Charge
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I AGIRTISTS O MARL MATTER Wb F o0 ™ REPLYING PLEASE Y.
AN FOR DI LIVE.RY AT NCW YOS, Ay’ REFER TO INITIALS AND D

. Vo D HOULD INCLUDE THE tBER 7/
INC 6:0m

o o e e St elnited States Post OLfice ~ mrmeroiiom

FOR A 10X HOLOER, THE NuMBSER OF

THE BGX AND THE STATION AT WAUCK ExTENgION 889
THE BOX I8 LocATED. DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS .
» NEW YORK 1, N. Y. . S
R . : August 1%, 1951,

Special igent in Charge,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
United States Dep.riment of Justice,
607 United Statzs Court House,
. Wew York 7, New York.

w3 CONFYGENTIAL ¢

I )

;
.
;
|
l.

|

i’

.[ .
N
o
!:v

:

My dear Sir:

Keceipt is acknowledged of your reouest to have a cover placed
for & period of thirty deys on ali mail addressed to:

> JULIUS COHEN,
& . L=7A CONEY,
140 Baruch Plece,
New Yorkx 2, R. Y.

B e e enfenmnan vt an conn s e rarp e erened
X .

65~15348

[ L I

Heturn Card"s% x Tracings File No.

Lecvmirase ropsn ot sttd [} RO -

The necsssary isstructions have becn issued that the indicated
item is to be forwarded to your uffice directly as they arrive, mdexed
with your file number,

. : R.‘:specti‘ully yours,

| N liiiii ioidman/ |
| - Postmaster, ézsf- A3y l’/glf

) ' SEARCHED INDEXED
SERIALIZED... AL FILED. .2 A
: CC: Station: Knickerdbocker - 2 : AUG1 5 1951 /U?“‘
WL FO!' at'tenti\m. . m;‘ N=Y YORK
,l:’ ,/ :\-" :-“‘“x.‘




."K‘ransmit t.he tonowing 'l'elowpe meesago f.o BUREAU

i-ﬂ’ 3~.-». . .st‘.

“‘"fmms ROSENBERG. ET AL;. ESPIONA@DASH R

o R A S

 TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED m«mm BLOCH, FOUR THIRTY

oS

 FOURTEENTH LAST, BLOCH ASKED mpomum'r IF‘ HE 'coum SEE HIM 34
. . ,_ . ~ ;_!’ R 1% &“"".
THAT NIGHT, BUT BECAUSE OF PRHOR Eucaamm'r, mFomAN'rmmem:

"%"\

e 70 MEET BLOCH. HE THEN ASKED mf'ommm 70 CALL HIM ON THE
.. EVENING OF AUGUST FIPTEENTH LAsi" AT RIS HOME. mr"ommm_‘
~ CALLED BLOCH AT SEVEN npﬂ-mxm m, Avgust FIFI@EHI!I;I;A%:}:
.. KuD BLOCH TOLD HIM HE WAS AT HOME AND WOULD ms*ommf”corzéw %
o RIGHT UP. INFORMANT SAID FE WOULD SEE BLOCH N AN HOUR.
mromm'r ARRIV‘*D AT BLOCH'S HOME, SEVEN WES
. NYC, AT RINE P, SAME-EVENING., HE WAS

WHO WERE ALSO PRESENT, ONE JULES

FRIEND OF BLOCH'S, AND THE O
FROM ‘CHICAGO BY PLANE ON AUGUST FOURTE:N'IH LAST.‘ IhF'ORI‘ANT

| DESCRIBED WEIN AS TWENTY EIGHT YEARS OLD, -FIVE FEET SEVEN SEL
' INCHES, ONE HUNDRZD AND FORTY FIVE POONDS, SLIGHT BUILD, SANDY -
- BAIR, PAIR COMPLEXION, CLEAN SEAVEN. fHE SECOND MAN WAS Fowz

: - SEVEN 10 FORTY EIGHT YEARS, FIVE FEET ELEVEN mcmas, om:. mn DRmD
. AND EIGHTY POUNDS, BEACK HAIR, LIGHT COMPLEXION, FULL Facx.%,-;_
"/ | RECEDING HAIR LINE, SENI-BALD, WEARS GLASSES AWD ws'mca; ?3?3

ASPEAKS VERY PRECISE APP&ARS TO BE A T'"ACHER F‘OR 'IHE F‘IRST's
- s :"s “ﬁ!m

00 T NY 66-6309 f S e
- WFN:AVK (#6) S Tl
65-153U8 - S A

g Approved' Sent, M Per R R

Special Agent. in Charge » . o N S ‘ S

nﬁ,ﬂ' rh "'aj — e e SO L o




TBILL HIM, THAT WHEN FUCHS WAS FIRST ARRESTED IT WAB DISCLOSED

'M:mx FIVE nmu'ras BLOCH, mﬁ mr«'oamr AND m_w TH;‘ b

.. MmS. BLOCH SERVED ICED GOFFEE. BLOGH BEAD HAX LERKER'S

cre N v‘,

£ Approved.

X Edet

R4

T -
RS ,:?y.\ N ?

ARTICLE ON WILLIAY RANDOLPH HEARST IN "THE cormss' mx‘r

DISCUSSED KOREA AND BLOCH SAID MAX BRAV“‘F{!.AN'S BAiL\I.{AD BERN ™.
PN ,:w*ksv N ?’—*_-
- REDUCED 70 FIVE mous;mn DOII.LARS mn BRAVEIWN HAD MADE BATL
- . z:“' £ A;h f‘vu "‘a;_‘ .
BLOCH THEN 'roox mpoa'mfr INTO THE ammoovx FOR A PRIVA‘IE I

A -"‘" iLF.’

l DISCUSSION.  BLOCH TOLD HIM'RE HAD sox-mwmc mmﬁas'rmg m' L

~

e AR
: 'mAT FUCHS USED THE NAME JULIUS. 'WHEN HARRY coLD saw mvm 5 ’-. o
GREENGLASS IN ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, HE HAD JUST LEFT FUCHS .
AT SANTA FE, NM, AND GOLD IDENTIFIED HIMSELF 70 Gaumxcx,aéé B
SAYING, RJULIOS SENT ME". THE "WATIONAL GUARDIAN® WILL WRITE .
A SERIES OF ARTICLES AROUND THAT POINT. BLOCH 'BOLD mmmmm
HE HAD READ THE DRAFT OF THE FIRST ARTICLE. BLOCH ASKED |

'_INFORMAN T IF HE HAD A CAR BECAUSE HE DOES NOT DRIVE AND HE

i ”'WA}""S IN“O“"'M‘T T0 DRIVE HIM TO SING SING PRISON ""WHEN KE

VISITS THE ROSENBERGS AND ALSO k‘HEN THE ROSEFBERG CHILDREN
: 'AHD R“‘LA‘I‘IV‘?S VISIT THEM. IHFOR;%ANT ASKED ELOCE IF HE COULD

LT ‘visxm THE ROSENBERG CHILDREN occasxorm.nwoxsmmm. Bt.oca"
I SUREY oty V«v_‘

: SAID YES AND WAS PLEASED HI‘I’H ’I‘H“ OFFER. BLOCH WIHKED AT %‘*‘

~,' u.:,

INFORHA]\ AS HE SAID ""‘HE IIOiAN ‘I'HE GHILDREN HAVE WI‘I‘H &HEM

-,
[e '\." . . . . ’; . B3
- V’S-. - - a - .

: - Sent : '. | 'Por
Spocial Agent inrahargo SRR oL




-_ranamit.-tho follovins Telotype message Yo;,

"NOW IS A vamr GOOD womn IF YoU xnos"wnu I _
LEL B IO TR SN Ch g L B i S - ol o e 13
"'roLn INFOR}'ANT ETHEL ROSENBERG MADE A VERY'BRILLIAM ossmm:non'
. b i B B A

T

f-_-‘::_ BLOCH, ﬂHE RESENTS NE' '
" 7 ASKED V'ERY ssncame Qussnous OF ms mma. .rIHFORMAN

ke n Epe ‘*'k';ql"lef""'ev% =L

Sy

. BLOCB*IF' I{E COULD HRI‘!E JULIUS EVERY HEEK THROUCH BLOGH, AN% BT
S ot s el e R FAREANE
LA BLOCH SAID THAT LETTERS DO A Gooo DEAL Foa JULIUS. BLOCB “POLD 43

-vef-'f..)‘ ‘k'k' ‘;‘

mpomur THAT THE ROSENBERGS n::m szxw DOLLARS EVE%{Y MONTH

T,
Lo : e ,
gt f'ﬂ. NS r-

| 'ro PAY FOR THEIR coxmssmr BILL mm am'r UP TO No.f; HE HA;@ 1
. Jal ,- :; Y
- PAID FIFTY DOLLARS AND JULIUS! BPO‘I‘HER PAYS TEN DOLLARS A

.4"\)_.. t’ﬁ’\u’l" \

hONTH. BLOCH ASKED THE INF(DRANT '10 CIRCULATE AI’OI\G 'PROGRESS.‘:CV}‘SSn

L,

oy

Sy s
,\:~;' "’1‘ )!

70 COLLECT FIFTY DOLLARS 70 m UP THE nomx HE mé' BEEN PAYING.

L i B gl
P

M
BLOCH HADE NoO SUG(HBSTION AS 'N ﬁHQ ,,'ﬁ)iE INFORfANT SHOULD SFE. :;3 .

_'; ~;—P } “ooegm éq-— ,..‘:.

~ BLOCH 7LD HIM 70 MAKE AN EFFORT m SEE ;F HE CAN COLLECT THE ¥

‘-..

A
‘* Ty ‘73"-_ ﬁ-f.". :

' MONEY AND 'm comac*r HIH TUESDAY, waus'r m.,n'r! EIRST NEXT. Wi

\'v- .

" INFORCANT TOLD BLOCH HE KNEW DR. LOUIS l-iILLER AND ED&.ARD BARsxy

,‘._1-

S OF JAFRC, BLOCH TOLD mFom'Am NOT 10 GO 'ro BARSKY BECAUSE b :, *
. ';BARSKY HAD PROMISED TO AID m* aosmxBEacs O A }wca Lm(m‘i}-»

e _}‘SCALE AND ELOGH DOES NOT WISH T0 UPSET THE "APPLECART" broon ; -
S LURE ‘s"‘{vé‘r £
TOLD INFORMANT THAT "THEY® WILE- DEFINITELY FOR A comnlrmm ¢ wak

a,q 'ﬂ'§ . / ;‘.-74‘\&2;' &.

-

;}-‘PY THE END OF SEPTEI\’BBR 0 HAN‘DLE mE ROSENBE.RG CASE ALONG 'nm ‘
N w~:.,£.. - o B ~. 6{: :

- LINES OF THE SACCO*VANZET"’I CASE. THE AUC-UST FIFTEENm ISSUE




‘ "’I‘HE ROSENBER_G convnc'rxon. e
i St 3 ' : . :z »w}t,
C SE OF com) WAR mwaxcag'

et AT MILLTAE S
A. REUBEN WHO REPORTED ‘IKE TREN‘ION SIJ_[ CASE 'FO‘Q THIS PUBLICATIOK&%%_-.

-

ms° WORKED oN ‘l'l{E ROSENBERG cASE FOR m "NA';-IONAL GUART

e .
L‘_'.',\‘\. #-'.- i ,...l'g ,-*'}1‘ "".

'ms BUREAH.‘WILL BE ADVISbDJ OF m'assvms.gy mx
~,_)’$ f .
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, .~ -SAC, Philedelphia ' S . August 22,1951-. oy
BEEEE: S « o : e e T L E R s
. % . S5AC, New York o S N PR T N S f%"‘?'.' . é
i L T LE e e
7. ROBERT SCHAFFZR, ska Ruby AR
(Sensitive) Themist-Applicant ‘ d
National Bureru of Standards
Department of Commerce
Washiagton, D.C.;
LOYALTY: OF GOVERNMANT EMPLOYEES : ' T e e mee
Buded 7/19/51 o T U e
Rebulet 6/19/51, request F.F.I. on basis applicant's nameii';- =
appears on 1list of in&ividumlsehnleyed et Los Alepos, New
Mexico, in about 19S5,
This 11st was furnished to JULIUS ROSENBERG and AARRY ;
SCLD, convicted Bussiasn esplonszs arents, in 195, by DAVID -
GREENSLASS. GREENGLASS believad that the persons nswed on the .. b
11st were at that time ideologically suited for recruitwent ... ... . Reg
, e
engaged in Soviet Espionsge and waz employed at Los Alamos,

nted with the employees whose

New Mexice, where he was sciua .
tioned 1ist.

names anpeavred on the above me

- 4nto Soviet EZspionage activityi .GRZZNGLASS was at that time .. %

| There is enclosei herewith a photogrsvh obtained from
L Mrs, DAVID c;g;xGLsss dated October 194k of GRESNGLASS,

- ROBERT. SCHAFFZR, and HY ADLER, fer—the Philadslphis Office. -
. It 1s reqlested that the~#listograph be exhibited to DAVID . -~ =~ .~

| " GREEJATASS, Lewisburg Fedéral Penitentiary, lewisburg, - = "%

- Pennsylvania, and that the interviewing egent be*aleri for any :

N evidence that ROBERT SCHAFFER may have been enzaged 1in Soviet

| Bspionnpe with GREENGLASS or othsrs, The relastionship~ . Proesic
of the psrties in the photograph should be sscertained. _ N

} For y-ur {nCormation it 1s noted {n bulet that the i

> ¥eghineton Field latter doted 5/22/51, entitled “JULIUS : S

- ROSENERGy Hsnionare~R" sets forth the results of interview :

¢  with STUAFFE: by eeents of the ®FO on 5/22/51. In this inter-

view, “THAPTHR admitted frejuent assoeciations with GREINGLASS
when tney were stationed st Los Alemos, New Mexico, but denied

. Ene. (O ot
3 * CC3 Buresu (121—30%35) _ ' T . ) ;;.
- NY 65-15348 - | - - : . T -

"y .

6515340 - /15"



fi7znéter to Philadelphia IS IR B
12111777 .. | o

,vﬁat he knew of 2ny resson why GREENILASS should consgider him,
3C4LFFER, a possible snurce of information. Ue also denied :
that he had engaged in aawionaya, or that he had furnished :

{nformstion to GRE"NuLASb.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

P™ROBERT SCHAFFER, aka Ruby
- (Sensitive) Chemist - Applicant, National Bureau LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT
" of Standards, Department of Commerce, EMPLOYEES

CHARACTER OF CASK

C.

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU ’ . _.FweNo. 121039 feb
REPORT MAGRAT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | REPORT MAGE BY
ok — ' : CoL T

- {-——PHILADELPHIA B8/29/51 B8/21/51 LESLIE-A.-HAUGEM '

J--- wasbington, D.

' § SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DAVID GREENGLASS recalls SCHAFFER as a friend at Los Alamos,
New Mexico. He saild SCHAFFEB was not a Communist, but he
was a liberal thinker. He furnished SCHAFFER's name to
JULIUS ROSENBERG because he felt SCHAFFER might furanish
information, not as an espidnage ageni, but because he
seemingly had feeling that scientific discoveries belonged

to the world, OREENGLASS said he does not lnow if ROSENBERG
or anyone else contacted SCHAFFER, OREENGLASS never proposi-
tioned bim. HBARRY OOLD has no recollection of SCHAFFER.

- [RUC -
N e e 00 NOT wRITE 1 THEsE sPaces
XWX W
COPIES OF THIS REFORY S':'2?5:&‘53..~.,.ﬁ..{.;?1;~;,“ £/ -
: ' ' , IR 9 N Qe
. 7.- Bureau (121-3088k) v RYG 30180
13 New York (Info) (65-25348) BT O -
1 = Philadelphia : . ;

C PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOAKED ¥O YOU BY THE £81 AND ARE WOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
< - RGEWCY FO WHICH LOANED.

» s
l‘;

®. 5. SOVEARRENT PRinTIot SOTICE - M- $823B-1
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. ROBERT SCHAFFER, aka Ruby ‘
‘ (Sensitive) Chemist ~ Applicant
National Bureau of Standards
Department of Commerce
Washington, D. C.

- - Augast 29, 1951 . T - TR A0 8
" . Philadelphis, Pennsylvanis '. 'l ) 0]
IR S i : R S e T v )

III RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION
At Lewigburg, Pennsylvania

. s .
AL

DAVID GR%GLASS, presently confined\pq the United States & =i Lir)

+
DY LY

Penitentiary, sburg, informed that he met ROBERT- FER in sbout 194li. [ >

They were both wo g at Los Alamos, New Mexico. SCH was introduced RN

to him by WILLIAN SX{NDEL, whom GREENGLASS knew to be a Communist. "Heleaid - *™ 7. .~

that he understood thd}{ SPINDEL and SCHAFFER became acquainted when they both -

were attending Brooklyn‘College.
. GREENGLASS recalls that SCHAFFER was working as a biochemist,

His particular wark was to run tests on individusls working on the project .

SR to determine when they had been exposed to the elements to the extent where. Se
.- 1t was no longer safe.- GREENGLASS said that, working in the department he ..~ %" -
‘. was in, SCHAFFER should have come into possession of considerable valuable

information concerning atomic energy. He, GREENGLASS, therefore began to feeli >
‘bim out! to determine if he would ish the information to esplonage sgents. =
He said that he caase to the conclusion that SCHAFFER definitely was not a ’

Comaunist. GREENGLASS characterized him as a tliberal thinkert!. He explained

. that by this he meant that SCHAFFFR believed in labor unions because they

tended to petter working conditions for lavor; in the nobility of labor, in
that they were producing goods, snd in racial equality. He said that SCHAFFER
definitely was not the revolutionexry type, but tnut he took the stand that
social reforms would eventually come to this couniry.

GREENGLASS informed that he made up two lists of names of

] persons whom he felt would be potential sources of inlormation for JULIUS

ROSENBERG. He made up one list in January, 1545, and one in June, 1S945. He

said that he placed SCHAFFIR's namp on one or the other of these lists, with

a short dos:cier on him.. He said that that was as far &s he went, for his . - .
jnstructions from ROSENBERG were that he was _to make no approaches; that-:- -~ 1. |

+/31° . ROSENBERG or cne of his'aides would do. that, if they so desired.: GREENOLASS % "N "

N - Ut - - B yose w e 0 . .
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paid t.hat ne ﬂ'xeretoro does not know if SCHAFFER would have furnished 1nfcr- i
mation, or if he was ever @pproached to do so,

GREENGIASS informed that he placed SCHAFFER's name on the list

because he had dramn the conclusion that SCHAFFER was an idealogical sort of
person, in that he seemed to be interiested in chenistry as a means for making ,
e better life for all people, without nationsl limits, SCHAFFER seemed to '-.“ .' .-
be interested in atomic energy, not because of the potentislities of the atom oy
bomb in warfare, but because of ite potential for better living, -. GREENGLASS °
said that he believes that in 1945 SCHAFFER might have given information, but
hte does not bLelieve that he would consider it now. He enphasized the fact
that this was entirely his own conclusion, and SCHAFFER at no time said or
intimated that he would furnish information to espionage agents or anyone
else, He, GREENGLASS, was mstmcteﬁo furnish names of persons whom he .
.. felt wmere potentials, and not to make any effort to develop them, He® said . L

... that he does not recall what he said about SCHAFFER in his dossier, and he - ;."’.r -
» %+ does not know if anyone ever contacted him. No one asked hia for further com=" N
:* 'ment concerning any of the persons he listed, shd he was never told what dis= =5.tei- |
position had been made of the lists, = : : Tees T et

. A photograph of SCHAFFER, one , and himself was exhibited
= to GREENGLASS, He readily identified all three. Th® three were photographed
. ... as they stood with their arms on each other!s shoulders.- He said he does not

.. recall who took the photograph, but he recalls that they were all in fatigue
.. . clothes on that day, and he said it was taken for purely socisl reasons. . Thay -
% .+ Were &ll good friends, He sald that HY ADLFR was not a Communist, but that -.
s+ betelieves he furnished his name of ROSENBERG &lso, for reasons identical tith ;
‘ those given for the inclusion of SCHAFFER's name, _ .

GREENGLASS said that he has no reason to doubt SCE&FFER‘a

5 loyalty. He reflected that the inclusion of his name on one of the lists showld
be no indictmenl, and that he coes ot feel that SCHAFFER would have furnished
information to intentionally hurt the United States, He repeated that he felt

| that SCHAFIYER was an idealist, and that he might have given information, in-

. nocently, ignorant of the consequences, or he might have emphatically refused.

E “ - The eantire matter, to the point to thich it had progressed, was entuely &
?

matter of GREENGLASS' opinion and judgment.

The photograph referred to was exhibited to HARRY GOLD, also

confined at Lewisburg., He said that he 'is not acquainted with either SCHAFFER
.- or HY ADLER. He said that he has never soen any lists of naues &s referred
SN ‘to, although he has been told in the past that there were such lists. “He said- -
s . that on the occasion of his only visit to GREENGLASS, the latter gave him- sono-u 5
"~ '+ ° ‘papers to take back to New York with him. He said that he recalls OREEM}LASS' ' :
" mention of a list of some kind, tut he said he did not examine the papers, ... ¢
and therefore does not know of a list of his own knowledge. He said that he " - )
has never heard SCHAFFER's name nent:.oned by GREENGLASS or any other espionage

agent.
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One copy of this report is designated for New York file
65-15348 in view of the interest of that office in GREENGLASS, otgl?
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Ojﬁce MWMQMZMZ e UNITED STAQ GOVERNMENT

[WEROM ;:  SAC, WFO . .
H , |
| SUBJECT:  JULIUS ROSENBERG, etal T

t  SAC, NEW YORK parg: Septenber 8, 1951

ESPIGNAGE = R

Re Washington Field Office letter to Bureau and carbon copy to
New York dated March 21, 1951, for+arding originals and copies of communi-
cations received from the files of -2, Department of the Army, for use in

the prosecution of this cace.

Major C. G. LEE, G-2 Section, Department of the Army, who made
this material available to Special Agent HOWARD FLETCHER, Jr., has re-
quested that if possible, he would appreciate this material being returned
to him. He pointed out that he is st311 charged with the material and that

this is the reason for requesting its returne.

The New York Office is rgquested to return the material, if
- possible, to the Washington Field Office in order that it may be returned
to Major LEE, G-2 Section, Department of the Armye

PF:CS:3R
65-5521

e . e e ~ pagey
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| 607 U.S, Court House o ,

" Foley S\uare . . R
g5—1536§ \ , Rew lorc 7, Yow York = LeARYEL
- SO S _ Septexnber 13, 1951

Cos

Bonorable Albert Goldman
Postmaster

U.S. Post Office

33rd St, & 3th ave,

kew lork I, NeYe

Dear Sir:

In connection with an investigation bej !gpducted
by this Bureau, it is requested that a cover be cedk on all
mail, including special delivery and registered mail, of the
following for a period of thirty days:

JULTUS CTHT , LR COHEX

140 Yaruch Place
Few Torl: 2, He¥e

[_;J return cards

@

Ej tracings

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Véry tpp;y yours,-

" ; - ( i
_ A%
- t‘(

‘ iR Sourfpr
ks .
i Special Agen&\}n Charge

s \ . /: s
A E5- /53418 - /420



| THE ACnsEe ON MAN. MATTER - | /- y F ] u;rumo PLEASE '/':,
s e e e (4? o - P20
- Clnited States Post Office " e rom o

- FOR A SOX HOLDER, THE MUMBER OF
DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS 889

THE ECK AND THE STATION AT WhNGCH
NEW YORK §, N. Y.

THE B3 48 LOCATED.

. * Septemver 17, 1951 .

A P b

Special igent in Charge,

Federal Bureau of Investigaticn,
IR United States Depiriment of Justice,
e 607 United Statzs Court House,

. Jew York 7, New York.

S : #% CONF IAL**

BRR o amerin st o v crasmonn
My dear Sir:

. Keceipt is acknowledged bf your request to have a cover placed
for a period of thirty deys on zli mail addrzssed to:

- JULIUS COHE!, Liia COHE!
140 ‘Raruch Place
New YOrk 2,‘ L‘oYo

ngeesrsetm romsmne s et atn e : e veotn s sreennseen cubemmmeresre ——

feturn Card’sff X | Tracings! c File No.% 65-15348

drmeresaresereoniond | SO

The necsssary iustructions have becn issued that the indicated
item is to be forwarded to your office dirzctly as they arrive, indexed
with your {ile number, ‘ .

- : o Respuctfully yours,
- : ’ 4{? i K ] >~~‘u‘.-’if'c/
: Postmester
‘ ’ éy. /5348~ /fo’ /
Ysearcrep—— e ANDEXED e
CC: Station: Kiickervocker - 2 SERIAL ’ZED”'TE?S?‘ 2
For zttentica, -
_ , §B1-NEWYORK -1,

J/l‘ [- KoY 2N .{rl \)
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NEW YORZ, NEW YORK
SEPT 26, 195 -.

. . 1.. Se
. : . . ., TP ﬁ "3’%,»,.,‘ .

- - . .- we, " & : ¢ -‘ -3 . ’»‘ .

. * N .5 f‘.. .

wgifé;wu:f R BUREAU, 'CHICAGO & CLEVELAND
- DEFERRED |

RILLIAl PERL, ¥WAj; ELP R., PEJRJURY. RE WFO TEL SEPT T'fO
CIX IRSTANTJRE WILLIAM P}:.RL'IS EXPENSE AC"OUNT F\)R FEB.. \’
FIPTY WHILE EMPLOYED AT NATIOWAL ADVISORY COMMITTEBR POR
ACRINAUTICE REFLECTED THAT Hi L' ¥T CLEVELAND, OHIO, AT
T%0 FIPTY Pl ON FEB. ONE, FIVTY VIA GNITED AIPLIKES AND

RiTURNED VIA UAL LEAVING NYG-AT'EIGBT FIFTEEN AM ON FEB, ‘ ©, ~ |

+7°"'7 $IX, FIFTY AND ARRIVING I CLEVELAKD TEN TWS NTYFIVE:Ax““’.z‘;’
THAT DMTE. NO EXPERSE ACCOUNT WAS LOCATED FOR FERL DURING
Jt¥., FIFTY. HMR. C. R. LCHINKFRBERG, SUPERVISOR OF

RESERVATION EALES, UAL, NYC, ADVICED THI: DATE THAT IT IS .

FOL: TELE 70 VERIFY A PASSENGER'S FLIGHT BY OBTAINING.KIS., -~ ~w.'

Sl pFERCR T

s ORIGIHAL.QICKET BY NAME. HE STATED THAT THE RECORDS uky-n%"i' -
BE. VERIF1GD BY CHECKINS WITH MR. C. J. QUARTERWS, VAL,
IKC. REVLXUZ ACCOURTING DEPT., FIVE JINE FIVE NINE SOUTH

CICLRY AVL., CYICAGO, ILL., POR A SEYEE Y:AR PRIOR PGRIOD.
| KR, SCR: NKLMBERG ALLO ADVI:ED THAT UAL RESERVATION CARDS
2 © ANZ MAINTINSD AT TH: POINT WIBRE RE:ERVATIONK FLACED

FOR A ¢RIOD OF SEVLN YLARt. CHICASO WILL VERIFY VILLIAM

.+ . . PGRL'S TRIP TO NYC FROM CLEVELAND AKD RLTURN ON FEB. ONE Sl
- ce 6§'1§§33\/ R G
N BER; ggﬁﬂig%x 65-15735

| éf /.F-'WJ’ - /J’a}’

R I N e

- . Py
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A¥D PEB, SIX, FIFTY, PERL It AJLEGED TO FAVE BEEN IN
NYC OX OR /BOUT JAN. T4d WINE, FIFTY AND IN CONTACT WITH
MAXWELL FINESTONE AND WELDOX BRUCE DAYTON, THuREFORE.‘%- SR

A

IT IS REJCESTED TO CHECK UAL FOR THE.ADDITIONAL PERIOD -
OF JAN. TWO EIGHT DALH THREG ONt, PIFTY FOR ANY TRAVEL
o PERFOR:D BY PERL BITXESZN CLEVALAKD AND LGV YORK, FOR

- THE IKFOXATIOK OF T CHICAGO OFFICE PERL RSIDED IB~.';i:;iE
;, 7"~ THE JANUARY DALH FEBHDARY,‘WIFT! PLRIOD AT ONC £IX EIGHT = S
& ZkRO TWO LARCHWOOD AVENUGE, CLEVELAND, OHIO, AND WAS lj"“ ‘
L1 LOYEL BY RACA. CHICAGO XXKXXKESE 15 ALSO REJUESTED

T0 GHCK UAL RuCORDS FOR ALL FLIGHTC, NYC, TO CLEVELAND, -

0ii10, FOR PERIOD DECEWBER TWERTY DASH THIRTY, FOUR poux.~.£;;f'£j_'
FOR JULIU; ROSENBERG. CLEVELAKD REJUESTED TO CHECK UAL

AT

FOR RutERVATION FOR WILLIAM FERL FOR FERL'S ALLEGED

ROUNU TRIP TO Ru% YORX CITY, FRBRUARY ONE AND €IX, FIFTY

MYl FIR AI APFROPRIMTE F:RIOD FRIOR PO THESE DATES,

o IN AK ATT:XPT TO LOCAT: ARY RFS:RVATION: COVERING PHE

| JAN. TWO BIGHT DASH THREF OK7, FIFTY, PERIOD. 1IN
 EvmT RECORD LOCATED FOR ANY FLIGHTS P»npoémfu BY Pi.KL

AN zo_L$shaa,'¢nL ORIGINAL DOCURENTS SHOULD BE OBTAINED ..

AKD FORWARLED 70 THE NYO DR IN THE EVENT THAT UNABLE TO “3+%. :\i

. - . .. TR
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DO €O ARRANSEMENTS SHOULD BE MADE IN ORDSR TO KEEP THESE.
'DOCUMELTS IN A CAPE FLACE. WILL ALSO CiliCX AS REQUESTED

AROVE FOR TICKET ISSUED TO VIVIAX GLASS“AR IN THE NAME OF nRs." _
S. GOLDBSRG ON JULY TWENTY TW0, FIFTY FOR FLIGHT BIX FOUR. .
THREE, NYC TO CLEVELAND, OHIO. WILL ASCERTAIN IP THIS WAS A -0
ROUND TRIP TICKET AiD IF NOT A ROUSD TRIP TICKET WILL

E:DSAVOR TO LOCATE TICKET USED LY VIVIAN GLASTMAN AS MRS,

0 JLDBERG ON PLIG:{I‘ SIX FOUR TW0, CLEVELA: 4D, OHIO T0 FYC - 'f‘,-‘-,
ON JULY. 'rwsu'ry THREE, FIFTY. IF THE ORIGINAL S OF 'ras ABOVE
TICKETS CAXNOT FE PTAINED FHOTUSTATIC COPILS SIOULD EE
OETATHED FOR PIiSERVATION OF THLSE RECOFLI. WILL ALSO

ASC-RTAIN IF ANY OTHwR RECORD OF THESE FLIGHIS IS

t : AVAILAELE AKD MAKE Ammncmuu'rs FOR mxsk.cavm‘xow THSREOF. .. - - |
| Y | SCUEIDT T U ;
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Director, FBI (200-369735) October 1,q1?5;
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1§‘_ SAC, New York .
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*  DENNIS PLANACAN; : | TR e e

SECURITY MATTIR - C

RoNYlet 7/12/51 and Bulets 7/25/51

On September 206, 1951, RICHA:ZD DEHNIS
interviewed in the New York Offlice by SAS JOHN A, )
and WILLIAM P, DIX, He was advised that he did not h
answor questions or make a statoment, that he wks entlitl :
to counsel, and that @nything ho might say could be used againat
him in court. In response to questioning, he furnished the
following information: :

His name 1s P?Egéfb DeNNIS FPLANAGAN, ¢ ususglly , .
goes by the name of DENNIQLATANAGAN, He was borggip New York ...~ -
CIty on July 22, 1919, His father is JOHN RICHARIPELARAGAN EE

“borh: at Sidney, Ausiralia, in 1895, and his mother was

NAN APCIHEKER born in New York City or fhiladelphia, : oo
Pennsylvanie, in 1895. He believes that the probability 1s
that she was bdborn in New York. -

He is the kditor of "Sciontific American”, .
oh west 4Oth Street, New York City, and for\the last nine months
has resided at 18X§est 70th Street, New York City. His :
wife is GERALDINE\LUX FLANAGAN who 1s employed as a '
reseurcher for "LiYe" mugazine. She is ourrently on &' o
six montha! maternity leave. - ' ' : R

His father, JOHN, 18 an ertist, W¥hen he last heurd
of his father, about & yoar "ago, he resided at-York, -
Ponnaylvania,

knels. 10

ec NY 1cC-104385
NY 160-94217 _--
NY 65-15348 «
NY 65~15836

¥Phiae )
10C-99456 ' L

e
65— 5348 - /678

fiec
3




Letter to Diroetor, PBI R ST
WY 100-99456 - .

Bis mothor was divorced Xrgm JOHN RICHAHD FLANAGAR
in 1924. 8She later murriled !Ahn,YC ERNERT BRAYM-0 &nd they werse
divorced in Pennsylvinia in 19h . 8 NAN BRAYM:R, she 18
 ocurrently employed on the staff of the National Council S
of the Arts, Sciences and Professions,and ronidca at © . ST
26 East 10th Street, New York city. . . N R I

His step-father, LAWRbﬂCn hRHhST BRAYM.R, ia an artiat
who resides at New Hope, Pennsylvania,

He has resided at tho~tollow1ng pleaces: ,
New York City . 1919 - 1925 T .

- Philadelphia, Pa. - 1925 - 1930 - . .. - T -iE
Hallcong, Pa. "1930 - 1936 " T
Lahaska, Pa. " 1936 - 1900 -

(While residing here ho

attended the University of
Michigan, Ann &rbor, Michigan,
1936 « 1941, and resided at
various addresses 1n

‘ ' Ann Arbor).
7 Kest 52nd Street.
SR New York City 71941 - 1942
e 17 East 5Sth Stroot
"Hew York City - 1942 - 1950

He was employed by Time, Inc. {rom 1941 to 1947,
and has besen ermployad by "Sclentifie “mer c?n" since 1947.

FLANAGAN was marrisd to GiRALDING\ILUX on
Junuary 9, 1948, in New York City. Thoy hakg a daughter,
CARA LOUISw, four months old. .

Ho originally reglstered for the draft in
o“ld var II in Ann Arbor and his records were later
transferred to tho draft board at Doylestown, Pennsylvania.
o He was classified 4~F bocause of his hearing., He woars a
-+ . hsering aid, A
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Letter to Dlrector. FBI R K .:':',:ﬂﬁﬁi‘?if;“
NY 100-99456 T - ' a7 TEREeT T
The following photographs wore exhibited to him
and unless so cdeslgnated, he did not recognize the photograph
~.or the nane of the pnotographed: o o
" ETHEL ROSEWBERG

e ﬁe rocognlzed theeo photographa
ggﬁgsoggiﬁg?igg ) from tho ones he has seon in nowspapora.

RUIH GR.LNGLASS

PACHET, SHOIKET
~ CARLA SMALL JAVANA - , ,

STEVEN JAVARA _ : e

MARK PAGE ' o MR R

JORI. BARR AR » o e T

GLADYS MEYER s T - ERCI “g_‘,;;:;:},',‘.f: 2",

ATFR:D SARANT ' IR

B:NRI=TTA BOYD SAVIDGE PERL '

MIKE STDCROVITCH

ANNE SIDCROVICH

ABE SILV:RSTEIN X

¥, SUSSMAR _ . S e

PexD JOS:PR KITPY .= . . o ST RN

PHILIP ¥, SOLOFF - =~ - . e U S

VICTOR K.-D. -ROSS " ~.. . R

STANLEY RICH v ' 2

ISRACL RAY PINKSON

MAY BLITCHER

WEIDOX BhiJCk PAYTON

PAYMOND AKTHONY IOPEZ

H'NFY RATUAN SHOIKRT

NATHAN SHOIKET

MAXWELI, PINLSTON

VIVIAR GPASSMAN

BeD.iN SOELLYL .

MOETON SOB:LL - He rocosnizod this photograph from
one in the newspuper., About six
months ago an executive of KRooves
Instrument Company told him that
SOEELY, had boen employed there. : - -

s
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Letter to Director, FBI - - AR R 7 L S

M¥Y 100-99456

FLLANAGAN stated that whille in college, his na jor
study was Englizh and that he has never had any educetion in
engineering. At "Solentific Ameriocun", it i1s his duty to ... .
koep up with what 1s going on in the world of sciencs, to .. .« ..
review articles and discuss them with the writers, and to' “» o .7 -~
odit articles. .. .. T c - e

FLANAGAN met Dr. HANS, A2THL in connection with
an article of BhTHE'S published \py the "Scientific
American". FIANAGAN hesrd from & friend, LUGEN: RABINOWITCH,
on tho ataff of the "Bulletin of the Atomic Scientist®,
that BLTHE had written en article on the Hydrogen Bomb. The. e T
"Bulletin of the Atomic Scientist" 1s published in Chlcago: ‘- :, - .-
by the tmergengy Committee of Atomic Scientists and has . -:*¥ : -7 .7
a oirculation about 15,000 coples & month, - PLANAGAN ' -.ef -imessop.
described the bhlletin as "the voice of atomic scientists™, : ~

B0 eNECHABINCYITCH, Profassor. of. Physica.ay_the
Unlvoraita of 11linois, was then a co=-editor of the

*Bulletin®™ and supggéatod to FLANAGAN that the "Sclentific . .
American" might also 1ika to publish BETHE'S article, -- SRR T
FLANAGAN 11ked the article end B:THL gave his permission i ;=
to have it published. . It appcared in the April, 1950 .. - . ° &°

N RIS AR

1asue of the "Sclentific Amorican”.:' . . .-

")
e
-

vhen RETHE orepared the article, he had ¢
mimeographed axd circulated about twonty copies among frionds.
and smong other people to liave it cloared. BiTHL sent one
copy of the article to HiNRY D. SMYIH , one of the five
members of tnao Atomlc Lnergy Commission, on & personal basis.
%hen the artilcle weas sent to S¥YTH, hewas awasy and dldmt

‘gae *t untlil the "Sciontific americen” had set it up and had

run off abtout 5,C0C coples. As tho article was sent to
SMYTH on & personal bzls, his office had not had a chance to
review it in his absencc. When SMYTH read the article he
felt there was coertain material in it that should not be
published, - ’

<

TeoLa
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Lettor to Director, FBI
NY 100-99456

: The ALC destroyed the platos on the article and
confi:cated approximately 5,000 coples of the magazine
that had been run off. FLANACAN was sure none of the coplies
“got on the news stands, FLAﬁgcﬂﬁ talked the article over ‘
‘with BETHE. Thye made several deletions in the article
and tho AiC lst them continue with the publicution. FLANAGAN
gtated that the article was a non-technical article on why
BeTHE d1d not want the United States to manufacture the
Hydrosen Bomb. As the article was non-technical, itdid not
:;cur-to BxTHr that the inforiration was not gonerally
nowne. o2 - .

PRNY

T o PLANAGAN stated that BETHE opposed the manufasturing
. of the H Pomb becauss he felt we could get by with the A Bomb
. and that in manufacturing the H Bomb ws would have to
menufacture fewer A Lorbs. FLANAGAR felt that BueTHE'S
feelings wore ol & technk sl naturd rather than a politicul
nature, .

FLARACAN stated that LEONARLGNGcL is & well known
frec lance writer. He does not know ENC2L porsonally, but
ENGil, has called at his office on soveral dccusions end has
writton sevaral articles for tho "Scientific American"”.
FLANAGAN thinks his work is of a low quality. MHe wrote an
article for the "Sclontific &Amcrican” rogurding thno raising
of heat in blust furnuces to increase the output of steel. His
other article in "Scicntific Amorican™ hud to do with the -
burnipg of c¢oal uncer ground and tho drawing off of the gas
on the top of the ground. : -

ENG.L writes for "The Nution", "Harper's", and some
Canadian maguzine. He previously wrote under the name of
"The Uenoral” on the New York newspaper "P,M.™ He recently
had an article in "Hurper's" entitled "(ortlascna, ACHT and
Co." FLANACAN stated thut he does not know ANGLL'S
education buvt added that ho is a writer and not a sclentist,
He obtuins the information from scientists and writes it

. UP.
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Lottor to Director, FBI . - B Lo, >
KY 100-99456 :

He knows of no one oonnected with "Scientifiec
American" who knows JUTIUS ROSEMBERC. The maguzine took no
stand on the t rial. It did publish DAVID GReENGLASS! s e
description of the A Bomb\céféh oeme out im eourts ' : . '.{..;

He has met MAPTIN ﬁﬁr%u who wrote &n articlo for . -
the "Sclentific American", MEN 18 the outstanding .uthority
on isotlopes in biology. Bo xnows nothing concerning his
pollticul buliefs, except what ho read in the papers,

~
=

Ho stated that LEOPbLﬂw RLLD contributed three ‘_'c'

articles to the "Scientific American™Qate in 1949 regarding-

. . his visits to laboratories in kunrope. was_the Professor
“"Tof Mathematics at the University. QI,?oronsol(banadaj‘wha :
= uont behind the {Iron Curtaln® late in 1950 or early 1951¢-. -

o -

s'BL is the puol;aher of the "Solentific
VIKSKY 18 its Manuging edlitor. FLANAGAN
of "Sclentific American” who is a momber
y or whowboliovoa or‘tollows the

T " GERARD®
Aneriocan” und [.LON-
knows of no employe
of the Communist Pu:
Communist Party 1line.

' He stated that the "Solentific American tries - .
to report what is going on in the field of science, that .-
1t has nevér had an editorial page, &and has no politics,

sueation has nover come up, but he does not baelieve
the Scluntiflc Lnerican™ wo d accspt articles of a
known Communist,

At this point FLANAGAN inserted: AR:THL and KaMeN
woere cleared for classifled atsomic work durinr the war. He
doer 10t know the peracnal politics of efther. It was atter
KAMK!: article apposareéd in the "Sclentifiec American” tnat
he wus callec beifore the House Committeo on Un-American

- Actlvitles whorc he wis called & codoperative witness. He
Sddod that BLI"L was never known for politicsl activity, but
that the olrcus tances surrounding his sarticle might make it
look as 1f ho were not in sympathy with the intorosts or

~7the Unitod Stataa. st

A '\.".’
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-
-
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" the nature of it. He has no

Letter to Director, FBI
NY 100-99456

SVIPSKY had an article in the July &4, 1949, issue

- of "Scientific American®™. FLANACAN stated that he . - - s

interviewed approximately twenty aoicntista in obtaining
information for the article. - . -

Only recently the "Scientifie AmericanP has been
solf-supoorting. From 1948 to about one year ago, the
marazine lost money. The maEazine 1s inoorporated and a
number of people have contributed about threce-quarters of a .
million dollars to it, Amonr the largest contributors are g R
LESSING ROSeNWALD of Sears Rosbuck Compsny; JCHN H. HHITRE!. -:1- R
& banker, and RUYAL LITTLE, President of Pextron. . o

FLANAGAN stated that he has no re&son to believe ' .u..-
that LLON SVIRSKY was connooted with & Communist cell at o
"Time", He added that SVIRSKY tukes an anti-Communist
stand.

- FLANAGAN stated that he (FLANAGAN) ia not a member
of the Communist Party and never hus beon, , .

Be roluted that his mother engaged in political y?'j‘}
activity in Bucks County, ?enrsylvanie, but he did not know - ...
knowledge of politioal activity
on her part at the present time, He does not know if his

_mother has ever been & Co muﬂiat Paprty momber and he has

no suspicion that she has ayer been.

He advised that NANGOLDEN fornerly occupled the
apartment, vhere his mothoer no% resides, at 26 Last 10th
Street, New York City. His mothgr met COIDEN and
shared the apartnent with her afteér she cume to New York in
1648. Last yoar GOLLEN married and moved from New York and
his mother koept the apurimeht. GOT.LEN had previocusly been
marrfod, and he did not know whother GOLDEN was her maiden
name Or & name by a previous marriage. He described GOLDEN
&s follows:




: : .~ -
-

Letter to Director, FBI

NY 10C-99456 " . < rf;,;i
Aget 45
Helgpht: Medium
Halr: Brown
Lyes: Brown

Coxplexion: ' Light

L

Ho stated that his mother has never gche by the
name of COLDLEN, In his opinion his mothor is a "left winger";
%— he would not say that she espouses the Communist Party line,
- Ho sces his motior cn the evercpo of once & month and
E described their visits es "fanily visits", s
t

e - - Ho would rather that she did not work at the

i ) Rational Gouncil of the Arts, Sciences mnd Prolfessions as . ..
o it does things of whaich ho dosas not approve. He does not .~~..'"
feel that it &s & "secure” place for her to work. She is -

i - only pald exponses, and hor only other income is a small

By amount of alimony. He feels that she should teach school
T as she was previously & school teacher. He &died that she is
= very intorested in her work at the National Council of the .
Arts, Sciences and Professions. '

Ho described his nokh&r as follows:

L e [
e Huir: Brow? -= turning white
? ‘ Helgnt: St Lym
Woelirht: 125 - 130 lbs.
e Bulldi Avaraze to plump
- aycs: Brown
s Complexion: Light

Hor father was DAVID, born in™Roland #nd her
rotter was C-T1A, born in Germeny. ‘?¢?~
q. £

5 To his knowledro, LAYFLUCE LEN.SY PRJYM.F, was never
L a norber of tha Lommunist Parth and nevor espoused the
B Communist Purty linea,.

. FLANAGAN belonged to the Rew York Newspaper
Guild from 1941 to 1947 while omployed at Time, Inc.
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‘Lott;r to Diractor, FBI
NY 100-99456 ’

For the year 19h46 = 1947, he was olected as Chalrman of the .
Newspupor Guild unit at Time, Inc. He was nominated by the ,
"left faction" group in ths unit which was the group that . - . ..:-
thought they should bo mors aggressive in thelr contracts, 7 v
lle stated that he was not connectod with the ®left faction® '
but had been nominated by them and elected by the whole unit
of about 80C mombors, He rolated that some poople wuld
bellevo ho belonged to the "left faction® but that actually
he tried to koep hirself clear of it. o
On September 28, 1951, PLAN.GAN and GERARD PIEL, -~ [~ -
publisher of "Scientific Amerécan”, celled at this office and
.- -brovght with.them coples of "Seientific American™ oontaining .. -
- articles vhich FLANAGAN had promiscd to ifurnish. Photostatie .. ...
coples of these sarticles are being fumishod to the Bureau, . o

FPLANACAN and PIEJ, sgated that if the Bureau aso .
deslres they will moke avallable all back copies of "Scientific
Americam" and volunteored to permit the Bureau to examine

"Selentific Am:rican" inter-office files. ‘ e

On September 27, 1951, Dr. JORN R. DONNING, Dean of 7 %
School of Engineering,” Columbia University, New York City, was .-
interviewed. by SAS MAURICE W, CORCORAN and JOHK A. HARRINGTON - -
in connection with the investigation entitled "WILLIAM P&RL; - -

ESPIONAGE - R, PiRJURY",

In response to questions, Vr, DUNNINC stated that he
knew the subject and PI-T. Hs considars them to bo loyal
Americans and hus no rouson to believe that either are
Communists or "loft wingers". bpr. DUNNING stated that he is
F familiur with the "Scientific Amorican" sné added thut it is
| the forermost magazine of its typs in the country. He atated
- that it .18 not a "left wine™ magugine and us a matter of fact,
é "~ 1t takes no political position. In hls opinlon, ihe megutine
|

1s "all l"if_'tlt“o

ae

e 'Dr. DUNNING was the Accountability Officer at the . ..
- Pupin Physics Laboratory at Columbia University and Seourity -

R

.
o
’
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officer for Atomic knergy Contr cts

to Bulet of September 17, 1951, entitled
ESPIONAGE - R", & copy of which was designated for Hew York,
' the above-mentioned articles wero discussed with FLANAGAN.
de furnished copies of ‘Sciontgric American” containing the
articles. Photostatic copies of the articles are being

forwarded herewlth, r

Y Dr. DUNNING stated
v the Atomic Energy VYommission,
: _ of the circumatances surroundi
article by Dr. HANS BETHE.

»
S e
3

ashington, D.C., Was aware -

o~

the Bureau that the atatements

1t s sugpested to
ublication of the article by

of FLANAGAN concerning the p

As a result of information oontained in the attachment -
}

MHANS ALBRECHT BeTHE} ryo =

.. -

cﬁ: Dr. HENRY D. SWYTH of 'l
the publication of the ™ e

d by an interview with Dr. SMYTH.

.
v een e o —————————

~ Dr. BRTHE, could be confirme ) ‘;‘
" - This interview 1a'bd1ns furmnished toytho Bufoau“f“": fgg; gf
by letter ss it 1is pot felt all of this 1nro:mation-ahould,?;q;:>£; i
g0 into a Security Matter ~ C report on the subject. This “.~7, " %e- ”
{nformution will be appropriately reported in the various - - - )
case files, including instant case file in which & report ‘- i;
will bo submitted in the near future, _
- . . . ; ; “i\ ;_;.I,. .,..
? -~ - . -~ :;‘«:" ."R }- ) b :.
Tt ST el
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October h{‘1951

SAC, Washington Field
A

-«; “,\ SAC’ Ne" Yor)‘. .t T ’r’ :' . e - ,-'-2.‘:\::-.‘ RO & V.

Y «* *--JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET ALJﬁi'“J.;:.i-~e~:¢ﬁg;fai.-~ > T
ESPICIAGE - R B : 21y

o ——r

Pursuant to the reqﬁest in Washington letter of’
S2ptember &, 1951, there 1s returned herewith originals and
copies of cormunications obtained by the Washington Field = ~-r.:

. ? WA
. .-
£

office from the files of G-2, Department of the Army. . Jsg%n,
. » oo .o - RN . L :""':‘:*-x-_‘.;';)::_-'?i."'

- ... Appropriate phdtoé&atic-copiés-of tﬁééeléommuniégli;
cations have been made and will Ye meintained by the New York
office in the above-captioned file. ,
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£07 U.S. Ceurt House
Foley S:uare
New York 7, Nawx York

s .
e e

 65-1538 . _ D
i S o - " October 10, 1951
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Henoruble Albert Goldman : S . _ o - ST
Postmaster : : : - . B T

U.S. Poat Office - - . - B
33rd St & 3th Ave. :
liew York I, N

Dear Sir:

In connection with an investigation being conducted . . g R ..‘. L
.-- - by this Bureau, it is requested that a cover be ,p_.lrgggqj onall - = Tl . ol
mail, including special delivery. and registered xsail-x of the N

following for a period of thirty days: o ,

JULIUS COHTY, L%iA CCEEN
140 Baruch rlace
- liew York 2, oY,

- rl ‘axeturn cards i A v - t’ft,.';_.i:._:"
n tracings
Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.
very truly i;mre.
x 95
EDTARY SGHETOT
" Special Afem. in Charge
e~ JAHaJM . o ‘ .
. .f‘. ) ) ' "
' -
- -
b5 /S3HE - /3
Rty il e B R s U S i T ey o
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T n - W 3ICE ON MAR MATTER we- =, ' 4 IN REFLYING PLEASE
TS L 0N DILIVERY AT NEW YO, 8 REFER TO INITIALS ANO DATE

e Y. TIOULD INCLUOE THE NUMBLR _
AND LTHEET, Zone Number, AND, o INC QA HY

e e @ nited States Post Officen mreecronom

T gTIC Iy LoCATED: DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS = 889
’ NEW YORK 1, N. Y. ) )

October 15, 1951,

5 1‘ )
‘Special igent in Charge,
Federzl Bureau of Investigaticn,
United States Dep.riment of Justice,
607 United Stat2s Court House,
vNew York 7, New York,

3% CONF

My dear Sir:
renewed
Keceipt is acknowledged of your reouest to have a cover yhxoad

for & period of thirty deys on 21i mail addressed to

-
-

JULIUS COHEN, LENA COHEN -
140 Baruch Place :
- ' Kew York 2, N.Y.
ficturn Cams% X Tracings File No.% 65-15348

The necsssary iucstructions have becn issued that the indicated
item is to be forwarded to your office dirwctly as they arrive, indexed
with your file number, .

Ruspuctfully yours,

b8 /5248- 134

Postmaster,
) IIASIFED . . INDTED e
LT . S £ 1 TYET I3 NN s S
CC: Station: Knickerbocker - 2 0CT1¢195)
For zttenticn, / - EB1. NEW YORK ¢ !
: / SOl 4 V
L 220 -'—-—v‘«“0 4
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. MAIN FIIE:  65-15348 . _ DATE: fctober 29, 1951

FOUND AS: JULIUS RNSENBERG
ETHEL ROSENBERG

. T 2 § -
. . plapeieedi ok
- . . : . ST R e
e : N R U P R |
) SR . ‘SUMMARY OF FTLE REFERENCES [ERENRANNGE 4" -1 SUR |
S : . . RS BN I Sk At LA D S
G - » : o . e " . R o ."'A’t. > M

SURJRCT: JULTOS POSENRERG . . ¢ . . Lt ndms o
" E™FY. RISEVBERG : | | e

]
1
]
v
*
PN m"'

SEARCHED AS:  JULIUS RNSENRFRG
ETHEL ROSENBERG

'Ihis summary includes ai check of thé GOLD INDICES only,

Vhere the information had not been ihcorporat/ad in the case file, writeups
were submitted,

Reviewer Suvervi sor ’ Aoproved '
B .

H. Cantwell - R. R. GRAMVILIE r f".

. N ) '\".:
LSFARSHED v INDEXE D . t S

SEmmOE?‘f 94';‘9‘[31 E
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The tonowing references found fn GOLD INDICES hav. ‘been_ 1‘5‘&5*& Sl
1moq>orated 1n case file and ur:lt.eups have not .been submi@}edr;;,: Ik \;:u A;l? e E

,..n\.,. "t e

.,

‘;,;;.f.--.,. A S 65-15360-311:1,7
~33pl

-36pp1,$S o
-37pl '
, ~38p5
. =2 (not pertlnent) e
-338pp? 12 ,13 L e o L =l5ps0

BT -37bp2

6§-15336-13nl TR ‘:112p3
«3003

, : =121pl1,2
.—;3;80;’8’22 , - .206‘,3-5,9.23,26 30, 36-39,
«~120p _ 116 12 1
~190 (mt pertinent) o O gl];’ss’S?’ 3)4’{.,
. ‘129 - ) ‘f'” ;“ ".' . e : A_:‘“""
'-179Pp7,30 33,36 A """7 A
il w219 R R REFE S B EL s SO

-220p1 (not pertinent) a
-255

- =257p1-7,9-11 o S &
=281pol,2 65-15380-k}ipl T

~292p1 _ o ... =T5pp2 16
- =29Lpd, 16,2} T r e 73 °§ .h,lh,

. ] ;'l o301p15 l_f .'-'i‘ .‘, "
- - =313ph, 23 .

SRS -31691
--35bp2

' 55-193’40-1 T03
-23p2
~25pl
«37pS 65-15385-4pls
«52p12 ' «79pS

~ «129p2

e . .. : -
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65;15587-55 2 " . 2t

| x 2 | 65-15&58-58;:;:9.12 13.33
-}y?
A ggl (lead) 65-15518-5})1
-Ah77ppl,5 e g 655

»

. 'in‘.:.SSZDBa ‘,»'-"‘ P Tieii. Wil 100’37158‘16p ""..:' :‘"l‘: ‘.;.‘ ". E
~SPRpA : " © =31 (not pertinent) "

'“;'02 - "n;g§2,3,5,12,1h )

65-15392-206p3 : : o -22,8 . ‘ ¢
R . - ‘ _2 »1 . . - ..‘.
5-15393~1Doh § - e 7T et e ® e . ~=267p2 “(Yead) s

% T -.15 1“; ~):“_:-_. ~ . ‘ﬁ;‘;.' & y _ - .3751,’1 &, *;x._{-""
-19pp3.h, A ' © T lySop3ly i T ey

65 15395.1 1 R R -,.p -in :, ,: Feamge -
- p LN e g - i 2 7 -
-;Enl ’ g 91l ’ 7
-..98p1 . N - _1001‘.,, ol

' 100—53305-23p3

65-15395-16pp6,

SR -gh:é. o _

SR " LR

: -84;:2 > | o 1°°-60758-22p2
~10kop5,15 '

~168p2"" 100-80896-135p1 o

.1820p1t3 s 7,8 100918 \ ; B

'§Z7P; (not pertinent) . ; L-di6p1 -

a =iJ{p t ,

i not pertinent) - 100-99991-3pp1, 2

= 65-15399—1p1 : ~lipl .

e -390 ~10pp2,3,7 v
~hopl . . -12pl e 8 . e
=702 ) Sy ’ Y fong
’F‘DT)3,7,1}
~A52p1 -
-78p1 o e e

R ~9lzpp’ lo oot

ST *«’;;.:e'- ""z s 4&39 (had)‘ '{ﬁ L 3




The following references found in GOLD INDICES‘havo.Seen ks
incorporated in case file and writeuos have not been submitted,

65-1h873-25hp17 ‘ 65-152a7—63p2

-3380p15,20,5 -

=37hop1,15 ' 100-37158-7b3P2 .. .

S : . ) ~-1°28P1 R
65—1532)4—307"8 a L SRR _ B N S .
. ‘ 100-99991-3pp1,2 e

65-15336<13p2 - o : - «10pp2,3

=18p) «12pl

~179v039, 39, 75, 76

-2o6on35 37,39 51

~9S7no9-6 . '
-281ppl,?2 4 .
-3130‘3 '

65-15360-33pl; | o .
~42p2 {not pertinent) : e
362p3

65-15380-75pp1h,16
-8»po7,38
~156p1b
~222p5 . : : U A
e -225p3 e T T
‘:_, - -26792 . . AT T SR

65+15385=102p2
-1 ?9 ."1 .2
<168

65~15392-206p3

65-15396=8403
~10k0b

-197 (not oertinent)

£5-15399-1;702

<49l

~5Ap3

R s . . =T8n)
" : . ~800p1,2

- . -Hlph




, Incluled in description of GRZZICLASS found in file at ;
Lot Alamos was that his sister was LT3, STEZL ROSHNBIRG, 10 Lonroe :
Street, ive, . .

Photostatic cory of tel. from é

Albuguerque to Director anmi Sic

Phila and Ny

RE: PNSUB Al RICAN HUEBIR RIVS
ALBUQUER S, k.- G GOLD INF,
ESP R, .

65'15255_:30,_,.”,..,,..---- e - .
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Arma ingineering Co. Brooklyn, NY who made the
information available to SA LX0 H. FRUTKIL beginning on June 3, 1950)
advised that in an application for employment dated September 9, 1949,
DAVID GRELNGLASS, 265 itivington Street, NY furnished information
concerning himself.

- Under prior employment he listed Pitt Machine
“roducts, 370 East Houston Street; Supervisor J. ROSHIBLRG, President.
Under Personal References he listed J. R0SINBIRG, age 33, 370 East Houston

President of Pitt Machine Products co. Known to him 8 years.

.:';ccording to the Brooklyn Polytechnical Institute records,
ORIENGLASS listed among relatives and intimate friends interested in _
engineering or chemistry, JULIUS RCOENBERG, Electrical Engineer.” - | .|

.

NY report 6/12/50 SA L¥0O E. FRUTKIN

3E: UNK:OW & LRICAN #S, albuguerque, New
Kexico HARRY +iOLD INFOTANT :
ESPIONAGE - R
65-15255~35pp8, 22




e e s Tl i i 7 bt D7 i, S BT L D P B D AT A e M A =

- e s - o an e

TN

- ¢ -

RE: UNKOWN SUBVZCT, vas: ’
JULIUS ROSENBERG - Suspec

1.

As noted above, DAVI) CREINGLASS has stated that
before his wife vicited him in toverber, 194k, she conferred with JULIUS
ROTGIZTRS his brother-in-lair concerning the possibility of RUTE'S recruiting
DiVID for service for the Soviets. '

»
..

GREZUGLASS stated that while he was on furlourh in WY

from anproximately December 30, 19Lh to January 20, 1945, his brother-in-

law, RCSTLBERG, called him for an appointment. GRESNGLASS borrovied an

automobile and met ROSENBERG on a street in NY. On this occasion ROSENBERG

introduced GREINGLASS to an unknovn man whose name is not recalled by

(REZ GLASS. This individual Queséioned GREENGLASS about the activities
5 minutes.

-

at Los Alanés for approximately 1

San Francisco letter to Dir. cc ¥#Y 7/7/50
i :\.."* 23 m\‘}.‘:.‘\’t\awT, "v'as,




Photographs of individuals were displayed to aLFRZD
SAN SIACK and pertinent information on these individuals discussed with
hin, but he advised he had never been acqucinted with any of these
suspects. Included in the group were ETHEL and JULIUS 20.5N32RG.

Inoxville report 8/16/50 Si 103 iT E. "AR3ISON

iB: ALFED DRAN SLACK, was; -
ESPI0HANE « R
65-15330=331phk
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‘Confidential Source 4 furnished information reparding
e'ﬂloynent of DAVID and RUTH GRE:NGLASS. (included was following)

Dece~ber, 1947 to !arch, 194C 6 & R Dnrinecring Co.
300 Zast oecond Street, YT ')ropr,xetors ISADCAD 00:..1}‘ 5510, DAVID and
"l\:?_) (Au::;‘;- TI"X“A al’ﬂ ’UL 'S ;‘Dumi.'):. cesoceoe

Maltinore tel. to Dir. a: ¢ S.C8 Y 6/14/50

RS UKIZIONN A BISai WUBIR § ALBUG. KNEY :EXICO
HARRY GOLD TINFOR ALT
ESFIGIAGE « R

65-15336-9k D .

N

-
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HARRY GOLD on June 26, 1950 advised SAS T. SCOTT HILLER
JR. and RICHARD E. BRINNAN that the rela{;nre of GREZWGLASS whom he was to
contact in December of 1945 vas named JULIUS. GOLD has mreviously stated
that he believed this relative's name was PHILIP. It should be noted
that this Julius is probably identical with JULIUS ROSZNBERG who is the
subject's (GRESNGLASS) brother-in~law. GOLD also stated that he recalled
RUTH! GREANGIASS, subject's wife, had mentioned that she had talked to '
JULIUS shortly before leaving NYC to go to Albuquerque.

On this date, a list of 1} surnames were showm to GOLD
and he pascsed by the name R[OCEIBIRG, stating that it meant nothing to hin.
In this ccnnectlon, it is also 'vointed out that GCLD advised he is mot
certain vhether he vas civen the last nanie of GREZIGLASS!s relative in

llbﬂ.

G'L) did state, hovever, that he received the impression -
at the tinc that JULIUS vas cither an uncle or an in-law of GRIZHGIASS, :
Ilc also said that he left dlbuquerque with the understanding that
GRZFRGLASS and his wife would be staying with JULIUS in WYC, when
they arrived there in the following December. GOLD said that it was at
JULTUG's residence that he vas to establish his next contact with the
subiect (SRILNGLASS) or subject's wife. .

W

Phlladewh:.a report 6/27/50 SA ROBI‘RT G. JL’NSM

RE: DAVID ARLE blu‘\bb
EOPI0HAGE -
5-15336—190}34
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Pursuant to call from Inspector A. H. BELNONT of ,
Bureau, O. JOHN ROGGE, Attorney for DAVID GRE:ZNGLASS vas interviewed at his
office, Ol Broadway, WYC. ROGGE feels that GRED:AIASS has not made
conmplete divulpence of his activities. From the family relationship
of RUTH GRIMIGLASS, DAVID GREZNOLASS and JULIES ROSEA: 7RG, his brother-in-
law, there are doubtless other items that micht be disclosed and
RGGE  leels he will obtain these items in sutsejuent consultations with _ .
his client.ceseeso«R0GOE said that until progranm of cooperation is work -
out, he docs not want the -atter discussed with RCSENBERG. eeveaes

LY teletyme to Bureau 6/28/50
RB: DAVID GRESNGLASS
EST ICKAGE, = R | ,
65-15336-196 * -

v
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DaVID GREZHGLASS advised that as fdr as he knew; 2y
SPI:JDDL (WILLILS)sas unknovn to JULIUS ‘%OSENBERG.. cessses - ! R

NY le% to Dlr. ?/20/50

E: ULk SUBS T vas; R

ESPIONAGE - R
65-15336-271

A
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STY¥CUR FEIT advised that during 1939 and 1940

his mother, FRIEDA FEIT and brother VALTER FilT operated a grocery

store located on vheriff Street betveen Revington and Stanton Streets.
During these years SLYIOUR worked in this store and celivered groceries.
Occasionally he delivered groceries to home of his aunt TESSIE GREZIGLASS,
mother of DAVID and ETHZL GREENGLASS at 6L Sheriff Street. During

these two years he visited the residence of TESSIE GREENGLASS on Sundays
a very few times. Vhile in the home of TESSIE GREENGLASS he met a man
vhom he belicves to be JULIUS ROSEWBERG. ROSENBERG was then dating

TELL GRDIGLASS. e vas introduced to JULIUS ROGLUBERG but never
tallked with him privately. F..IT believes he was told that ROSE.BIRG

vas an cn~ineer. F¥IT does not khow where ROSEVBIRG worked or what type
of enrinecr he was. FEIT states he knows absolutely nothing about
RCSTHBERG and furnished no inforrption reparding the contacts, associates,
, or activities of ROSEIBIRG. States he has read in papers that ETMEL
ST OEZ.ALASS is married to Julius ROCLIBIRG and that FEIT assunes that
! ROSEIBERS is identical with the ran vho used to come to see ETHEL on
Sherif? Street dwring 1939 and 19%0. FIIT shies he probably saw RUSEIBERG
a total of 5 or 6 times during 1939 and 1940 and that he never saw him

at any placc other than at Oh ohariff ot, MIZ, FUIT states he left

X2 rizht after he registered for the Draft derinz Cetober 1940
and las never seen ROOEGUTRG sinde. that time .

8 ' Tel to Wash and NY from Phocnix via IA 9/12/50
AE: DAVID ORELIGLASS o
ESRTONAGT « R

65-15336-3417




. . EOERER e o 720"
ALFRED SARANT reinterviewed July 21, 1950. Continues
NBERG other than casual acquaintance.
Louise Sarant returned to Ithaca July 21, interviewed, outwardly dooperative,
but claims isnorance of any espionage activities. She admits meeting
ROSENBERG and wife on one occasion but cannot recall detajls of meetingeecscces

to deny any connections with ROSE

NY teletype to Dir, NY and Cleveland from Albany 7/22/50
RE: ALFALD SARANT |
ES' JOMAGE - R | .
65-15360-324

'
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' L ALFRED SARANT first interviewed uly 19e.... Subsequemt = . :
jnterviews took place July 20 through 22.... . '

-~

Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG. SARANT admits acquaintance with Julius and Ethel
Rosenberg and states he believes he met Julius sometime between January
1942 and January 1945. Believes rossibly introduced to ROSZNBERG by JOEL
BARR who was classmate of ROSENBERG'S ;t CCNY. BARR requested SARANT
%o donate blood for sick father of a friend and SARANT believes this friend
turned out to be ROSENBERG. This constituted first meeting. Since this time,
SARANT believes he has seen ROSENBERG on 8 or 10 occasions, that his secomd
meeting vas at ROSENBERG'S apt. During course of initial interview, SARANT
after denying that he had ever engaged in espionage activities with JULIUS
ROSENBIRG, was asked "Did ROSENBERG ever proposition you". He replied that
ROSINRTRG did and that he believed this took place at one of their meetings under
the followinz circumstances. He and ROSEiBERG were alone and walking one
evenin; some place in NYC's lower East Side. SARANT has since stated he does
~_not recall if it were on thelower east side or not. He definitely remenmbers’
walking slowly and that it was not raining. Believes it possible that they
met earlier in the evening at a meeting of the FAECT Union, however, not sure
of this and states he may have met hinm in some restaurant, name amd location
of restaurant not knovn and SARALT dges not know why he should thirk this.
He is sure that ROCTNBERG did not meet him at the Morton Street apartments and
is posi*ive that ROSIZNBIRG was never in this apartment at least while he, SARANT
vas living there and that he never attcnded any musicales at this apt. He
believes, at this meeting, they were:discussing political issues but does not recall
what political issues. States he didn't know ROSEHBERG as a CP member, Does
not remember any more of the circumstances surrounding this meeting, but
states he pot the impression that ROSEIBERG was sounding him out politically
and stated "T*did not bite®. SALNT was questioned at length concerning
further details of this meeting as to ‘ust what was 8aid and as to what
proposition R(GENBERG made. llowever, he advises he can recall nothing further
and that he believes RCSENBERG was sounding him out politically. He
definitely states that ROSENBERG didn't at this time or any other time ask
him for any information for transmittal to the Mussians. Be cannot explain his
statement "I did not bite%. He advised that he is willing to cooperate to the
fullest, but it is noted that he is uncertain in moct every answer to
questions put to him for example, the above, after stating ROSHIBIRG propositioned
hin, but that he did not bite, SANAST then stated he could not recall what
. vas said ané that he belicves he was just being sounded out politically.
Cn details that are not pertinent, he seems to have positive knovledre, but
on matters of vertinency, he is uncertain, vague and will not comnit himself.
SARANT doesn't remember details or circunstances of other meetings with
ROSENBZRG, but states they may have been casual meetines at restaurants or
+  at ihe union. States he knows ROSENBZRG BY HI5 KICKHAYEL JULIE. It is %o

-
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be noted that following entry is contained in a Bates telephone list finder which
was obtained at SARANT'S residence as the last entry under the R-S. "ROSENBERG, =
JULIUS and ETHZL, Ten Monroe Street, New York." He admits that address is in "
his handvriting. It is noted that the entry immediately preceding this is an
Ithaca address and telephone number. SARANT states however, that the address
must have been recorded when he was riesiding in NYZ because he has not seen

nor heard fram ROSENBIRG since roving to Ithaca in 1916. He believes his wife
probably had him record the address in case she should want to send them a
postcard or contact them for any reason. SARANT was very vague as to where

this address came from. : : e ‘

Re: ETHER RCSENBERG. SARANT adnits meeting ETEEL ROSENBERG from L to 8 times. -
He does not remember where he met her or any of the circumstances of the
necting, denies that she ever vwas inlhis apt. remcnbers that ETITL told

‘him that she liked folk songs but does not remember vherc she told hinm this,
ilso that he rcmembered her once telling him that she would like to tiy to
sing and that she had a shrill voice, He states he did not like her particularly
well. Vhen questioned as to whether his wife knew ETHEL, SARANT stated that.he
recalled a conversation she and his wife had concerning babi€S.eeecescesccsecce

cessssssescnsssess SARANT advises that BARR waos a frequent visitor and that Pa
he and BARR both prior to and after his marriage, often held musicales in the ‘
apt. lle described these mustales as' the playing of recorded chamber and other
types of music to invited and uninvited guests of both his and Barr's., These
were often held weekly and many of the persons attending were-friends of BARR
vhose names SARANT does not know. specifically denicd ever having seen

the ROSQ!BERGS, ELITCEERS or SOBELLS‘ at thes,e m‘JSicaISoo.ooqo'o.oooo....

Albany tel. to Bureau, NY amd Cleveland,
Newark 7/23/50
RE: ALFHLD SARANT
ESPI NAGE ~ R
65-15360-40pp1,2,3,5,11,13



Albany office furnished NY with six enlargements
up photograph obtained by agents of the Albany office from
, It should be noted 'that the figure appearing at the
extreme right foreground of the group in profile bears a definite resemblance
to JULIUS ROSEMBERG. At the time th photo was shown to SARANT, he identified

this individual only as KARTY or MONTY. (pencilled notation beside this
paragraph "incorrect") _ . S

made from a sro
ALFRED SARANT..

Albany letter to NY 7/23/50
: ALFRED SARANT
PT HAGE « R -
65~15360-65
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on Cayuga Hezphts Road, Ithaca, NY, and lived there until about January
or February, 1949 when he finished his ovn home next door to the DAYTONS -
at which time he moved into his home, ' NY tel. dated July 23, 1950 at
12:50 PM advised that superintendent at 112 E. 7th Street, NYC identified
SARANT as having had apt. 1k at ‘thamaddress under name WALTON and that he
lived there until about 1} years ago for about 21/2 years.. Also identified -
photo of JULIUS ROSENBERG as a visiter at Malton Apt...... . - D .

Albanfy tel. to Dir. NY, Newark 7/25/50
- ~ RE: ALFRED SARANT
S ESPIOMAGE - R
' 15360-52pp},2 . L.

o

«esshbout July 1, 198, SARANTS moved dn vith BRUCE DAYTON
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- BETTY SAUNDERS, who vas believed to be a close fr1en!
of ¥R. ALFRFD SARANT, -was intemewed July 24, 1950 at Schrooms Crest Manor,
Pottersville, New York.

SAUNDERS was shom a photo of a group of persons on a
hiking trip. The group included SAUNDERS, JOLL BARR and MRS, ALFRED SARANT. .
SAUNDERS identified herself and ¥RS. SARANT in the photograph and then declined .
to answer further pertinent questions pending advice of counsel. After
further discussion, however, she did say that she had been a close friend
of ¥r. and Irs. ALFRID SARANT, meeting SACANT first about 1942 and meeting
krs., SARART some short time later. She stated she did not recall specific
details as to how she met these pecople. She stated she had visited 65 Morton
Street on many occasions while the S."\%‘J«’I‘S resided there, but did not recall
the names of other persons whonm she m{et there. JShe further stated that when
she first saw the picture of JULIUS ROSSHBERG in the newspapers she recalled ..
_him as an individual vhom she might have met someplace. However, she declined
“to answer further questlons concerning JULIUS RCSENBLRG. -

letter to Dir. cc NY 7/26/50
LFRED SARANT

PIONAGE - R
5-15360-76
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Tn interviews with agents this office (Albany) SARANT *
has admitted past membership in Communist Party, acqumaintances with
JULIUS ROCENBORG, WILLIAM PERL and JOEL PARR, but denies knowing MAX
£LITCUER, HORTOH SOBELL, and other members this ring, and denies any
espionage activities on his PaTteccccsccecscssone coeee

»

Albany teletype to Dir. and SAC Seattle 7/26/50
RE: ALFRZD SARANT

E5PTONAGE - R

65-15360-85p1

- e . "

2

:

:
A
| .

t

!
o
!

.
2
o
|

f




e ek S & B e = b s a e L e ek e - -
Poutabalotibad - : R T, Tr e T, i e st A e o i A R AOA, s e R

- -

~; ™

Aoy
",f"
A:z:'

¥
A~

W

-

-
-,
. N

; Albany furnished to Bureau two leaves from a “Bates List
Finder" which was found during the search of ALFRID SARANT's house. It will be

noted that the name ROSENBERG, JULIUS and ETHEL, 10 Konroe Street, NY 2

appears at the bottam of page "R".

In connection with page R the Laboratory is requested to
attempt a determination of the age of the entry "Julius Rosenberg, etc.,. .
if this examination can be conducted without in any way damaging the specimensescee

Albany letter to Dir. cc NY 7/27/50
RE: ALFRED SARANT _
ESPIONAGE - R
65-15360=92 - . -
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: . It now appears conclusive that JULIUS ROSENBERG is ™ -
identical with GIENENNEINENNENNENR It is noted that while resident
inspector for Signal Corps, fmerson Radio and thono Corp, NYC, ROSENBERG
vas ordered to Gashinoton, D.C. for 2 weeks training at National Bureau
of vtandards comiencing June 19,1944, Also noted that MAX LELITCHER admits
vicit from RGSINBERG in -nshington during that approximate period on which
occasion ROSLNBIRG propositioned ELITCHER to engage in espionag€.eeceecsee

Bureau tel to Newark and NY 8/3/50
RE: ALFRED SARANT

ESPIONAGE - R

65-15360-136

2.




DAVID GREFIGLASS has advised that in early 1948

he asked JULIU:: ROSLNDERG for some money and JULIUS told him that he

could not let him have any money atj that time because he had to give quite
a sum of noney to one of his "boys", whose wife was sick. DAVID said that
later on he asled JULIUS how the r:,u.‘e Vas and JULIUS told hin that she was
then OK,

It is notcd in thé;s connection that LOUISE S&”.AIIT gave
birth to her secomd son, STEPHI NOMIM, on 6/15/48, and that SARXIT was
during this period collecting sufficlent funds to buzld his Ithaca hone.

.~ Althousgh it is not known bo whon RO‘JuNB..nRU gave the
sun of money, it is believed that ¢onsideration can be given to the
possibility that this money could have gone to SARANT.

NY letter to Alvany 10/L/50
RE: ALFRED E. SARANT, was;
»u? I() \n('E R
65-15360-427

'
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L NY letter to Dir. 2/9/51

¥ RE: ALFRED EPALINONDAS SARANT, was;
FSPICHANS « R
65-15360-€06
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C " Reference is made to NY letter to Bureau dated 2/9/51,
cett:mg forth information to the effect that MYLES J. LANE, Chief AUGA,
SDiY, had advised that he intends to subpoena LINDEAANN for appearance
before the Federal Grand Jury, scheduled to reconvene at the completion
of the JULIUS ROSEWBERG, BT AL Espionasze trial, \

LOVISE J. SARANT, wife of ALFRED SARAWT, has been
interviewed concerning her assoclatlon with LIND MANN.

MRS. SARANT has ggdvz.sed that she rented a room in an @ -
apartment leased by LINDEMARN at 60 Morton Street, NYC for approximately
six months in early part of 1945. MRS. SARANT declined to furnish a
sirned statement with regard to LINDIFAHNN but stated that she would be
perfectly willing to testify concerning her knoviledge of him. Vhen
asked if she would furnish the statement she said that she thought a
statement from LINDEUANN to the cffect that he never knew her would
carry more weight than any statement on her part. NRS. SARANT advised tha'l:
Lindemann vhonm she know as SLIM, #as also acquainbed with her husband, '
ALFRFD SARAHT but that to her knoidedge he never met JCEL BARR, WILLIAM
PZRL, VIVIAN GIASSIAAN, HEHWRIZITA BAVIDGE or JULIUS and ETIEL R(XSEZNBERG.

Albany letter to Dir. cc WY 3/22/51
RE: COVARD OTTO LDDBAKN (sub title))
ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARAWT, was;.

- ESPIONAGE - R oo
65-15360-645p1

!




~ On March 3, 1951 DAVID GREZNGLASS advised SAS RICHARD T.
HRADSKEY and ROREART ', ROYAL that JULIUS GOSINRBIRG mentioned to him in ‘
approximately July, 1948 that he vas paying rent on an apartment in Greenwich

Villare Section of INC., ROSCIRERG indicated that ti:is apartment vas being
used for microfilminz documents and as a "stop over" location by his

Soviet espionage contacts or for meetings between various members of his -
espionage group. ROSHIBERG advised GRESNGLASS that his wife, RUTH GREENGLASS
probably would not like this apartment (GREZNGLASS' were then considering * -
the possible rental of this apartment) due to fact that it was a walk-up.

The apartment of ALFRED SARAWT at 65 iorton Street, KYC, -
was described to DAVID GREENGLASS. GREUNGLASS stated that there is no
doubt in his mind that SARANT'S 69 Yorton St,, UYC apartment is the apartaent
vhich JULIUS ROSIENBERG was paying rent on and using in connection with his
espionage endeavors, g ) o Lot

NY letter to Dir. 3/29/51

KS¢ ALFRED EPA THOWDAS SARANT, vas;
ESPIONAGE =~ R
65-15360=650

M“.




) LOUISE SARANT was interviewed on Karch 7, 1951 by
548 FETER F. FAXSON and WALTIR JOHNSTON concerning LIIDELNN ( EDVARD).

MRS, SARANT stated that she has never met NRS. LINDEIANN
but that she is definitely certain that LINDEMANN was acquainted though
not intimately with ALFRED SARANT. She added that she is quite certain -
never knew or met (among others) JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG. S

MRS, SARANT was re-interviewed concerning her knowledsze of the
SiHANT Laboratories and the disposition of the equipment of the laboratory......

 MRS. SARANT advised that she never saw nor heard of JULIUS
RO3NSERG visiting the laboratory and that she does not recall VIVIAN o
GLASSIAN being connected with the laboratory in any way. .-

*

Albany report 4/4/51 SA PZT#R F. MAXSON

RE: ALPWD EPALTINOHDAS SARA:T
ESPICHAGE « R )
65-15360-654pp3,5

)
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On March 3, 1951 DAVID GRIZNGLASS vas interviewed at

the City Prison, NYC by SA RIHARD T. HRDSKY and ROBERT RCYAL in an
attempt to develop further information pertaining to RUSEIBIRG'S
Greemvich Vlllage apartment, GREINGLASS recalls that JULIUS ROGEIBERG
mentioned to him in approximately July, 1948, that he was paying rent
on an apartment in the Greenwich Village section of NYC., ROSEWBIRG
indicated that this apartment was being used for microfilming, as a
“stop-over" location for out of town esplonave contacts and as a meeting
place for espionage contacts. ROSENBERG advised that DAVID'S wife, RUTH
GRETNGLASS, would probably not like the apartment due to the fact that
it was a walk-un apartment located on the sixth and top floor of the
building. It is noted that at that time the GRNEFGLASSEQ were contemplating
the renting of an apartment.

: The apartment of ALFRED S:l RANT at 65 Morton Street,
NYC, was described to DAVID GREZNGIASS as being a three room v.alk-up
apartment located on the sixth and top floor of the building. DAVID
GRELIGLASS stated that although he had never seen the apartment or its
physical 1ocau10n, there wvas no doubt in his mind what soever t?at fhe
SARANT apartnent is identical with the apartment that JULIWS ROSINBERG
vias vtilizing in connection with his espionage endeavors. It is recalled
that fron investigation conducted to date there vas no permanent resident at
SAFAKT!'S apartment from early summer, 19&8 wntil the time it was
vacated in January, 1950.

x

3

M report 54 ‘zo.mm' F. ROYAL L/14/51

DR: CIANGFD LoD E"éx']vaﬂ" IS OARANT, WAS: ET AL
»bi ICEOCE - R

65-15360~666pp0, T
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.V'S MAX FINESTONE testified on both April 16 and April 17, = -

i FINESTONE testified as to his general background,
education anl employment. .

He refused to testify on grounds that. it would tend
to incriminate h:un in knowing follmum individuals: {included
vias JULIUS ROSHIBERG.)

| NY letter to Dir. §/26/51

E X R3: ALFRTD DPAMINORDAS SA ’ANT tias;
L o ' | ESPIONAGE = R

SR . 65~15360=707
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DAVID GRESNGLASS was interviewed at City Prison, NIC
on 6/30/51 and in Room #4295, U.S. Court House, i‘oley Sguare, NYC on
7/2/51 by SAS JOHN A, HARRINGTON, WILLIA¥ F. NORTON (only present at 6/30/51
interview) and ROBERT ¥, ROYAL.

GREENGLASS advised during the Christmas Holiday period
1949, he went to see JULIUS ROSHNDERG at the Pitt “ach. Products Co., 307
Bast Houston Street, NYC for the purpose of discussing his status in this
business. DAVID explained that he had a stock certificate for 25 of the
100 outstanding shares in this business and he desired to sell his shares
to ROSEMBIRG. ROSINBERG Explained to GREENGLASS in the office of the
Pitt Fach. Products Co. during a jprcliminary discussion rertaining to
the business that he was attempting to borrow L5000 from a cousin in -
order to buy DAVID SHEIN'S 25 shares. He told OGREINGLASS that GREELGLASS
should sisn over his stock shares to him. ROSENBIRG said that he didn't .-
vant to alarm him but that "you will have to begin thinking about going
away to Paris" and that GREENUGLASS was “hot."

CREENGLASS stated that his interest mounted and he
becane quite excited. ROSENBERG invited him to have a cup of coffee with
him at the corner lunchconette, located at Houston Street and 4venue -

C. +vhile sitting at a booth in the luncheonctte, ROSENBERG cxplained
that -GREEIGIASS ard his wife should obtain US passports, visaelfor .
France by applying at the Department of State and at the French Consulate,
both NYC, CREEHGIASS was advised to state as his purpose, that he owned
. property in France and that he desired to dispose of it. This trip

; was to be accomplished via ship 'traveling from port of WY and a french
port. He was told that money would be provided for the trip and that

in Paris he would make contact with someone in their“Espionage ‘ling."

GRUZNGLASS advises that he questioned ROSIUBERG as to why
he vas to leave the U.5. and JULTUS explained that "something is happening
which will cause you to lcave the U.5." ROSENBIRG said that he would
have to get rid of the other apartwant. DAVI: said he asked "JULIUS"

"Do you mean the 12th Street (& Avenue B) apart-ent? JULIUS said "No,
I mean the Greenwich Villare apart~ent® ROSENBERG indicated to DAVID
that he had already disposed of the 12th Street apartment.

ROSFHBINRG indicated to DAVID that he didn't have to vorry
that he should sirn over his stock certificate for 25 shares, have it
notarized and then bring it to him. DAVID advised that he put hin off

. by stating that it vas in his safety deposit box. DAVID advised that he left
JULIUS, having agrecd to the above request. He told his wife only about
the stock certificate part of his discussion with JULIUS. She agreed
that he should sign the certificate, have it notarized and vait until JULIUS
paid them for their shares before giving up the certificate.

BRI S AR SE Sc O L e A S A e ket £ A S R TN S .
: .

GRESNGLASS further agvfiped that he recalls "feeling




-
L

2
)

.-

uneasy" during New Year's Eve party at the home of JACK SCHLEIDER, Sk
Forsyth Street, NYC, tel / CA 6-3355 on December 31, 1949. He states that
during this party he thought about what JULIUS had said about going avay .
and definitely recalls reriniscing about his friends who were present

and thought that this would probably be the lat, Hew fear's Eve party that
he would spend with them. ‘ , B )

ESERI0:

' He stated that shortly after the 1lst of January, 1950 :
he signed the stock certificate and told his druggist, a Mr. BENJAMIN
P. GCELYAN to notarize the certificate. ‘

: On this certificate is inscribed "For value Received
I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto JULiUS ROSIHMBERG 25 shares of the
Capital Stock represented by the within certificate, ani do hereby .
jrrevocably constitute and appoin% (in blank) attorney to transfer the

said stock on the books of the within named corporation (Pitt Mach. froducts
Co.* with full power of substitution in the premises. N .-

“Dated January h, 1950
(notarized by BENJALUTR
P. G LIAN) /s/ PDAVID GREENGIASS

GREEHGLASS stated that this certificate was surrendered
o ROSENBERG on or about 5/1/50. It is noted that this certifidate
is marked 'éfancelled 5/1/50". S . CoL

GREENGLASS states that ¥BI pgent (L.W. SPILLANE) called
him =t his home (265 Rivington vireet, MIC) during the morning of
January 27, 1950, at which time he arranged an appointment to see
GREEKGLASS at 2 P that afternoon., DAVID states that after the SA's call
he went to see ROSENBERG at Pitt jiach. Products Co. He advised JULIUS
of his call and apoointment. ROSENBERG t0ld him to find out what the
ament wants and get in touch witn him later and advise him of the FBI
interest.

- - “ GREINGLASS statds that the seent (L,W. SPILLANE)

juterviewed him at his home, 265 Rivington Street, NYC . He learned

that the agent's inquiry vas of a routine nature about the thief of

some uranium from Los Alamos. lie stated that he went to work after the
interview (Arm & KMach. Co. in Bklyn, WY l to 12), this was a Friday,

Saturday beingthe Jewish dSabbath, Pitt Mach. was not open and that on -
Sunday morning he again contacted ROSENSERG ab Pi4t Mach, and advised - -
him of the agent's interest. JULIUS said that there was nothing to worry '
about. ' . R . e .
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: DAVID GREENGIASS advised that after the arrest mEL T
of FUCHS (2/4/50) in Mngland, JULIUS ROSEYRERG immediately came to his

home. DAVID and JULIUS took a walk, at which/he told DAVID that "this guy

FUCHS is’ the man vho was contacted in this country by 'Dave' (HARRY GOLD) and

now you will have to leave." JULIUS further advised that FUCHS had

been contacted by the British Police prior to his initial (re leaving the US3)

contact in December, 1949 and that he is the reason why DAVID will have

to leave. DAVID suggested that JULIUS should get hold of "Dave" (GOLD)

and have him lay low for a vhile. JULIUS countered by explaining that - .

BTHEL (his wife) had said the sameé thing. He also advised at this time . °
that the "Russians try to work 6 mos. ghead of the FBI ewplaining

that when onc man such as FUCIS is contacted, then they try to anticimate

who the FBI will be contactins in 6 mos. anmd get to that man first. ,

In this case JULIUS reasoned that "Dave! (GOLD) snd GREEKGLASS would be

- next, .

Concerning DR. HANS A. BETHE,.eceeveerenecncccaacns

GREZHNCLASS relates that his instuctions were to furnish the names of

prospective recruits; however, under no circumstances was he to follow

up by contacting the individuvals., He states that he never spoke to JULIUS

or GOLD arain about BETHE and doesn't know whether BETHE was recruited into

espionage. Instructions were received from RUTI GREENGLASS who in turn

had received them from JULIUS ROSEN #RG. GOLD gave the list of ANATOLEA

YAKOYLEV, Vice Consul of Russian Consulate, NYC, - E

?\J ’

HY memo SA RORERT F. ROYAL 17/2/51
RE: ALFRI EPAMINONDAS S.iRAMD s was;
ESPIONAGE - R

65-15360-T47ppl thru 11
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Voo - JOIN DAVID LYLE was interviewed on August 20, 1951 at.-*.

the Los “ngcles office. rhotographs of individuals were dlsplayed
to LYLE with nepatlve results. Included vas one of JULIUS and ETHEL

3
ROSERBIRG. g
Hons

Los Angeles report 8/29/51 SA THOMAS

E. BRYANT
& ALY sw ESPAETHONDAS O;U-...* ~.'T, vias;
. LOUISE ROSS SARANT, was;

ESFIONAOE - R
65-15360-779p6

W
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MRS. ROBERT T. CRAICG (JOAMN HEWEE PICKARD CRAIG)

" was shovn photos of individuals connected with ROSLNBERG case furnished
the Buffalo office with negative results with the exception of the
RO.ENBERGS and GREINGLASS, whose photos she had seen in the paper in

connection with the espionage trial case. :

Buffalo report 8/31/51 SA CHIISTOPHIR W.

| . NELSON

: RE: ALFTED EPALINONDAS SARART, was; =T AL

| > ESPIONAGE - R ' S
65-15360-760ph S

~
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SR On April 27, 1951, DAVID GREENGIASS, confessed/espionage -

agent,y was intervievied concerning COL. FREDERICK POPE, but GREENGLASS advised
~ that he never heard the name mentioned by JULIUS ROSEJBERG or anyone else
connected with Soviet espionage.

vl

MY report 5/16/51 Si EDWIN R. TULLY
RZy UNKHOWN SUBJLCT;
UNICHOWN CONSULTAKT AT ASHAN DAK
EGYPE, 1946-L9 o
ESPICHAGE - R

65-15384-76p15 e
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Following appeared in Bureau letter to Ni:

5 For the information of the Newark Office, the
 pertinent period in checking the bank accounts of CLARKE FULLERTON DAVIS and
“RAYMOND E. LAPEAN would be about March, 1549 which is approximately the
" date when JULIUS ROSRMBERG reportecly received a loan from his consultant
- friend, . . : : . '

Burean let. to WY 6/5/51
RE: UNINOWN SUBJECT: Unknovn Consultant
L ’ at Aswan Dam, Egpt, 19L6-49
| ESPIONAGE - R
65-15384-78p1

wt’




On the evening of August 3, 1950 VIVIAN GLASSMAN
s 1nterv1ewed at her residence 131 East Tth ®treet, NYC by SAS ROBERT F.
ROYAL and RICHARD T. IRADSKY. Included in the interview vas follo\nng. .

She was shown a full length photograph ofJULIWS
ROSENRERG and she advised that she was very friendly with JULIUS ROSENBERG )
and his wife and that she met them vhile canvassm%bthe Knickerbocker Village.'
Apartment Project for the American Labor Par‘by,/m i1¢h she is affiliated, which
wos supporting the candidacy of JOHANNES STEELE for Congress about 19L5. She
becane friendly with ROSENBERG'S wife and frequently visited the ROSEN BERGS
socially thereafter.

She denied that she had ever done any work for JULIUS

ROSENHERG or that he had ever asked hér to. She stated that ROSENBERG had -
_.been in her apartment at 131 East 7th Street on several occasions when he had

talken her home .from Knickerbocker Vlllage late at night, but denied that her

apartment was ever used by ROSENBTRG for photographic work or that he had ever

had use of the apartment for any purpbse. She was never introduced to anyone

by thc RCSENBERGS, nor had she tdked to KRS. ROSENBERG since JULIUS ROSENBERG'S

arrest. ,

R e S A S et

: GLASSMAII emphasized that she was meore friendly with
ETHEL then with JULIUS RGSERBERG, but that she was shocked when she read in tne
newspaper of JULIbu R{SIENBERG'S arrest for &spionage.

T N GI.AS MAN stated that she did not believe that the

ROSTHBIRG famlly ever lived at 131 Edst Tth Street, NYC,apartment La, vhich
-apartment GLASS Al now occupies, and 'while she does not I’non vhere they previously
resided, she believes that they have been at Bnickerbocker Village since 1942

o vhen prowect vas opened,

SR She could recall neo instances when RGSERBIRG met or talked
wit» anvone else in her amartment, but admitted that JULIUS RG.ENBERG had been
inside her apartrment on several occasions, and that she had made coffee for
him. OCLASSUAK denied that she had ever done any photographic work for

. ROSEXBERG, stated that she had owned a camera, but it was stolen from her apgrtment
-about one year aco. She identified the camera as a Voistlander, which she had

o received as a gift about 1940, She stated that ROSENBZRG had never used

.~ her camera. HNoted in GLASSIUAJ'S apaptment was a Kodak home developing kit which

“% .7 had a new appearance, She stated that she bought this kit about a year ago, but

.that she has not used it for some time. 4

- - NY renort 9/7/50 SA RICHARD T. HRASKY
RE: VIVIAN GLASS AN, was; .
FSPIONAGT « R
65-1538<~101pp11,13




A D‘i. ARTHUR S. WIGHTIAN, Secretary of Sc1ent1.;ts uon”zittee
-~ on Loyalty Problems and instructor in Physics, PFrinceton Univers ity, Princeton
N.J. advised 6/21/50 as follows: on July thirty one last WILLIAL PERL visited
WIGHTEAN at Palmer Physics lab, Princeton University. FERL told WIGHT:AN that
ho-had been adviscd by his attorney to contact the Civil Liberties
Union and the SCLP in connection with "Evidence and incidents apparently
being manufactured azainst Perl by the FBI as a result of association with
JOLL BARR and JULIUS ROSENBERG"™  PERL indicated that his association with
BARR anmd ROSEMBERG was innocent affair and he was at loss to combat the evidence
teing manufactured against himeeees

KNewark tel. to Dir, SAC NY ard Cleveland
RE: 'ILL_TA’ P'“.RL, vag = -
65-15387-75

L
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WILLIAY PZRL conumues to deny 1«:113\:110;? subgect, R“DEIJB'"'QG ’
PIRL in Newark teletype Aumust 3, 1950 stated he knew ROSDNBTRG or was
. associated with hinm acnordlng to DR. TIHTAN at Princetoneecececscescecves

Cleveland tel. to Dir, WY Albany, VFO I‘e\rar.c 8/1;,/50

RE: eILb]'h PBRL,-aka . L
ESPTQNAGE - R , e
65-15387-78 o B
;‘g 8 ~‘ Cosy,
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N has denied knowing JULIUS ?GQE& ERG and d1d not effect'
an 1dent1flcatlon of a photo of ROSENBERG., He further denied ever visiting
10 ¥onroe Street, NIC, the apartment building in which ROSENBLRG has resided,
and professed to have never been in Knickerbocker Village, the housing
evelonﬂent in which Fonroe otireet is located.

. MAX BLITCHER and his wife HELBWE have advised apgents of
the MY office that on two occasions either in 194k or 1945 they visited .
ALFRED SARAIT, 65 Horton Street, ¥YC, accompanied by JOEL BARR and WILLIAM
?%RL, and that p051t1ve1y on ane of tneue occasions and possibly on the other
theyliore- accompanied by JULIUS ROSINBARG. -

o - Cleveland report 8/7/50 SA JOHN B. O'DCNOGHUE
; + WILLIAY P:RL, aka
ESPIOMAGE - R L e e
65-15387-90 ‘
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DR. ARTHUR S. WIGHTMAN was interviewed on August 3, 1950
at the ralmer Physics Laboratory by SA THOMAS S. LOVERING and LOUIS
G. TURNGR, : |

DR. WIGHTMAN advised that he had never met PERL prior to-
July. 31, 1950, vhen PERL visitcd his office seeking the advice or
- assistance of the SCLP.(Scientists' Committee on Loyalty Problems)

o According to WIGHTIAN,PERL had been advised by his attorney
- to contact the SCLP ard the Civil Liberties Union in connection with what
PERL described as "evidence and incidents apparently being manufactured
against me as a result of association with JOEL BARR and JULIUS ROSENBERG."

*

Newark report 8/(/50 SA LOUIS G. TURNER
RE: WILLIAY PSRL, wa; .
ESPTONAGE - R
65-15387-91p2

>

WIGHTI AN is Sccretary of SOLP of the Federation of American Scientists,
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_ MRS. ALFRZD SAPANT was interviewed on July 21, 22,26 and 28,
1950. - - : : . oo T Wi e
She identified a photograph of WILLIAM PERL...cissse...She
also advised that she be ieved that he was undoubtedly acguainted with JOEL
"ARR, but that she had no reason to believe that he was acquainted with
JULIUS I0SENBERG. A ’

Albany report 8/9/50 SA JOHN D. NAHONEY
RE: WILLIAM PERL; wa; g
ESPTONAGE - R
65-15337-96pll

&
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On July 17, 1950 a search of the apartment of JULIUS ROSEIBERG,
10 konroe Street, NYC apartment GE 11, was conducted incident to the
arrest of ROSEWBERG, Located were a number of business cards. Included
there was a business card of the Mechanical Heating Corporation, affiliated
with Consumers Oil Company, 2415 Third Avenue, Bronx; MY, telephone Mott B
Haven 9-2357, 2358. This card contained the name JOSEPH P.. BLUM. -

Previous investigation in instant case disclosed that
JOSEPH P. BLUM is brother-in~law ¢f WILLIAM PERL,

Concerning ROSENBERG'S possession of DLUM'S business card, .
MR. BLUK has advised that he never met JULIUS ROSENBIRG and could not -
explain the fact that the busines$ card of the MECHAKICAL HBATING CORPORATIN,
vith which he is affiliated, had been found in ROSENBERG'S possession.

W revort 10/26/50 SA IAURICE W, CORTORAN
RE: WILLJAY PURL, vaj

ESPIONAGE - R

65-15387-259p2)

\-J .
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During investigation in November 1950 to locate the’
property ovned or used by JULIUS ROSENHERG at Budd Lake, New Jersey, and
at vhich WILLIAM PERL may have vacationed in 194k, it was ascertained that
no record of sale or rental of cuch property has been retained in any of
the several real estate agencies in that aredeececececccee.

e ' Nevark letter to Dir. cc NY 1/9/51
' . RT: WILLIAM PERL, wa;
: ESPIONAGE « R
65-15387-291
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JAX and HELENE ELITCHIR have been interviewed periodically '~
si;ce they were initially contacted by agents of the NY office on July 20,
1950. A .

=, JTCHIR statod that PERi. and JULIUS ROSENSERB knew each
other at City College of New York but he did not know the extent of their
relationship at that time. S ' A '

Concerning SOEELL, MAX ELTTCHER has said ROSENBERG told hin
that SOBELL was cooperating with ROSENBERG in espionage activities. -

SLITCITR also originally advised he did not see PERL
from the time they graduated in 1930 until 194 in FYC in the company
of JULIUG ROSELUBIRG. : ‘ .

It vas previously réported that MAX and HIZLLNE ELITCHER
have advised that JULIUS ROSEWBERG visited their home in ¥Washington, D.C. for
the first time in the spring of 19hh. However they have since fixed ... - °
the date of this first visit as occuring ,fter June 6, 1944, . On the
occasion of his first visit, ¥1S. ELITCHIR has stated that she was not
vresent during all.of the conversaticn because she vas asked to leave the
room, so that HAX and ROSINBIRG could talk privately. It is noted that
Y ELITCHTR has advised in connection with this visit that ROSENBERG'S .
purpose in coming to his howme was to persuade him to-furnish confidential informa=~
tion to him. ) A ' N

i It is now the recollection of both MAX and HCLFNZ ELITCHER T
that ROSENRERG mentioned during above conversation that he had had a drink
with some Russian fricnd of his, not further identified, in celebration of
Allies invadine the coast of france. It is noted that DwDay invasion
on coast of France occurred on Jine 6, 194, and with this date in mind
the ZLITINLIS now statc that ROSERRIRG'S wisit must have been during the
sumer of 194k, subsequent to June 6, 194k,

“hile above incident does not directly involve WILLIA PERL
it is bein~ set forth herein to corrcct the date of the SLITCIIER contact with
ROSTHBERG  previously reported in instant case as being in spring of 1944,

14 was previously reported in this case that HELENE ELITCHER
had absolutely no recollecticn of JULTUS ROSTHBER: visiting her home in
Yashington, U.C. a second time. On the other hand, MAY I[LITCHOR has been
very specific in recalling POSEHRERG'S second visit. e associated this second
visit by ROSEUBLRG with a photo of his wife vhich appears in the "Federal Record".
a United Federal workers of Ameriéd . publieation for the Washington, D.C. area.




A photostatic copy of the issue of the “Federal Record"
dated September 19, 1945, was shown to HAX FLITCHER ard he advised after
studying the photographs on page 2 that the photosraph appearing at the
bottom of that page was the one that he recalled having been taken on the.
_ day that ROSINBERG visited him for-the second time at his home in .- , . -7
Vashington, ¥.C. ‘ A R

In view of the date of the issue of the "Federal Record"

in vhich this photo-raph appeared, MAX BLTYCHIR acknowledged that he was vwrong
in cricinally saying that he belicved that RCSEIBERG contacted him in
Washinmton for the sccond time during the Tall of 19hh. He indicated that

on the hasis of the photograph appearing in the "Federal Record" he is now

of the belief that ROSEL“IRG probably contacted him within one or two weeks
prior to the date that the photograph appeared in the “Federal Record"

|
aee 0T which would indicate that ROEHIERG probably saw him ‘uring the first week
E of September, 1945, le did indichte, however, that he was quite surprised

to see this ~hotograph appearing fin an issue dated September, 19L5,since

hat mcean® that an interval of ovier 2 ycar had occurred between ROSERBERG'S
visits to his home. He caid he had previovsly been of the impression

that ROOEHZERGS second visit to him in “iashington, D.C. occurred within

a few months after the [irst one. ELITCHER ruled out, however, the possibility
that ROSEBXERG contacted him in ashington on more than the above two occasions.

. A photostatic copy of issue of “Federal Record” dated veptember 19,
1945, was then exhibited to HELEUE ELITCHER through her husbard, tut she ° .
advised that while she recalled the victure being taken in Washincton she had
T absolutely no recollection of thé¢ other events that took place the same day
SETE and again said that she had no recollection of ROSENBERG having come to her
home the second tire.

. The ELITCHERS are how of the opinion that their next contact
- . with RVLTHBLRG, PFRL and others mentioned in PLRL CASE, occurred in NYT
; AR

- about veptember, 194k at vhich time IIZLIHE HLIT IER met ILil for the first

!

} .

E . © PAX BLITCHTR recalled that by pre-arrvangement he and his wife

| were to mect JULIVS ROUEHBERG at the corner of h2nd Street and 8th Avenue

- in HYC. FLITSHNR stated that prior to his arrival therc he knew that UILLIAM

SO PZRL was coinz to be present. Ile said he did net know how he came into

f ’ poscession of this information but assumed that he had been told by RUSEHSIRG
) that PLDRL would be with them that day. &t any rate, the ZLITCHERS and RUTH

l ALSCHER met JULIUS TDCIHRIRG at the aforementioned intersection in MYC -

and shortly thercafter WILLIAiI PIRL and his younger brother arrived. ...

&6
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ELITCHIR further recalled that the group had dinner at .
the Bzrd in Hand Restaurant at 1659 Broadway, NYC, in lieu of Fornos ¥ %t it
flestaurant. ELITCHER and his wife have both stated that either during dinner w:;,u
or immediately therecafter ROSENWBERG made a telephone call to JOEL BARR. »

: ELITCHER said that SOBELL had told him of PERL'S transfer
tc Cleveland prior to the date of the dinner party of this group with
JULTUS ROSENBERG at the Bird In Hand Restaurant in ¥YC in September, 194k,

It has been previously reported accordzng to. 1nformat10n -
fernished by ¥RS. ELITCHER, that she, her husband, VAX,WILLIAM PERL, JOEL . - -~
BAR2, JULIUS ROSENEERG M\}?TON and H:LEN SOBELL had dinner at the Blue Mill
Apstaurant 1n,Greenw1ch Village shortly after Christmas, 1946, and that after
this dinner party all went to the apartment of ALFRXD SARANT at 65 Morton
‘Utreet, NYC, where they found a party fin progress listening to recorded music
in a darkened room. Thereafter, the gmup vwent to JULIUS ROGENBERG'S apartment
in Knickerbocker Vlllaae, MIC where the group engaged in a discussion of the 4
proper methods of rearing a child. _ o L e

) Both MAYX and HELENE BLITCHER have since stated that they were
mistaken about this occasion that they did not go to SARAKT'S apartment from the |
Blue 1411 Restaurant but went directly to JULIUS ROSENBERG'S apartment in
Knickerbocker Village.

The ELITZKERS noir state that none of the above group
i went to SARATT!'C after dinner at the Blue ¥ill that evening. It is their
| _present recollection concerning party at SARAWT'S apartment that same occurred
. © about Jammry, 1945, or perhaps a few months thereafter. They now state that
f " 'neither ROSEIBERG, PERL or SOBELL were present.’ . e -

-

L Concerning the events of the above evcning about Christmas, .
: - 1946, . ELITZH3ER now states that she and her husband, 'AX were in NYC and
[ by prc-arranyement,net an individual whom he believed to be WILLIAK P.iL outside
of SARALT'S apartment house in Greemvich Village. It is noted that previous
‘investimstion has revealed that PEDRL was residing in SARAUT'S apartment at this
tine. However, YAX WLITCHIR is of the opiniom that JULIUS ROSEWPERG vas the
 individual vho met them cutside the SARART apartaent. At any rate, PERL (or
DOLTERTRTY) told them a2t that time the others were in the restaurant around the
corner and that he had avaited their arrival at Sarant's ahartment to save them
valking several flirhts of stairs. (consideratvle info. not set out re meeting
Christmas, 19h6)

.

, On October 25, 1950 ELEAOR GLASIMAN, 343 East Bth Street,
HYZ, sister of VIVIiii GIASSIAE, advlshd SAS HICHARD T. HNADSKY and RODERT
F. ROYAL that she was employed as a social service uorker at Beth Israel hoopltal.,

- Concernine JULIUS and EI‘(IEL "‘CS}J%P“"G ELTANOR GLASIMAN -
stated that the ROugJP“xua were not friends of hers but that she was not certain
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that she had or had not ever met them and could not say definitely that she had

or had not, as she had casually met some friends of VIVIAL. OShe stated that she and
her sisters do not travel in the same social circles but occasionally meet ’

each others friends and that she may have possibly met the ROSENBERGS but could

net recall having done so. 5he could not recall having ever visited anyone at

 Xaidal

10 Monroe Street, K¥Z, the residcnce of the ROSLIEIRGS.

When shorn a group of photorraphs of individuals known to have
teen associated with VIVIAN GLASSIUN to determine if BLEANOR had ever met any of .|
- them, which zroup included photographs of JULIUS and ETiiZL ROSUNBDRG and DAVID
GREENGLASS, and his wife, RUTH GREZNGIASS, ELEANOR advised that JOEL BARR, ALFRED
CAORANT, ERNEST PATANT and WILLIALT PERL were the only persons she had ever met
ard that she did not recognize any of the others. ’

, ISILTON GLASSMAN, 108 teventh Avenue wouth, New York City,
brother of VIVIAK and ELFANOR.GLAOSIKN interviewed by SAS RICHaRD T. HFADSKT and
ROBERT V. ROYAL, -

MTLTON ALASSYAN advised that he had never met JULIUS or
ETHEL ROSENSTRG and that VIVIAN GLASSI'AN had never mentionéd that she was
acquainted with them. » '

STALLE . RORFRT RiCH, 2L Cassilis Road, ‘est Hartford
Sonnecticut, has advised that he attended City Collere of New York at the
time VILLIAI: PERL studied there and r.called both JULIUS #OSEr:IRG ard
NORTZON LOHBELL. '

: : RICH jdvised he attended both open and closed meetings of the T .
Young Communist.league over a period of four to seven months during his senior -
year and recalled that ameng those in aticndance at closed meetings was JULII'S )

ROSTHRTRG.

RITH knew of no cjlose\ association between PTRL and JULIUS

. Confidential Informant T=8 (JiUI7 BUT I TARTALOYW, vho is
incarcerated t-ith JULTUZ Aolindt in Federal liouse of Detention, i?i"lis of unknown
reliability, advised in sirictest confidence that JULIUS RULLHBIRG stated that

ST IR pary

when the Canadian Spy rine broke up he, RCUEBIERG, lost contact for almost 2
v b >

‘years. le dlso mentioned, in discussing the amount of patience reguirec for

undersround vork, that he had advanced money to a youn: couple with vhich to

open a Lusiness in the West, RO.IIBIRS caid that the man 1as a school companion
. of his and had bLeen in the abraham Iincoln Brigade. For years this couple

_operated 2 business, building a front in this city, and during dif ficult times

ROSENBZRG had to supply this couple vith money. This man acted as a go-between

for men who had nmicrofilm to send to ROSE:NBERU for further con veyance. ROSENBERG

B e e s S
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STATED th1s man was a drop betvieen the East and Vest for ROSENHKERG. ROSENBERG
said it had not been a simple matter to maintain this man and that it would have
bean a cerious blow to all operations to léave this man standing. The infommant

gtated that he belicved only ROCENERG knew the location of this man. ROLEHBIRG
advised that he is now worried that this man will be loat as a result of
information furnished by DAVID GRIDNGLIASS.

. From above information it appears that MIKE SIDOROVICH

and AN SIDODCOVICH reasonably fit the identity of this couple. It is noted

that HIKE SIDORCVICH was a member of the Abraham Lincoln Brigade and has lived

in Cleveland, Chio with ALl since December, 194%; however, his employment record
_ clc 2s not :mclcate that he had his own business e::ce*p’o for hlS employment as a
‘real estate salesman in 1949 in Cleveland, , .

' In: omant also stabed that JULIUS DCLE!-ERG was concerned
albout information rmiven to the Government by a woman who was on intimate terms ---
, with his wife, ETHEL, ROSEMZTRG said that this woman travelled to a distant

- ¢city to bring funds to a man there so that he could leave the country, but
| that for some reason the funds vere refused by this man. The woman returned to
KY and according to informant, Government picked her up with the money. ROSELHERG
. 2lso said that the Government had an exhibit which is a photorrarh of this

woran and his wile, WTHRL.

- From the above imﬁorntion, it vouldd appear that ICOEILIRG

vas refcrrln" to VIVIAL GLASOIAL wwho vent to Cleveland in July, 1950 to deliver
| %i2,000 to PLRL which he refused. It mas been established that VIVIAN GLASUAM
and ETHOL ROSTINERG vere on friendly terms and that VIVIAN GLASSIAN has acted as
- baby sitter for the ROSEZBERG children. '

NY report Si JAURICE . CORSOZAN  2/16/51
RE: LILLIAY PLRL, waj

ESPTORALC L.. R

65-15387-318
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IRS. RUTH GREENGLASS can testify as follows:

o In January, 1945, vhile DAVID was in NYC on furloush from Oak
Bidge, Tennessee, they visited JULITS and ETHEL ROCILBERG, on invitation, at 10
ionreo Street, YC and met one AMNE SIDOROVITH who was present in the apartment.
After dinner, JULIUS ROSENBER3, in the presence of RUTH GREENGLASS and ETHEL
i SENBERG, in the presence of RUTH GREZNGIASS and ETHEL ROSENBERG, instructed
DAViD ORZENGLASS about obtaining information for him on the atomic bomb, JULIUS
PIUTHBERG stated that ANNE STDOROVITH would probably be the person to contact them
at dlbugquerque, Mew Mexico, and pick up the desired information. Further
4.4t ROSDEBTRG stated the reason she was in the apartment that night was so they
weuld all know each other. - ‘

That JULIUS ROSTHBRERG, in the presence of BTHEL ROSENDERG .
-and RUTH GREZNGLASS, cut the side of a jello box in half and gave a portion to
RUTH stating that he would cive the other half to ANNE SIDOROVICH or another person
Fal o v ™ .

vho would use it as identification when contacting the GRIENGLASSES at New -
Mexico to pick up the information on the atomic bomb.

~ That she knew that this information was for the benefit of
 Russia because JULIUS ROSTLDERG, in Hovember, 194k had told her he felt his
' place was with the Russian undersround where he could do something to help
~ the Russians directly and that it hgd taken him two years to find this group.. ... - .
. Tat at this time JULIUS ROSFHBEIG had told her that DAVID GREEBNGLASS was working™ 7
--on a secret atom bomb project and that the information concerning this project was’
not beins furnished to Russia and that since Russia wasan ally it should be placed
on an eqal basis as far as the availability of atom information was concerned.
“That JULIUS ROUEHRERG asked her to furnish this information to DAVID and ask
him to furnish some scientific information concerning the atom bomb, which would
be made available to the Russians. In November, 194}, while visiting DAVID at
#lbugnerque, New kexico, she rclated this conversation with ROSENSBIRS to DAVID
as well as she could remember incluiinr his regvest that DAVIL should furnish
information to the RuSsianS.veececcnssacass '

{Zonsidcrable infomaation set out titled Evidence connecling PERL and
-BIDOROVICHAS IN THE RUCENBIRG HET WORK)

NY rcport 3/10/51 SA QICHARDA. MINIHAN
RE: TOHAEL ALEXANOTR STDOROVICH, was;

IR SRS - SR P

‘\7 . . AHNE HAMUSIAK SIDOOVICH,wa; -
VILLIAN PERL, waj - '
- ; : . BSPIOMAGE ~ |
' PERIUTY
65-15387-360
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DR JAMES IAWRENCE MERX, JR. head of the Bulk Natlonal
Lahoratory, who “orncrly was employed by the National Advisory Committee for ’
fieronautics, did not recall ever l'xear:».ngy PERL mentlon the name of JULIUS ROLINBIRG.

Enoxville re“ort 3/21/51 SA HEMRY A. Qunm
RL {IbLI‘\M PLL»L, "V&"
SSTTOMAGE ~ R
65-15387-425p3
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Efi‘orts to locate anyone at NACA, langley Field, Va., ,
vho misht have known SOBELL or ROSEWBIRG or who micsht have met either of the
L 70 through PERL nerative. Telegrans amd correspondence in Feb. 1941 reflecting
efforts of ROSENBERG to obtain a job at NACA located and photostated.
Application for employment by ROGENBERG at WACA believed to be located U.S.
Civil Service Headquarters, ‘vi’ashlngrtoh, D.C. Intervieviees advise ARE
STLVSROTEIN presently NACA, Cleveland, would have been logical contact for
FERL if PERL sought emnloyment for SOBELL or ROSENBERG at NACA in 1940.

¥orfolk report 3/22/51 Sia FRED A. COOTS
RE: WILLIAM PERL, va;
ESPICNAGE - R ot
- , PERJURY
T _ 65-15387-431

o




. _Perl indicted for Perjury, 2 cownits, involving his denying
knoving JULIUS ROCENRERG or MORTCON SO3TLeceeessssess WILL A. HERRLOSTEIH, JR.
£73 Seneca Drive, Chillicothe, Ohio, adivises he believes PERL employed his section
a% MACA, lanply field, about 1939 or shortly thereafter......... HERRUOTZIIN
- dees not recall knowing JULIUS ROSEEBIRG or NORTON CCRELL.......

.

-

Cincinnati tel to SAC NY, Norfolk,’%FO 3/23/51
RE: WILLIAK POLRL, vaj

TSPIONAGE-R
FERJURY

65-15387-428
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MRS, JOSEPH SALE DORAI, nee MARY LOIS EVANS, Norfolk, Va.” = .
advised that she was acquainted with WILLIAM PZiL while both were employed at -
CA, lanpgley Field, VA. from arproximately 1940 to 1943 and that she had dates
vi'th him from time to time for about 2 years. FKrR3. DORAN advised that she never
-heard subject speak of HORTCE LOBELL or JULIUS ROSERBERG and stated she had never
heard PERL attcmpting to secure positions for either of these men or anyone else
at HACA, langley Fizld, Va. She stated PE3L dosely associated with ABE
SILVERSTEIN who was supervisor during PERL'S employment at NACA and believed
anyone contacted b- PERL concerning eémployment for SOBELL or ROSENBERG, SILVERSTEIN
would be the logical person. MRS. DORAN failed to identify the pictures of
COBELL and ROSEBERG. . o .

lote: SILVIRSTEIN supervisor at Full Scale Viind Tunnel Project during PERL'S
ennloyment at HACA)

Worfolk tel. to Dir. and dY 3/23/51
RE: WILLIAD P.RL, wa;

DSPIoNAGE - &

PERIUY

65-15387-L29




DAVID GREENGLASS has recalled that in 1948, JULIUS
I‘ MSENBERG told him that the mathematics had been worked out for production
of an atomic air~lane engine, GREFHNGLASS gained the impression that ROGEBERG
ras at that time in possession of these mathematics.

Cleveland report 3/27/51 SA JOHN B.
O'DONOG UE
W WILLIAL FIRL, ala
ESPIOMAGE - R .
~ PIRJURY
R 65-15387-438




- RALPH ULITER, Budget Officer of the National Advisory Committee
for Aeronautics, advised that in 1940, his capacity was that of Assistant

%o the Executive Secretary of the National Advisory Committee for Aeronautics

and ‘that sometime around 1940, he racalled having interviewed JULIUS ROSENBLI
" in the MACA Building in Vashington, D.C.  ROS4HBIRG at this time was interviewed
relative to prospective employment wilth the organization. ER. ULMTZR stated that
he has no further recollewtion concerning the interview with ROSENBERG, the ‘
circumstances surrounding same, or what recommendation and the reason therefor :
he had made concerning ROSENBING. Ile noted that he evidently had made an
wnfavorable recommendation in some regard, it having been recently called to
his. attention that Langley Tield had failed to coasider the employment of
SENITRY due to "Mr. ELLIR'S recomméndation.™  ULMER stated that his office
had attempted to locate any notes or correspondence concerning this matter,
but had been unsuccessful, :

-

Washington, D.C. report L/18/51 SA ROBERT L. SHELTZER
REs WILLIAM PERL, wa; ‘ T
ESPICMAGE - R
PERJURY
65-15387-h48k

A
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) " ALFRFD RANDOLPH BOBROWSKY knew WILLIAM PERL by sight and
kreputatlon at Langley Field, Virginia, and Cleveland, Ohio.

BOBROWGKY stated that he had no recollection of JULIUS
FDS:HﬁﬁRu being in his class at the City College of New York and has never had any
contact with ROSENBERG nor has he been approached by anyone seeklng 1nfornat1on.

He was unable to identify JULIUS QDSENBERG either from the
1ikeness in photograprh or the name.

b

.
-~

- : ~ Detroit report 4/23/51 SA M:LON F. COLLER
: RE: WILLIAw PERL, was; “
ESPIOIAGE - R ‘

65-15387-495ppl,2
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¥ DAVID GRETHGIASS has advised of the existence of an

apartment in the neighborhood of-12th Street and Ave. B, NYC, which was taii AP
made available to him by JULIUS ROSSHEIRG suvbsequent to f‘RuD‘é(‘LlSS‘ discharge

from UOA in early 1946..ccevscceccccecee Further noted that JULIUS RCSENBERG

banked at Public ilational Bank at Seventh Street and Ave. C............

NY teletype Burean and . Albany 5/15/51 LRI
RE: SILLIAI PBIL, vaj
ESPTIOHAGE = R .
65-15387~5hk
’ . -t : 1 ’_’.:‘, L. P ' I
: ‘o TR " : “‘ E
i-r‘“ 1‘,-'.4‘:
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}2. ROBERT BELL, Security Officer of the National Advis'ory:' ’

A

“ommittee for Aeronautics, advised that if the information con-erning the

mathematics of the HEMA Project, referred to by JULIUS ROCENBURG was obtained

from the supplenent to Chapter 3 of the "Lexington Report" it would definitely
appear that this information vas not dbiained throush Hi7A, Clevelarndececeee

Bure-u lebter to SAC, Cleveland, cc NY 5/19/51
RE: WILLIAM PIRL, aka -
: ESPIONAGE - R
o PERJURY
¢ 65-1SB87~558

ad’




. VAX ZLITCHER vas re-interviewed on June &, 1951 concerning
any further recollection of PLRL'S activities at CCHY and specifically for
any knowledge of his YCL activities during that period. e advised that he,
2L JTCHER, vas solicited to join the YCL on the campus during his senior year
(1938) by either MORTON SOBELL or JULIUS ROSEMBERG and that he recalls attending "
three meetings of the YCL. : R a S R o

4

NY let. to Dir. 6/13/51 . .
RE: WILLIAM PERL, wa; :
- ESPIOHAGE - R

PERJURY

65-15387-612
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: A deposit of $1,000,85 was made in bank account of
G & R Engineering Co. at Manufacturers Trust Co., 376 Grand Street, NYC on
3/14/41. This deposit consisted of a check of Magnetic Devices Corp.
according to the records of the Bank. JULIUS ROSENBERG and DAVID GREERGIASS were
crincipals of the firm, G&R Ensineering.

NY tel b Burcauw and Newark 8/7/50

RE: CARLA SVaLL JAVNA, was;
FESPIOMAGE - R R
65-15393-8

'
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CARLA SUALL JAVHA interviewed August 9, 1950, She faued to
recognize pictures of any of the suspecis in the ROSEIBERG Bspionage apparatus
with exception of VIVIAl ALAISIAN, JULIUS ROSENBERG and DAVID GREFRGLASS. The

Jatter two, she advised, she recognized from pictures in the newspapers. She stated

to her knowledge noneof the persons in the photopra“hs had ever been to 131 E. 7th
Sireet. OShe recalled that the name JULIUS ROSEHBIRG was familiar to her. because

of his association with the G and R Enpineering Co. which had business '. R
dealings with her husband's company Hagnetic Devices Corp. - LT

TV‘PH“N JAVMA 1ntcrvz.eued same date gdvised that he first
knew JULIUS RO.BXBZRS casvally when bolth were in school at CCHY in 1938 and
1939, He stated that from November, 1941 to September 194l he was employed
as Assistant Project Engineer Curtiss Wright Corporatmn, Caldwell, N.d.
after vhich time, he started his own company, The lagnetic Vevices Comnany,
vhich was later incorporated in 1945 in NY. The company was formed to ‘design .
Solonoids for pitch control of propellers on aviation engines. He needed to

- ‘subcontract some of the parts of the Solonoid amd it was at this time in about
. £211 of 1946 when he avain met JULIUS ROSENBERG. He stated the method .of meeting

vas rat.her ha,y in his mind, He advised that he believed VIVIAN GLASSMAN brought =
JULTIUS RO3EiBIRG to the apartment at 131 E. 7th Street or that he accidentally

met PCbEisB_,'IG some place in Manhattan and at that time recognized him as a

former college classmate, ROSELBERS told him that he had the G & R Engineering
Company and after deciding that the G & R Enwineering Commany could handle the
work which JAVNA wanted done, JAVMNA gdve the G & R tngineering Company a subcontract
to manufacture the caps and the cores iof the electric sclonoid. JAVHA stated

that he first met DAVID GREENGLASS through 0SENBERG and remembers that to J.mpreos :
JAVEA with the ability of GREENGLASS as a mach:mzst, ROuEhBERG told him that D
GRESNGLASS had "worked with Oppenheimer curing the War." ..ceeecececes

Nevark tel, to Dir and WY 8/10/50

2C: CARLA 5'ALL JAVEA, vas;
LSPIONANE - R
65-15393-12pp2,3,h
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STARLEY ROBERT RICH admitted acquaintance with JULIUS
R.CEMBIRG. Claims saw ROSENBERG only once eince graduvation and this occasion
on street in 19h2,

Newr Mhven tel. to Dir and SAC, NY,VWFO» Boston 8/2u/)0
RE: STANLEY 20BLRT RICH

145!’ JONAGD = R

65-15395-h6

= A

63




: Following information furnished by STANLEY ROBEXT RICH;i_n ern T
interview. ’ _ . R

He said that he knew JULIUS ROSENEBERG and LORTON SOBELL both
of whom he first met in the 1930's at CCHY. Concerning RCUENBERG, he advised
that he recalled ROSENSERG as a fellow student or rather dull personality at
- CCNY. He stated that ROGEBERG was also seen by him at several meetings of the
[CL and that he believed ROSENGERG to be a member of the organization. RICH.:
advised he never saw JULIUS ROSEHBERG at Washington, D.C. and that the only - *' '
occasion he has seen ROSENSERG since graduation from CCNY in 1938 was on an
occasion in 19:2 when he met ROSEIBERG cesually on the street and in the
vicinity of L0 lMonroe Otreet, IJYJ. The pair conversed very briefly and the
subject, RICH advised that RCSENBERG appeared to be anxious to leave the

subject's presence. The latter added that RCSDIBERG never visited the swbject's

home znd he has had no contact whatever with ;C'SE BCRG except for the above.

meeting since 1938. RICH stated that vhile at CCNY RCSTNRERG was "nu:Lte R

_vocal politically” and: .as concidered by RICH to be a Communist.” ‘ROSIBERG
2ccording to RITH knew NORTON SO:ELL, MAX BLITCHER and WILLIAM DANZIGER at
CXY both as fellow studerits“arx:l Comunist sympathizers. S

RICH also knew [LITTHER to be acquainted with JULIUS
ROEDIRG as a fellow student at O and as a Commnist sympathizer,

le related that DAWZIGOR knew JULILS RLLEUIBERG as a student
and a Iellow Communist sympathizer. : '

I'RS. STANLEY RORTRT RICH was in ocrvzte"ed on August ”8 1950
She advised ’chat she did not know JULIUS ROSEHRURG. : .

RIZYH shovm rhotos of individuals vho are suspected of
involvement in the JULIUS "CUE.ILRG espionate rins and identified JULIUS

PR TTT N

NOCLNBLRG. Remarding wife "no prosent recollection of ever having seen her.”

lew Haven report 9/18/50 SA :DVARD R. WTALEN
REs ST LIY SoBIRT RIcH

ESPICHAGE -~ R

65=15395=C6
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B VIVIAK CLASSMAK when interviewed on August 3, 1950 by - - '
CAS RITCHARD T. HRADSKY and RORERT F. ROYAL at her reuldence, 131 East 7th
Stireet, WYC, advised that she had known JULIUS ROSENBERG since 1945 and has
. visited \"lth the ROSTHBERG family since that time. OShe denied specifically that
" she had ever performed any espionage work for JULIUWS RCSENLERG or that he had
ever regquested her to do so. vhe stated that ROSINBERG had been in her apariment
at 131 E. 7th Street on several occasions and further that he had taken her
home from his apartiment in Knickerbocker Village late at night on several
occasions; however she denied that her apartment was ever used by ROSENBERG for
-rhotography work or for any purpose whatsoever,

NY veport 10/20/50 SA CHARLIS P. SILVERTEORN
RE: STANMLTY ROBERT RICH
. FSPIGAGE - R
65-15395-79pb
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* , MR. and IPBS. JOSEPH DARION, apartment (‘D—6 10 Monroe otreet
were interviewed by S\ JALES T. O'BRIEN and ROB‘I ' S, PLANTZ. They were shown
rhotorrarhs of -individuals including JULIUS ROSENBIRG, and MRS. DARICN advised
‘that she recognized none of the pictured individuals either by name or by
description,

‘ IR, DARICKH adviscd that the photo of ROJ! JB._.RG seencd somey hat
familiar, but he could not say in —hat connection. , ‘ - :

NY mano SA ROBERT S. PLANTZ 10/30/50
RE: - STAHNLEY ROBERT RICH
FSPIONAGE - R

o - ~ 65-15395-0
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LYLVIN TAKCHIL, 1420 College Avenue, Bronx, NY, was
- ‘contacted by SA FRANK P, GILLETTE. TANCHIL advised that he pradvated from
the College of the City of NY in 1938 and since that time has been employed
at wright Field in Dayton, Ohio. TAlCHIL failed to recognize the photo
of JULIUS ROSENBERG. - :

"NY repert 5/3/51 SA CHARLES P, LILVERTHORN

RE: STANLLY ROBERT RICH
ESPIORAGE - R
65+15395-97

W




: /ad:nltted that JULIUS ROaENBERG contacted him during the summer of 1944 a.t

EEE AT,

o In a signed statement dated July 20, 1950, MAX ELITC CHER

his home in Wyshington, Y.C. and attempted to recruit him into a Soviet 4
espionage network. ELITCHER stated that ROSEWBERG asked him to furnish
reports and drawings on the work he vas goind at the Bureau of Ordnmance

. Navy Department, e‘.'a.,hmnton, Y.C. LLITCHER advised that at that time
he had access to confidential information., ELITCHEER said he did not flatly

refuse VSENTERG but put him off with vague excuses. As a result,
ZLITCHER advised, his relat:onohlp withRCOGENBERG continued from the summer

of 194l until the spring of 1948. ELITCHCR stated he saw ROSENBERG approximately

6 times during this period and on each occasion ROSENBERG renewed his request
of ELITCHER for information. ) - -

"AY, ELITCH R advised that in one of his earlier meetings
#ith JULIUS ROCE B 1G, cither in WasHington or New York, ROSEWBIRG introduced
the name WILLIAM DiNZIGER to him, re¢alling to ELITCHIR that DaKZIGER had
been classmate of theirs at CCNY during 1934-1938.

ELITCHER stated that ROSENBERG asked him where DANZIGER

" ¥as working and generally expressed jnterest in DANZIGER'S work. ELITCHER

']

advised that he told RCSEXNBIRG that DANZIGER was not in Washington, D.C. at time.
but was believed to be working somewhere in California. ELITCH'R estimated this
inquiry abouwt DANZIGER by ROSENBERG was made either in Fall of 194l or p0551b1y
as late as the early part of 1945.

ELITCHIR adviscd that on one other occasion, possibly in 1945
or 1946 after the end of World War RObB\:BEPG_ again inquired of him as
to DANZ IGER'S whereabouts. . a -

ELITCHER emphasized that he did not know whether ROSEZ’BERG
ever contactedr DANZIGER or whether anyone ever contacted DANZIGER at

 ROSENBERG'S request. lHe indicated, however, that it was his impression from

ROSE! o““cG' attitude and from the fa¢t that inguiries had been made twice
about JANZIGIR, that ROLERBERG possal«gly had DANZIGER in mind as a potention
recruit- for his espionape network.

NY recar t 8/16/50 Sa C. P. SILVLETHORN
Af: WILLIAL DAIZIGER

ESPTORAGE - R

65-15396-36pp2,3
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- WILLIAM DANZIGER and wife interviewed seoarately. Recalled .
JULIUu ROSE&BBRG had been classmate at CCNY during 1934 to 1938. Acquaintance
with ROSENBERG slight. Since time of graduation in 1938 until present
time DANZIGER claimed that he never heard from or met ROSENBERG.

HRS. DANZIGER states she is mot acquainted with JULIUS
ROSTEHDERG and has never heard his name mentioned elther by her husband or any
of his friends, ; «

.-. -

(date of interview 8/28/50)

Canws - NY tel. to Bureau, WFO, New Haven 8/28/50
RE: WILLIAM DANZIGER - .
ESPTIONAGE - R
65-15396-56pp1, 5

o
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In interview on 8/28/50 WILLIAM DANZIGER stated that
he had never been approached by JULIUS ROSENBERG, SOBELL or any other person
with any proposition that he should make available information of any kind,

either for the Cormunist Party,for Russia or any other principal.

R
.

i

NY memo 8/29/50 SA C.P. SILVERTHCRN
RE: WILLIAM DANZIGER

ESPICNAGE - R

65-15396-57p3
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tatement dated July 20, 1950, ELITCHER Y
jn during the Swmmer of 19Lh at
into a Soviet espionage

In a signed s
) admitted that JULIUS ROGE iDIRG contacted h
wis home in Yi,shington, Y.C. and attempted to recruit him

net vorke

ROSENBERG! #inquired a8 to work of WILLIAi DANZIGER.
LEY RORERT RICH stated that he belonged

in a signed statement STAN
he remembered seeing JULTIUS

1o the Steimetz Club. At closed mectings

ROOTHBERG.

FLITCHER stated that it vas his recollection that STAWLEY

| ~ RICH and possibly JULIUS ROSENB™RG both spoke to him about joining the
o Young Communist League. FLTTCHUR was unable to make a definite statement
_..as to the membership of JULIUS ROSENBERG in the YCL. o «

e

r . . )
2 - NY report 12/9/50 SA C. P. SILVERTHORN
| _ RE: WILLIAK DiNZICGER

ESPIONAGE = R
- 65-15396=152pp3, 26, 28,29,32,33
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WILLIAM DAHZIGER during a pre-trial interview prior to his
testifying in the JULIUS ROSENBFRG espiongge trid at SDNY advised that in
¥ay, 1950 he told MORTON SOBELL that he had some machine work that had to be
done in connection with his business, the Academy Electrical Froducts Corp.
S50BELL told DANZIZER that ROSEWBERG, through the Pitt Machine Products
Company, Inc. did subcontracting work. DAWZIGIR stated he went to the Pitt
liachine Products Company, Inc. to contact ROSENBERG regarding this subcontracting
work. Honever, ROSYNDERG was not there., DANZIGER was advised at the Pitt -<achine

,Products Company, Incorporated that ROSEHBERG could be reached at a stamping

machine company.

DANZIGE‘R stated he vent to meet ROSENBERG at this company.
DALZIGER vas very vapue and evasive J:‘-egarding: the stamoning machine company
and he c-uld not recall the name or address of the company. DARNLIGIR stated
he talked about riving ROSENBERG some worh but eventually the subcontractmg

_ york vas given elsevwhere and not to ENBERG,

NATHAN GUSSMN interviewed 3/17/51 by SAS BERT 5. TAYLOR
and ROBERT F. ROYAL. . :

SUGSIAYN furnished considerable infommation re Branch 16-B
Industrial bivision of the CP, SU.SLAN admitted he was a member of this elub,
and advised that this vas the same céll that JULIIS AALIBERG belenged to
and further that many meetings were held in the apartment of JULIUS ROSENBIR
at 10 Monroe -J‘breet, NYC,

_ . SUSSHAN advised he met ROSENBERG in approximately 1935 in
connection vwith drafting class which both attended at CCNY. He stated that earlier
in 1935 he had joined a neirhborhood club of the YCL in East Flatbush, Brooklyn,
WY, and that R “TLBERG had discussed with him the chanring of his YCL membership
to the main branch at City Collere. _

MY report 8/15/51 SA C. P. GILVERTICRN
AB: WILLIAY DARLIGIR

LQPI(.JJ\«L\.,._: - R

INTZRIAL STCURITY ACT OF 1950

L- 18396~ ool Y
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WELDON BRU"E DAYTON .first interviewed at Ithaca NY e !
on Aur'ust 2, 1950 by DONALD E. RONEY and VI"HOLnb L. DUNZAR, DAYTON was
questioned and exhibited photos of JULIUS and ETHEL RCSENBERG and he
emphatically denied khowing any of these people or ever having seen any of
them with the exception of BETTY SANDEKS,

Albany renort 11/10/50 SA DOHALD E. RONEY
RE: WELDON BRUCE DAYION

"SPIONAGE - R

65-15&03-361)6
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AARON COLEYAN interviewed December 2, 1950 and in a =
signed statement he advised he was acquainted with JULIUS ROGENBERG during
their undergraduate days at CCNY, 193h to 1938. He also advised that RCOENBERG
adimitted to him that he was a member of the YCL and attempted to recruit
COLTR A into Cormunism. On reinterview February 19, 1951 COLMial advised

that he attended a YCL meetins with RCSHiIBERG in about 1937 in NMYC but
became disgusted with the meeting and attended no further Communist meetings.’.
Hie denied past or present membership in any Corraunist Party organization and
stated that neither MORTCH SOBELL, JULIUS ROSEHBERG, nor anyone else had ever
apprecached him seekine unauthorized information.

o~

Hewark report 3/17/51 SA RUGINALD C. VILNGENT =

- RE: AARON HYMAN COLIMAGHN
T , ESPIOHAGE ~ I
INTERNAL LECURITY ACT GF 1950
65-15458-52pl
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5, 1951 at Boltimore Maryland, FRED JOUSEPH
5 H

On Anril
S JOH (‘. EOI ‘GUFARY and ROBSRT L. LANPHEIR.

nr
EITTY, made a stateme t to
mcluded was following:

[

Nt

"I further recall that sometime during the period 1938 .
to 1940 I was introduced to JULIUS ROGENBERG. As near as I can recall I was
ntroduced to him at a chance mecting by a person whom I now believe to be
M "ilnuu SIDOROVICH somewhere in the vicinity of lhith Street, NYC. At the
present time I do not remember if there were other individuals present at this
neetin~. llowever, I do not recall cver haviny met ETHIL RC.DHBZRG. To the
best of my knowledgme, I never met HOSHws:iG other than this one occasion.
I have no knowledge that JULIUS ROCENBERG or MICHAEL SIDC/CVICH ever engared
in any espionage activities...

On April 25, 1951 at Baltimore Maryland, FRED JOOEPH -
KITTY furnished another statement to JOHN 0. MONTGOMERY and ROBERT L.
LANPHEAR., Included vas followine: '

"] vas not recruited, as I recall, into the Stuyvesant
Club of .the YCL, as it was a matter of just soing down to a neighborhood
CluDe.eeesraeeaesssl further recall that another of the neizhborhood clubs
of the YOL vas called the “lub Raven, vhich was located on the lower East
side of NY, with hcadquarters on A,enue B. It is my recollection that
JULIVS "Oo“i.:s&:{r{(‘ was associated with that club. From conversations I had with ' -
. I. SIMUN 2t that time, T formed the opinion that JULIUS ROSINBERG was I
a menber of this particular YTL CluDeeeenessosane

e eeveos..Sometine during 1940 ! T;-. STDOHOVIZH told me

t'at he vias attoending a2 draftsman sdhool, which was held by the FaECT, and
further that JULITS LB ARG was also abvonding t‘ie ane classes., I recall
that zonctime during 1940 I was intredweed to AULTUC NCLLEBERG. T believe

I vac introduced te hin a2t a chance meeting by a person vhon I believe to be
MIEE STOCOOVITI, soncuhere in the vieinity of 1% h Stree: in NY2. I do not
renenber if there were other :mci:.vicinals present at this mceting, hoviever, 1
do not recall ever mving met FTH I, QUS4 S, his wife. To the best of my
kno ledre this is the only occasion in vhich i ever met PoUnBRIZRY and 1 have
no Imowlcdze that JULIUS Reoky BURY or ToHaEe wITUOUOY TS ever cngaped

in any espjonare ac sivities. In conmection with.noLiRIy T further rccall
that whilc 1 was employed at voodhawen 117x project, with SIGMAN and MARCUS

S
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 PIOARSEY (ph) who may be possibly identical with ¥AZIUS PAGE, T understood .
~ from the conversations vith these tvo gentlemen that MR. PIGARSKY
. was acquainted with JULTVS ROSERSERG. :

‘ FRED JOSEPH 1ITTY orally advised on April <8, 1951 that il. I.
SIGAN and JULIUS ROSEKBERG were childhood neighbors and that SIGHAN and ,
ROSENBERG continued their. friendship into adult life. KITTY advised that he,
“H.I. SIGVAN and MARCUS PACE worked together for the Hational Youth Administration
in the late thirties and that they had frequent conversations together,

YIPTT advised that during at least one of these conversations SIGHAN Spoke
%o him of ROSENBTRA, indicating to him that SIGIAR was well-acquainted with
TOSENBERG.

, - Haltimore Confidential Informant T-18 (anonymous source)
" &f known reliability advised on Karch 15, 1944 that JULIUS ROSENBERG and '
ALTRED SARANT transferred from -Branch 16 B of the Industrial Division of . .
the CP to their respective neisghborhood clubs on or about 2/1h/Lk. '

Baltimore report 5/9/51 S& ROBERT L. LANPHEAR
RE: FRID ~OCTPH KITTY S
ESPIONAGE - R ‘
INTERHAL SICUAITY ACT 1950
FATD AW TOT THD GOVIRMIET

65-15497-32pn9,121333, 34
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‘ PHILIP MARSTON SALOFF has been in contact with JULIUS » - g%
' ROSENBFRG, known Soviet Espionage Agent. Confacts with ROSENBERG were - ="
ostensibly for legitimate business purposes, although no legitimate : :
business deals were consummated. SALOFF repar ted to be Comu.nlst, formerly
active in FARCT and member of TWO since 1937,

DAVID GREENGIA SS has advised that it is his belief that one
of ROSENBFRG!'S espionage contacts may be PHILIP SALOFF. GREENGLASS said’ .
that he based this information on the fact that ROSENBERG had made several"‘ o
contacts with SALOFF, os tensibly for the purpose of getting business for -
the Pi'tt Machine Products Company, Inc., from the firm by which SALOFF
was employed. ORERNANSS said that no business was obtained By ROSENBERG
from this source. ORRTENGIASS also advised that ROSENBERG had said that he
had knom SALOFF as a member of the FAECT and that he has a very high
regard for SALOFF, who is agreeable with ROSENBERG'S political views.

ta GREFNGIASS advised that about 1947, ROSENRTRG made a trip to
“=" "7 Connecticut, ostensibly to get business for RNOSEMBERG!'S firm, the Pitt E

GRERMAIASS that he had been in touch withSALOFF, who was Purchasing Agent
for a plant in Connecticut, which had war contracts. - ROSENB'RG told -
TRECNATASS that the plant has a big machine shop and an experimental
}.abgratory' Se0 00 0esscossotnnseveee J.DAVID “'PEE“’“&SS said that JULIUS
ROSTIATRG made severnl telephoni¢ contacts with SALOFF and was able to
contact SATOFF by calling N3 w hére the call would be connect.ed with
SALOFF*S plant 1n ConNseececeacees C

v
o
=

NY report 12/26/50 SA JOHN W, LEWIS

RE: CHANGED PHILTIP WARSTON SALOFF, was;
ESPIONAGE - R -
65~15518~22ppl,2

O;j!?

Machine Products Co., Inc. Upon ROSEMBRRG'S return to NYC, he told DAVID . .. ...
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Photo of PHILIP MARSTON SALOFF, obtained from Todd Shipyards
Corporation, was identified by DAVID GRFFENALASS as the PHILIP SALAFF, who
had been in contact with JULIUS ROSENBERG,

NY report 2/20/51 SA JOHN W. LEWIS
RE: PHILIP MARSTON SALOFF, was;. .y -
; . ESPIONAGE « R e, e
- : . 65-15518-62p?2 S
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On 2/2li/51 HYMAN ADLER, 647 Faile Street, Bronx, NY, advised
that ke is employed by the Square Root Manufacturing Company, Yonkers, NY,
and that he had approached JULIUS ROSENBERG for & job in early 1950, DAVID
GREENGIA SS advised that he had included HYMAM ADLER'S name in lists of
potential Soviet espionage recruits at Los Alamos, N.M. Atomic Bomb ProJect K
in 19’-‘500.00.0.... LA ) ) . ) . ,

NY report 5/3/51 SA JOHN ¥, LEWIS .

- RE: PYTLIP VARSTON SAINFF, was; T
C - : ' : ESPIONAGE - R SR
65-15518-57p1L : ~




- . FEINuTOIu:, testlfled before NY Grand Jury Apml 16 and
i7, 3.951 at vhich time he refused to testify on grounct of mcr:unmatlon :
}momng among othcrs JULIUS ROSENRIRG. ‘ ‘ . SN

Bureau teletype from NY 5/23/51
VIVIAN GLAVGIAN, vas; ET AL
EBeI0AGE <« R .
65-15735-2

s
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, DAYID SRTEIGLASS was interviewed at Clty Prison, NYC by

L SAROBTRT ¥. ROYAL on 6/30/51. e recalled that RGLBURTRG on several
acecasions as 1atc as surer of 1949 viould ramark that a f{riend or friends
would drive Iﬂ:m aif Ment places for purncse of esv»:wna:ze ccntacta. DATID
dida't knovy/ /2R¥se trr‘s viere accon*)lloihod.

On 6/30/51 DAVID GRESHOLASS advised that E ETITL RO3 SEMBERG . . .-
and the 2 children went to Golden's «ridae, WY during thelatter part of June, ‘
1949 and retwurned to HYZ in the middle of September, 1949. Durinc this period
JULTVS 200703 lived durine the week at their 10 i‘onroe Street apt. and vould
nsually zo up to Uoldens Bridge for the¢ veek-ends, Ile said he didn't visit apt.
during this period.

; GREERGLASS said in his opinion ROOZHBFRG would have perfomed
s any photo vork durlng ETIFL and the childz-en 5 absence at the Monroe ot .
.~ -~~~ aDpt, : .

~

WY memo 7/2/51 G5A RGBERT F. ROYAL

RD: JANXLILL WINESTOWE, waj
ESPTOMAAL = R
154 1950
65-15735-18




@ @

' ..

B ) ‘,‘ 1»‘
)' ;

On 6/ 20/51- furnished 1n1fomat1-m by vwhich a most orobable RS
identification of FAXUELL FIWESTCKE as the last »an JULIUS ROSENBFRG recruited
into hic espionace organization. Informant adviced that on the July Lith week-

_end in possibly 1949 (believed to be July 4th weekend-1948) WILLIAL PiRL brought
L5 0.TRLIGYS howe secret ~eterial from Columbia University. ROSENRERG

sent out-of~tovn (Cleveland, Ohio) for an individval with a Leica camera,
..lieved to be by the Informant, ICHaZL STLCROVICH and topether with a fourth
wan believed to be FIIMLTONZ, photographed steadily for 17 hours without )
interruption. Informant advised that ROLZHBIRG confided that a man believed to
Le FIIMITCHI borrovwed a 19! 49 or 1950 black convertible buick from 'a friend,
t-licved to be JANTS TIIIISTLIN to RGSTNDERT to Ithaca, New York to see

WLARED CA3WT and mele a "'n.ck«\m“ of espionage raterial. SR states that

; YO DN has confided tﬁat he does not know for certain, but considerinz all

| : the circunstances, he believes that the Russians sent the man, believed to

be FIif.LCHE to contact YIVIAL ALASD UM,

-

WY report 8/7/51 Si RCBERT F. ROYAL
RE: MAXVBLL FINESTOHE, was;
BSPIO‘ A - I .
65-15735-33

(above synopsis; considerable information may be found on pages 2,3,4,9,10,
- 11, 1;,14,u4,103 12u, 59,60,61,62,63,6h, 65,66 67) e
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results , with exception of ROSENBERGS and GREINGLASS, whose photos she had
seen in the paper in connection with espionage trial.

ks

Buffalo revwort §/31/51 SA CHRISTOPILR W.

NELSCH )

RE: MALIDLL FINESTONE, was;
ESPIHAGE - R Co
65-15735-h7 -~ .

.

P

" Photo of ROSENBERG/shown MNRS. ROBERT'T. CRAIG with négative™”



JOHI DAVID LYLE shown photos of JLLIUS and ETHBL ”.OUQ’BTRG" -
-4ith nezative results.

Los Angeles report 8/31/51 3A THOMAS E

kY \
NYANT

RE: 1AXITLL FINESTONE, vas; . - ,'
, ESPIINAGE - R o
- ~ 65-15735-50p5
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S . | _ Avallabie'mall cover returns on MAX ELITC HE'{, MORI‘ON &OBL'LL, RS
C WIVIAN GLA S (AN, JULTUS ROGENBIRG, WILLIAN CANZIGER and NATHAN SUSSHAN checked
relative to "Lr’~ At let.ter vith nezative results.

~ L :
LT NY teletype to Burcau 8/19/50
g : RT: HOXION IOBLLL wasy FUG
: FSPI HAGE - R
100-37158-17Y4
| A ;,{ Frraes
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Cn Ausust 4, 1950 NA. and IDS. ALL A.D LEVITGV, brother
and ~a.ﬂ;e,r--:.n--la.v of HILEN ucau,L were interviewed. The names of JULIUS -

ROSINBERG, D Vm WREGHGLASS, MAY DLITOHER and others were furnished the Ca
LEVITCVs and LR. LEVITOV stated that the name "JULIUS" sounded very i’amlhar :

to him, and he was of the opinion that this was the name of the individual

- who accompanied the SOBELLs to the LL‘ ITOV home in Arlington, Virginia., = :°.
Photorrarhs of various individuals, including JULIUS ROSENBERG were exhibited
to M. and 5. LEVITOV and *R. LD ‘JIT V stated that the photo containing )
the profile and full face view of JULIUS RCoH:BERG seemed familiar to him. He
stated that he could not be positive, but this photograph and the name JULIUS
seemed to go torether in his menory. He fa:.led to_ldentlfy tvo other photos B
.of JULIUS RCGLENBERG. - = - L ‘_ . Lo ‘_ g

Py

L .-= " \RS. ALFRSD LEVITOV spent qulte sometime looklng at the fu11
length photo of JULIUS ROSKIBERG and stated .that if ROSENBERG looked a httle b
younger he could possibly be the man who vas with the SOBELLS. , ,

- . Yashington, .C. report £/25/50 SA LEWIS E. GLENN

RE: WORTCH SOBELL, was; FLC- Poee
o TSPICGHAGE - R e T S
SCR T 100-371L58—240 RN T
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On August 23, 1950, DAVE LIVITOV, S Lec Highway, srlington, ’
Virginia, was intervieved at his home by SA C. ED..RD NICHOLUON,JR. and LEWIS
L. GLENN. HR. LLDVITOV advised that HELEN SOBELL had arrived at the Natiomal
Airport, ‘ashington, U.C. at approrimately 12:30 Pi{ on Saturday, Augustl9, 1950
accomranied by her children. ©OSpent the balance of Saturday and all day “unday
at LEVITOV residence in Arlington. - SRR sl

[ 2T

Al e ';'..~‘~,-.
- .

DAVE LEVITOV advised that during time HELEN was at his™ '~
home she did not discuss the matter of her-husband's arrest and did not want -, -
to talk about the case. She offered no explanation to the LZVITOVs as to T

why she and her husband had left »IC and went to Hexico. 'R. LEVITOV advised
+hat she did not mention the name JULTUS ROSFNSERG during the time she was at

his hone.

| | EDITH LEVITOV advised that during time she resided with
.. SOBELL armd his wife she never heard the name of JULIUS ROSEE%BERG_mentipned.":'-"l_}"_.'i

, . N .o . .
e e b et e R e et
. Dot &7 g R A
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Viashington, D.C. report §/28/50 = ..
. BA LEWIS B. GLENN e
REZ: KORTON SOBLLL, wasj - FUGITIVE -
ESPIOKAGE - B © .. .t
100-37158-2L7pp3,5 N
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- " ADRAHAM J. SUROVELL on August 28, 1950 at Washington, D.Co™ ™.
" furnished a signed statement. Included was following:

“I have never met NOHTON SOBELL or JULIUS ROSEHBERG.
I had never heard of MORTOW SOLLLL until read of his arrest in the Evening
Star, a Washington newspaper. - Heither had I heard of JULIUS RODII\BERG
until reading about h:‘un in connectlon with SOBELL'S arrest......... :

PR
~

“On dugust 29, 1950 1SS 'PAULING G’}uﬁﬁnl‘i , an employee ‘of the c
Kavy Departnent, Bureau of. -Jupplves and Accounts, was interviewed at the -
nashinzton Field office by SAS ROELRT L. SHELTER and LIWIS E, GLENN,

JInclwied was follovine: "1 do not knovt NORTON SCBELL and have never met

this individual.. ....'...~ do not know JULIVS ROu u,BTTG and had never heard of

him until reading of his arrest in the NEWSPAPET + s vevetvaeas

L ST A 'number of photos werc shown to NISS GOLDMAN , including
one of JULIUS ROSENBER She immediately identified ¥A{ ELITCHIR and .
" possibly HELEKE ELITC nm. ST S AR

€

Washington, D.C. report 8/31/50 3A L“:Io E. GL‘..
o : RE: YORTON OOBELL, wasj L e :

P ESPICHACE - R ;.3 T E
:_‘ ) . CT 100-37158-283pp1,3,536 A -
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T ' T There appears in files of WY office list -~
of nanies of rraduates of the February, 1939 class, College of City of New. "~ * -
York, who graduwated vith degree of Llec¢trical EHGINEFRING. The addresses listed .
are the last knowm addresscs as reflected in the files of the CCNY Alumni Association.
These addresses were current as of 1945. Included vas JULIUS ROCEHBERT, 111 South
3rd Street, Broollyn, New Yorke o '

NY memo Si R. T. SIRODER 9/12/50 -

RD: HORTOM SOBELL, was; -
ESPICHAGE - R : ' :
100-37156-365p2
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R -~ WILLIAK JOIN xCI‘“Ah, classmate of SORELL at CCNY 1ntemewed*
at RCA Corp. 9/12/50 BASHMAN states he has had no contact vith SOBELL, JULIUS
ROSEWBIRG, JOLL P&”’R PERL, S4TAWNT or any of their associates and has seen only
. one fomer vy clas::na te since rradwabing. All available pictures of SCDELL
“and associates were displayed to BACHHAN and only JULIUS RG SIMBERG looked
- vaguely familiar to him. BACILAN knows ‘of no assoc1at10ns between SOBELL,
and R\.oEivBFQG PERL, et al. EE _—
ABRAHAM BPW4R, Plant Engmeer, Standard Corrugated Case .
Company, Ridpefield, NJ’ 1nterv1ewed 9/11/50.  Stated he became acquainted with
30BELL in sophomore year at CCNY. KRR recalled SGHELL and ELITCHER were
always fairly close and ROSEHBERG was fiiendly with them as well as other
elasrmates but E}Z'ER knows of no assochiations outside of school apd has not
seen ¥ S08FLL or others in this group sfince graduatmg CCNY.

Newark teletype 9/12/50 to kY
R ”Od’. ON SObL .u..lL, has,
f“ '11“:{ LIl e R
1oo~37158~351
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. The mame NERNID GARFINKEL, Dickens 68779
appeared in 4 small notebook in the possession of A:LFED SalilT, which
notebook vas obtained during search of SiRANT'S home conducted on July 19,1950
by Bureau agents. NY file reflects that BLDRIARD GARFINKEL obtained a Decree
of Tlectrical Enrineer in January, 1638 from CTHY and was therefore, a classmate
of SOBELL and JULIUS R(CSELBERG. : B : .

Y td. to Bureau 9/22/50
Bl: JORTON =OBDLL, was;
ESPIONAGE ~ R

100-37158-1£6




MARE IARRIS was intervieved on 9/11/50 at WFO bv SAS DOMALD
WALTIR and LEIS B, OLTN. Photosraphs of JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG were
exhibited to IIMNIS and with the excention of photos of the iLITCHIRS, HARIS

-

stated he could not identify any of the individuals.

Washington, U.C. report 9/42/50 SA LEuIS E. GLENN
PD. 'VO?-T \I UGDBI-;L nas’
Iqtm -R _ ‘ ,
100—37153-491 - S I T
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Photos of ETHEL and JULIUS ROSELBERG were exhibited to
both I'R. and MRS, I'IL"-’ZR‘AAI with negative results,

"NY memo SA EDGAR C. FOREST 9/25/50 £
RE: HORTON SOBELL, was;
ESPTOMAGE - R :
100-37158-501pk
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"t~ I®S. JOSRPH WILKER was interviewed on 9/27/50 by SA me QUE;N AR
and FOBERT L. TAGG.  SHE advised upon being shown a photo of JULIUS ROCENBIRG
along with others that she was rouitive she ncver seen any of the individuals.

%fr-ago report 9/28/50 SA ROB‘*“{T L *mco

{ORTON SOBILL, wa; Lo
ESPTOMAGE « R~ . -~ I
100-37158=-554
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_ JULTUS_DONOS0, resident of £1 Paso, Texas and employed by
American Ymelting and Kefining Company since 1939, was exhibited photo of
>S5, ITIEL ROSZIBYRG and he stated that he had never seen her before. He
advised that the mame vas not familiar to him. '

_ , DONOSO was exhibited photo of JULIUS ROSINBERG and he
advised that face looked vaguely familliar to him; however he could not recall = -
any circumstances surrounding this partial identification. '

.

El Paso report 10/5/50 SA JAAES W. CHBPAR
RE: MOTON COBELL, was; ‘
© SSPICHAGE - R

100-37158-594p5
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Names of individuals involved in JULIUS RC ‘JJ‘?"'{G r:mg
were mentioned to MELVIN RICIATD BIRUSIZIN and pictures of these individuals

. were also displayed but BER.. STEIN advised that he failed to recall any of them.
" Concerning JULIUS ROLIEICERD he did state that this individuval appeared to be
familiar ’oo him but i:as not able to recall vhether this familiarity was due to
their being students tor rether. or due to the lact that ROSTNBERG'S photo might
have anpeared 1n nevpapers.

Hew llaven renort 10/6/50 JAI'ZS T. HAVERTY
RiSs. MORTLH SOBLL

L-\r\NTO A FYIN D e -

AT - .o

100-37158-606p02, 3
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SUI e BER? \AT?.T) G&RFI‘H(EL was. mternewed by S4S JOHON-A. mntmmou and "
Ro&«*r F. ROTAL on 10/5/50.

GaRFINKLL identified a photo of JULIUS RUSENBERG.

‘GAI‘ MINKEL stated that ROSENBIRG was also g classmate of his
at CCNY, and that they had several classes together there. He stated that
since {rraduata.on, he has had approximately tvio by chance mectings with |
ROSERBZRG in NYC; that they were never closely associated in any manner,
and he has never been to ROSENBERG'S house or ROSENBERG to his house.

lie was unable to identify a photosraph of ETHEL ROSENBERG.
He stated that he did not know or was ever introduced to JULIUS ROSEWSERG'S wife.

I¥ memo O ROBIRT F. ROYAL 10/11/50
- RE: NORTON SOBELL _
FSPIONAGS = R
100-37156-640p3.
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HARRY SUSSIAN 1nterv1ewed ard uas unable to 1dent1fy photos
with etccotlon of JULIUS DOSTHBTRY and STANLEY AITH. Advised he knew
"y

POLEIDARG as student at CCKNY who had renutation of being gssociated with
“Radlcal Group" at schooliececenccccse

New Haven tel. 10/’3/50 to Dir, NY
Ris: }U‘i’fmi S0ELL, vas;
x‘n'JE R
100-37158—71!
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HARRY SUSS'AN interviewed and furnished following:

SUSSIAK remembored RUGINBIRG as a classmate at CCNY and

advised that he had the usual contacts vwith him as with other classmates. He
stated that he was not a buddy of ROSKHBIRG'S and he was not socially acquainted -+
with him. SUSSEAN stated that ROSENBIRG had the reputation of being-a radical -
and was associated with "radical grcups" when a student at CCNY. He =~ '«~ % ' *
stated that he did not know what groups ROSEMBIRG was active in, and could
furnish no reason why ROSEHBIRG had the reputation of being a radical. It
was .»l'lu impression that RCLLIBLRG vas considered a radical on the campus.

SUSBLAN further stated that he did not know the close associates of RUSENSLERG
vhen a student at CCNY. He related that the only contact he has had with
RSIURERG since graduvation from CCHY was about 1943 when he met him on the .
street, possibly in Brooklyn, HY. At this time he talked with him for about ...~ *>° ~
five or ten minutes., OSUS3MAN stated that he advised ROSEWBERG that he was- -

" employed as an inspector for the Signal Corps at Philadelphia, Pa, R&)ENBEhG
- in turn, advised SUSSNAN that he was employed for some electrical equipment company. .
SUSSYAN did not recall the name of ROSTIBERG'S employment or the place vihere . =«
ROSENBIRG worked. .

SPSSIAKR further advised that he recalled a photo of ROSENBIRG
appearines in the newspaners as being c¢onnected with a “spy cace'. He stated that
he did not read the complete article and hence, vwas not aware of the trowble
that HOSEWBIRG vias in. He said that it was only within the past week end that
. he linked RUSESNBERG, his classmate, with the ROSIWBTG who was arrested in connection
with the Yspy case." He statcd that his sister called him last week end- (the ]J.;th)
at vhich time She adviscd him that the FBI wanted to talk to him about

ROCTNZIRG . lie said that he replied, "Oh, oh I muess they are investigating’
hin." liis 51.,ter, accoxding to SUSSIAH, then asked -if he did not read the
newspapers. He stated that it then damcd on him that the RCSSIBERG whose
picture appeared in the newspaper was identical with the ROSESBFRG he knew as
a student at CCilY, :

Kew laven report 10/:5/50 i THOIAS M. @ URPIY
A8 FOUICH SOhTLL

BSPTCNAGE - R

100-37156-733ph
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At time of interview with BEVERLY GOODMAN LAWSKY, photos of = .. .
JULTGS and ETHRL ROCTHBERG viere displayed to LATSKY with negative results.” 77

JR. STANLDY ANPZLL, Los Angeles advised on 10/10/50
“that he could not identify pictwres of ETHZL and JULIUS ROCENBIRG.

IR, LTI PRVINITL, Beverly Hills, ©alifornia, stated
on 10/13/50 that he attended COHY from September, 1933 to January, 1938 - . -

and vas unable to identify by name or photo JULIUS and ETHEL ROSEKBERG.. "..[-

5 -

Los Angeles report 10/31/50 5A THCLAS E. BRYANT
RE: HORTON SOBELL, was;

- ESPIONAGE « R

| l00-37188-802 o o]
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:ri'»':-iduated fhom CCHY in Febriary, 1938.

He recalled JULIUS ROLEIB'RG as beirng 2 student at CONY

© therefore, he lad no occasion to become acquainted with ROSEMBIRG. He
could recall no association between ROSEWBLRG and
" seen SORELL or RUSENB-RG since he araduated from college.

of SOBELL andROSEIBERG as being men he knew at CONY.

..

GLEMNH
' s g HCRTON SOBELL, wa; a0
ESPTOMAGE - R -
100-37158-732p3
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Tt it was his recoilection that ROSFHBERG was somevhat behind the others amd,

SOBELL. He said he has not
. He identified photos:, i’
. Rl ey . ‘4;‘&;

L 3N

)R LESTER M. BLUY, Alexandria, Virginia, advised that he

aw

-

-

¥

Viashington, ¥.C. report 11/2/50 SA LENIS E.: =, ~-
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AARON HT-AN COLBVARW mtc.rviea:ed November 2, 1950 at Long Branch,

el He remarked that classmates JULIUS RUSENBLDRG and I@THA SUSSLAN were

Imovm by him to be Communists having nmade efi‘ort to recruit CCHY stwients into

the YCL. Any close association of bOB 1th ROGEHBLZRG and buoS. AN vas not . .
apparent to CDLI:‘:L’-\.‘J at CONY. ' . s e

Nevark teletype to Dir. and NY 11/3/50
RE: i'ORTOM SOBELL,
.\.oPiC'ﬁmGE - ‘%
100-37158-790p1 S el

voes
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MR, HORACE WARIER TRUESDELL, "Skyfield" Bluemont,
‘'stated that he was not acquainted with MORTCH LOBELL and after reviewing
scries of photos of individuvals including ETHEL and JULIUS ROSENBIRG,
failed to identify any " as ever having been acquainted with them.
NY rerort 11/9/50 Si JONN EDUARD LAWLER
RE¢ MORTON GOBELL
ESPICNAGE ~ R
100-37158-E40 o g )
' - . g I




On October 11, 1950 WARREN AKDRiSy SCHREINER vas intervieved.
Hé recalled that SCBELL, JULIUGS ROSSMBERG and WILLIAR DANZIGER associated with
one another vhile they wiere all at CTNY, SCHREINER said these people
kept to themsclves and vere much concdrned about social conditions. He believed
that this group may have met with onc another after school hours. HE recalled
ROSEIBER? as being a below averape student. ROSERBERG was, according to
SCHREINCR, a sreat joiner of any organization that had the slightest pink
tinge. By this SCHREINIR said he meant that ROSENBERG unless rebuffed by ‘the
people in an orvanization, would try {0 join it, if he believed it to be
rolitically left of center. ’

SCIREIITR said that he was once asked to join an orsanization
which he believed may have been the Communist Party. He could not recall who
asked hinm to join, but said he believed it might have been either JULIUS ..
ROGRIB.RG or LCRTON SOBEILL. : - N

.
. -

ELAYNE GOLDSTEIN was also asked September 29, for supplemental
information concerning JULJTUS RCSENBTRG. She stated she did not recognize . - ‘
any of R0LEIBLRG ring including him from rhotos but qualified her remarks
by saying it vas possible that she may have met some of them but she was unable
to recall if this were so. ' .

L3O J. JACU O identified a picture of JULIUS ROSEMBERG
as a former classmate of his at 5CHY. He said he had no strong recollections )
concernine ROSTIBARG. He said he had ho business coniacts with ROSERBLRG while
they were both eémployed by the Signal Corps in Newark, N.J. He said he and. = .
neATIRTIG weredn different c.ctions of the ©ignal Corps.  JACORSON said the - - -
Jast time he saw ROSLIALAG vas in lay, 1943, JiClLGCYN transferred to Dayton,
. Ohio, at this time. lie caid he has not scen RCLTHRIRG since.

AT COLOW advised that he recall one time vhile he
ac a member of a Housc Planning at O0Y, was offered the facilities of the LailL
RY Neuse £Or pins-pons and as a mectinz place for liouse Flarnnin; group. He
said that JULID 20SIIRCRG may or may not have been a merber of his liouse
Tlamnin~. The facilitics of the KARL (%I House were offered by JULIUS
MuT BinG.  He said he never had any political discussions with HOUEdR RG,
w~ut believed JULIUS ROSIEUBIRG was a Yparty liner" while in school. He said
he had no contacts with ROSELBERG after aradvation until some time in 1¢h3, while
both were employed at the 3ignal Torps in Nevark. lle said he met RUSTIBERS
but once there. SOLOY said he nver had been approached by ROLGEIBIRG or anyone
else concerning espionage or Cormunist Party activities. Ille has not seen
- ROSENMERS since 1943 \ ' , )

Philadelphia report 11/10/50 i -RGBERT
G. JEHSEY :
RE: MOLNTOH UOBILL, vasj;
TL2I0LAGE -« R
1(}4 100-37158-845




- . ~ AARON COLEMAN in course of his interview on 11/2/50 " +.% oo <.
stated that two of his classmates at CCNY, JULJUS ROSINBERG and NATHAN
SUSSIAR were knovn by him to be Comumunists, having made efforts to recruit
SCKY students into the Young Communist League. He stated that any close
association of SOBILL with RUSFHBERG and SUSSMAN were not apparent to him

COLE'AW) at CCWY. ZOLTAN stated that he vwas later surprised vhen he
read of the association betiween SCBELL ard ROSELBERG. -

SATUEL LIVINE, Evens iSignal Laboratory on 11/9/50: T
Awnished sizned statement. In addition to signed statement LLVINE advised .
that he was acquainted with JULIUS ROLEHRDRG as another member of his
O class, but that his acquaintanceshin did not extend beyond that. He
described WTIBIAG as beins openly Cormunistic and adnitting frequently
his associction with the Communict movement, lle said that ROSIIBIRG vas _
continuously attempting to interest other studenfis in the principles and
‘activities of varicus Communist movemenis on the campus and that he, himself, .. ... .
-~ had been approached by ROCEIBIRG. He did not recall specifically the nature o
.- ef the approach but vaguely recalled that it was along the lines of pointing -

A 2

out the benefits of Cormunism.

LEVINE also advised that RUSENBERG was scen passing out .
literature and was present at various Qemonstrations held at City College, Kew
Tork in those times, LEVIIE denied that he had ever participated in any
Communist or related activity or that RCSINBIRG had ever succeeded in recruiting
him to that cause. .. : - ’ -

LIl

: ) Concerning JULIUS ROJFNBERG, BRiiJAMIN BOOKBINDER (engineer, -
Radar laboratdries, %atson Laboratories, Red Bank, N.J. vho resides at 508 -
First Avenue, Asbury Park, N.J. gttended CIMY 1933 to 1935) remarked that he has
absolntely no knowledre of him and has never at any tive been an acquaintance
of ROETHAERG'S. BOCKBINDER pointed out that. although he worked for the Newark -
Inspcction «wone of the Signal Corp at the same time as 2id ROSENBERG, his work
vas entirely oulside of lewark, and he had no reason to contact ROSIBIRG.

In addition, BCOIBIINIR pointed out thet he recalled a remark of one LEON
MILLIR, vho is presently Assistant Chief of the Radar Laboratory, Watson
Laboratories, who stated that ROSTRTRG had onee .orked for hin at the Nevark
iInspection Zone. '

--

i Concerning JULIUS RDUINBIRG - HIRBIRT HUCKTR remarked
(in interview ) that he knew him by sight only having run into him once or
-+ trdee in the lewark Inspection Zone.

. DAIIZL COLDENDERG, RUDOLPH C. RIEHS and KENRY F. BURIILID
all stated in course of their interviews that they knew nothing about JULIUS

ROCEWBILRG.




PET:R ADRUZZO0; advised that he recoPnzzed a plcture of R%E‘sBERG" Oy
which was displayed to h:.m only becauSe he had seen ROSINBERG'S picture in the
nevispaper,

HORRIS HANDLESIAN advised that vwhen he saw ROSENBERG's
picture in neuspaoers he cculd not re¢all whethef he had seen RCSHIBERG as
a student at © CNY or whether he had s¢em him during hiz employment at the ©ignal
Inspectlon éone. He added that neither SOBELL nor HJSEIJBHRG ever anproached
him to furnish 1nforma.tmon on an unau horized bas:.s. »

e

JEROME FREFDMAN adv1$ed that he recalled seeing ROoEIiBZ]?G
at some time in the past but could re¢a11 nothing specific about him from
photos exhitited to FREEDIAN, 1In addltlon to SOBELL and ROSEWBERG he identified
as another classmate at CCNY, BARR.

MARVIK H. KLAYTON to whom photos of individuals ideptified e B
vith ROSENBERG ring were exhibitcd advised that the only photo which he " -','.?"*,.._4..
.. _recognized was that of JULIUS RCSENBE but he was vnable to state where he B
had seen ROSENBERG previously.

HARCLD DUCORE on viewding a picture of RUSENBERG advised
that he varmuely reﬂenbered the face and believed that he may have seen
ROSTIBIRG around the Evans Laboratory but he could recall no details
concerning such visits.

WILLIAM PATRICK LOMNIE with regard to JULIUS ROS‘“NBVRG adnsed

that he recalled him as another member of his class at CCHY and remembers h:Lm
as beins less,than average, not deveréablc, and as a man who held himself =~ .- -,
-slirhtly sloof from the other student ' .
~ ARRANLA DX IR, advised he has been acquainted with SOBELL
at school, also recallcd that S0«3LL and VAZ ELITCHSR were alwa's vory close
a.t school and that JULIUS ICUENBING was friendly with them. He stated that

RUOENBIRG also got along well with ot er classmates, and Til'ER, therefore,
attached no significance to his frienfdliness with GUBLLL and uLI’I‘CHE;R.

CCKY classmate, JACOB BROWN remembered mesting JULIUS
ROSENDERG at a few Zone conferences when he and ROSENBERG were employed by the
- 8ignal Corp during the war, but he hafl little contact with him otherwise.
He stated that he was never approached for information by RUSENBIRG and was
not acquainted with any of his associftbes.

" _ It is noted that JUMT(M ROSTRBERG'S employment closely
‘parallels that of BENJAMIN ZUCKER: N during five year perlod 9/ 21/40 --9/2L/LS

Nevark report 1«:/4/50 uA Gmmm) P. HEDT
. RB: MORTON SOBFLL, vas
168 ESPIOMAGE -
IS ACT of 1950  100-37158-907




VARTIN JOSSPH L’OhuA‘é interviewed at the Arj3ac Corporatl on, ;
Rochester, N.Y. Among photos showm to MORGaN was one of JULIWS ROS ENBERG,
vhich he recognized.

HORGA!! was unable to recall anything about JDLIUS ROLENBERG
other than the fact that he had been }&O“(sz"“ classmate at CCNY,

IORGAN molsted that he knew nothing about the act1v1t.1es '
of SOBELL, ROSTHBFRG or RICH while at CCNY and that they had given no o -
evidence of subversive tendencies. He added that their actlvaties subsequent :

to graduation were also unkhom to hm.-o----

g}g&falo report 1/31/51 A LEO J. mmmy
KORTON SOBELL, was; . ,
ESPTOMAGE — R
100-37158-1016
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mapde available information re hini ARYE ki among his possessions
was an address book with contalned among other names J. ROCENBERG, 10
FPonroe Street, apt. G.B. 11,

-

Birmingham revort 8/17/48 SA JAUES L. PUGH
AB: HARIY ARTIUR STETHGART, va;

THTERMAL «ZCURITY - €

100-53305~5p12
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: o On Xarch 2k, 1951 HARRY A. STEINGART was mtervlewed S AR

by SAS THO‘"&S E. BRYANT and FRANCIS D. COOLEY in the presence of attorneys PR
“OoK TEINER and PAUL MAJOR at Los Angeles. During this interview he : :

stated that he met JULIUS ROSEKBERG in RYC in 1939 or 1940, prcbably at

a mecting of the Federal of Architects, Engineers, Chemists and Tec‘mzclano.

Thereafter he saw R ..EiBERG at union meeting s. :

e

On March 27, 1951 DAVID GRUBNGLASS advised that in 1945
or 1946 JULTUS ROSENBIRG told him that friends on the West Coast to whom he
had shipped furniture were engaged in Soviet esplonage and were go:mg to
Chlna. . . i

San Francisco #ep. 7/10/51 SA ALPE i%. LIIDSEY
RE: MARRY ARTHUR STEINGART, was; )
TSPIOHAGE - R -
: 100-53305—-25' S :
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: JERCLE FUGTHE TARTAKCYW, a prisoncr at the Foderal House
of Detention, West Street, WYC, advised SAS AR AND A. CAIZ'AROTA and JAMES P.

BT that he had become quite friemdly with JULIUS RSEIBERG vho is presently
awaiting trial on charge of espionage iand that he 'as dbserved that RGoENBIRG
has been friendly only vith OSZAR VAGO and EUGZNE DIHHIS in addition to himself.
lie stated that on one occasion VAGO fyrnished ROSE:BERG with several sheets '
of maper and the two of them spent most of the day working togzcther over ..
these papers. ' ' ' ‘

TARTAKCY stated that ROSEMBIRG later told him that the
napers contained complicated scientific material that would not be understood
by TARTALOW. He also related that on one occasion ROSENDFRG had given VAGO
" a messare to deliver to ADRiHAM BRCTHIN, who at that time wvas also a prisoner
‘at the House of Dentention. : o ‘ : R

e

- WY report 1/18/51 SA ROBIRT L. KAKE

RE: QSCAR JOHN VAGO, wasj -
PERIURY
ESPIONAGE - R . o
100~552}42=168p8 : A

v
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DAVID GRTEHGLASS states that JULIUS RUSELREBERG told him in
ebruary, 1950, that JOTL PARR had left the United States to do espionage vork
for the Pussians in Durope and that BARR had been one of RUSINBERG'S
espionare contacts. '

DAVID ARERNGLASS and his wife, RUTHE GREZNGIASS have advised
~that they wvere recrulted to Lork in the Soviet esnlonage apparatus by - JULIUS

AGSBIBIRG.
NY report SA RUBERT F. ROYaL 10/9/50 .~
E : -RE: CHAIGXD: VICTOR K. DAVID ROSS, was;
- BESPIOMAGE - R

. ~ 100-60758-17 .
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_ On July 18, 1950 DAVID GREEHGLASS informed SAS LEO He FRUTKIN
and JOIN W. LEHTS that during the summcr of 1946 he sav one RUSSELL MC KUTT
for the first time when ¥C NUTT visited the G and R Company, 300 East 2nd
Street, NYC and spoke to JULIUS ROSENBERG. MC NUTT discussed a proposition |
_with ROSENBERG and DAVID GREENGLASS whereby MC NUTT would be their contact = .7 ...
for exporting machinery to South American countries., JULIUS ROSENBERG .told = =
DAYVID GREENGIASS that MC NUTT and HC %UTT'S partner were okay, meaning Communists.
DAYID TREEHGLAS3 was of the opinion that NC NUTT had gone to school with

ROCTIRERG.

MY report 9/6/50 SA PAUL J. BLASCO i

RE: RUSSELL ALTON MC NUTT - = woo w5
ESPIONAOE = R - ‘ -
100~30896-28




CA . RUSOELL ALTON MC NUTT in interviews 6/16/51 and 23/51 furnished
full background information. He believes he first met JULIUS ROSENSBERG at his
rarents' farm in Haddam, Connecticut., MC WUIT stated he once visited with
ROSENBERN at ROSENBERG'S home when he made arrangements to drive him to the
farm in Haddam, Connecticut. IC KUTT admite v1szt:m£r at ROSTHBZRG'S machine
shop, but denied having any business conversation with ROSEHIBERG on behalf of
himself and RAYHOMD LOPEZ. = Althourh MC NUTT stated he and RAYMOND LOPEZ
entcréd a partnership to engage in 1nport—expurt trade, they actuwally never
did any business. MC NUIT stated he never gave information concerning his -~ =
work at the KELLEX CORPORATION (Manhattan engineerinz project) to JULIUS ROSENBBRG
and that ROSENBIRG never questioned him about the work. ({considerable
‘info sct out in report if necded).

N repor’t Sh TAUL J. BLASCO 7/19/51
RE: RUSSELL ALTCON MC HUTT

’Z"“?IO‘L" GE - R

100-80896-148
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mmxm LOPEZ in interview advised he flrot net RUSSELL” ’ .
ALTON MC WUTT during ‘September or Octonver 1943 while employed at Kellex RN
Corporation, NYC., Lopez left Kellex during Yctober, 194k to accept mployment
with Groves-Drake, Inc. at Caracas, Venezuela, LOP:rZ stated he visited
¥C BUTT'S apartment on several occasiens before: going to vouth America. He
cla:m.» he returned to U.Z.. in October, 1946 and reneved acquaintances with
¢ WPT. LOPEZ stated MC RUIT was then connected vith Industrial Planners
anc Designers, Inc., NYC, but was dissatisfied with emplovment.. LOPEZ stated
he interested MC NUTIT in seek:mg employment in South 4merica because of the
business opportunities there. He said they agreed to seek employment in
bouth America and at the same time foym an Import Expért Business which viould
be a means of additional income while in South smerica. He said they entered
a trade resistr.tion in WY State titled Mc NUTT and LOPEZ for this business
He said they next made various business contacts in the KYC area in order to
make arrangements to get the business in operation. LOPEZ advised that while
making these contacts he recalled visiting a machire shop either in Brooklyn
or the lower cast side of NIT which was omed by a MR. ROSENBERG. LOPEZ could "
. not recall ROSENEERG'S first name. He said he could not recall definitely
whether MG KUTT accompanied him to the machine shop but believed MC NUTT was
present s ROSEEBIRG was his friend. He recalled having a discussion with
RCSTHBERG explaining the Import Ex-ort business, at vhich time ROSENBERG
stated he could get or make Machine parts and cwport these parts to South
America. LOPEZ said it was their plan to take orders in Jouth America and
then request the products throurh their established contacts in the U.S.
LOPEZ could not positively identify the photo to JULIUS- ROSEIBERG but said he
looks like the individual vho owvned the machine shop. He explained that
he talked : 1th‘ ROSCHBERG on only one ioccasion and that vas the extent of his
business dea ings with him. LOPEZ recalled there were two other employees in the

arrest of JLI'S ROSEEDBERG on espiongre charges he had no idea this wvas

the RIOTHBIRT he conferred “411‘)’ concerning the Import Export business. lle
said that at a later date MC NUTT went t0 CaracaS....eeeeesessssses sJOPLZ
advised during the past two years he visited MC WUTT occasicnally and had his
last centact vith him about February or tarch, 1951. LOI’u. ~d;at.ed NC BUTT
at no time durins these recent visits mentioned the nane JULIIS RCOCIRIFRG.

MY tel. to Bureau &/3/51

Ris RUSSTLL aLTOH ¥C «UTT
EYPTIONAGE - R
10080896164
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nachine shop but does not remember theen. LOPEZ said at the time of the .-
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RISSELL ALTCH 1 HUTI'S wife ROCID DIAOGID i€ iUTT intervieved.
.<he stated she ret TP and JULTUS 2GEWD RY at farnm of RUSSELL LLTON I'C HUTT's

rarents at Haddam, Sonnecticut about 194C. She advised she has had no contact
L3th either TTITL or JULITS RoiiBaRG since that time. Che stated she was not
“avare that IS IUTT and PAYLIOND LOPSZ ever discusced a business proposition with
© JULIES TOSEIBFRG althouch she knew of business venture entered into by him
'3 EUTT, and LOPEZeeeeas = . . | A

. NY tel to Bureau 8/1L/51 - . -
Y- - o © RE: RUSSELL ALTON MC RUTT -
: ESPTOMAGE - R
100-80896-168ps
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A review of the personnel file, Civilian Personnel Kecords
Branch, Adjutant General's uffice, Department of the Army, St. Louis,
’1s¢our1 for 1ARK PAGE vith -:\llaS TARCUS POGARSKY rcflects that he vas

enployed on January 20, 1941 at Senior Tool Designer at 2000 per annua with
Urdna.nce Department.

Included anmong references listed by PAGE were JULIUS
ROUTHIBERG, 1h2 Goerck Street, N.Y., N.Y. « Engineer (This individual is
nresently the subject of Bspicnare - R case)

St. Louis report 8/'; S0 SA m‘"no L.
KACHELHOFFER
Rj' hx‘?.h PJLGA;, j V¢

ESPTUEAGE - :—z

100-91434-17p3
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On Decenber 15, 1950 MaRK PAGE refused to be intervieved by .gents
of the WNewark office, or i‘urnlsh any information concerning his kno*vledge of
JULIUS RO:;II BERG.veess . :

Hevark report 3/16/51 SA THOIAS V. O'CONNOR
Im: !-Ll:u pgt AGE’ Wa;
TSPIONAGE - R

100-9148)-72p3 L
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] BENTON GIBBS was shovn photo of JULIUS R0SENBERG with négative:

results.
Albany revort 10/19/50 SA JOIN ... FAHONZY
'RE: ABRAHAM BROTHWK,was; ‘ .
MIRIAN MOCKOVITZ, was;
FSPTOMAGE - R
100-95068-416

W
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L. MILLICENT GFRSON LESSER vas mtemeved by SA HAROLD F Dd)GE s
and GILMER®S. ROBINSON on 10/26/50. R

, Photcs of JULIUS and ETHEL ROSINBERG were shown to her armd no
* - -identification was effected. ‘

-

Los Angeles report 10/26/50 Si GILMER G.’
ROBINGON
RER ‘LDA\.‘LH it BYU'H‘;L}«, Was;
' L»); IOH&L\‘.J -
100-95068-hdp1
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§ Confidential Informant T-1 ~(anonymous) of knovn relyiabi’liw,',’"
on'3/15/hﬁ5hdvioed that among individuwals transferred from Branch 16B of =.:i.
the Industrial vivision of the CP to the community clubs was:

JULIUS C3EHRING

10 llonroe Street

New York City

Transferred in Febriary 194k
Transfer nunher 12170 to the East
Side Club of the Finst A.D. Section
of Hanhattan

On karch 17, 1951, NATIAL SUS3iM, 56-55 205th

Street, Payside, Longlsland,. New York, an admitted férmer member of YCL

cP, USA amd Communist Political Association, advised that an individual

named HENRY SHOIEET joined Branch 16 B, I'Adustrlal Yivision of the uomumst

Partj, in lattcr part of 1942, . .
T SUSS'AH said that the mec,tmxz,s of the 16B Branch were

held during the time SHOIKEY was a member,at the home of JULIUS and ETHEL -
. ROSENRERG, 10 Monroe Street, and that JULIUS RCSENBERG was the Chairman

at most of the meetings.

<‘>1 SSUAN advised that Branch 16B Industrial Division of
the CP,- USA had a farewell party in 1okl at Bonat'; Regtaurant which vas
located at 32nd or 33rd Street betvwieen Eighth and Ninth Avenues, NYC.

SUSSIAN recalled that JULIUS and ETUDL Pc:,mBER ALFRED
SARMALT, JCW"BA R, their dates, MORRIS and SHIRLEY S.VITSKY and one

OTHT BARIAVY, 3vere present. He recalled that they had a private dining
roon and that NTHEL RICEIBERS sane for the group.

On karch 1, 1951 @S, OERTRUDE SUSSIAl, 65-55 205th Street,
.:yside, Lon~ Island, Newr York stated that she had been recrulted into the
CP by her husband .,hortly after thir marriapge in December 1943, and that in
carly 194k, they had heen transferred by the Tommunist Party to the Suanyside
Scction of Lueens, lew York, Ohe stabed that it i:as her beliel that JULILS
"ROOTELDLRG vas a nember of the rroup of vwhich she and her husband belonzed
vhen she was recruited; hovever uhc could not say if RULEMBIRG attended mectin~s
. because she herself was never certain whether she was attending group
~ discu¢sions, ncichborhood social afl’afrs, american labor Party cauvcuses or
Communist Political Association meetings. OShe stated meetings of this nature
took place at her home as well as the ROSENBRGS residence.

< MRS. SHIRLEY SAVITSKY, alias SAVITT was interviewed at her
home on March 22, 1951, and denied that she had ever been a mamber of the
Communist Party and that to her knowledge her husband had never been one. She

=0
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*vstafed sheias .acquainted only casually with JULIUS ROSENBERG and NATHAN SUSELW‘J'. :

MORRIS SAVITIKY alias SA.ITT, interviewed at Albany, HY on
sapch 22, 1951 and advised that he di' not l;now if JULIUS ROSIMBERG and NATHAM
SUSS: A vere Comnunist Party members or if the two were acquainted with each
other.

ISRAEL L. TAM N‘?NBAUM, alias SOLOMON TANKNENRIUM advised on
March 27, 1951 that he had been active in the Young Communist League at Cooper-
Union Institute in KYC, and subsequently joined a OP group. He stated that he
could not recall the name or number designation of this group, but stated that
it vas a study or discussion group and all meetings he could recall attending
were at JULIUS'S ROSTNBTAG'S home and 'that JULIUS RO.LsBERG was wususally
the Chairman of the froup. He recalled that ETHSL ROSB BZAG was frequently
present.

o © TANNENPAUK identified photos of JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG.

NY report 5/23/f1 SA ?IVLA?D A HINIEWN
RE: HEMRY FLTUAT SHOTKET
’ TOPICIAGE - R

100~99991~33pp2,5,7,8
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‘ i JEROME SHORE reported to be deésignated as distributor of a. .
new publication known as "R}}TOR’I‘" which was being instigated by JULIUS ROSENBIRG.

' . Detroit report 7/3/51 SA MORTIMER C. WATSON
: RE: RETORT . '
1S - C
100-105071~2
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'ect‘a' ame and Aliases " .U-": i s i 'Hame \:g Com lagisr%ant

125 West §7th Street, mfc R R R 93.29th Stre t
th floor - Apt WD) - 3 - MESSS »
z A . "‘;l'elephone Nuober of Complainant ]

2 10=22-51 _7:45 pm CTEE
‘;_Date and Time COmplamt Becoived

YA L

\
bl - < - N ¢ £
B s . WA um.s " e - :

«HGTS 05' OOMPLAINT‘ Tnorsen advised t at ] ¢ 4
‘i a Fow letlers within the past two weeks regarding kke Mr, .and Ers ;
7 Julius Rosenberg who were recently \convicted in Federal courb,’ -

o Thorsen stated t’net the form letters honor the two lawyers who.
' th enahle the éase.

“to be "pressed" furuber. C
“pention in what cornection he saw Kiser or the leiterss howe Ve

- he would be willing %o furnishiany ‘furt‘ner 1nformation yhich he
“misht receive recording Kiserd

‘a corporation and it is this corpo ation which is having the let
sent out. Thorsen 434 _not knouﬂuam_e_qr ’mo.’tign oi‘ tha .

. corporation which he referred tO. g -

S

AOTION RECOMMENDED BY AGENT'

e W 1

person@l mterv ew.

SEARCHED i INDEXED. LS Y
SERIALIZED. i

00752.1951;
T FB’ NEW YORK ¢
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. gince he had not rocoived his driver's license,

. and requested.

. the series of arb 1
. -BLOCH read .some of the article

Py

e
e
M coTEL L

NY 100-95068 .. :
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Director, FBI (100-380609)

!: .::45‘. y . ¢ .
. - "‘ N * P
" n PR 23 2 o - X
W R A (e
"é ?4 PO IO |
1 ,'3‘:& ™ S
at- ' et )

My ’.,'c‘~-.~*,» "'i} Rl a&fb‘y, ol S

1951, informant advised th
he advised
attorney for the ROSENBFRGS, that he could not

to Sing Sing. Informant stated

tIANUEL BLOCH,
drive BLOCH and the children ; ,
1ved his driver's license from - i,

that on Octobor 1ll, 1951 he rece 4 bis o
the New .York 8taté Motor. V ehicl commissions i HO :gtated that e g,.;:;.‘m

on October 11,° 1951.BLOCH told” : @) 10
that dnforment visit BLOCH on’ Friday night, BT 8
AC R L RO ey AP T ::‘ . 2

URE S UM R 4

on October 18 and 19,

im he had been to Sing Singiia gy
A

getober 12, 1951.

vised that he went to BLOCH!'s home

that nirht about ten oteclock and remained with BLOCHE until - = [ -
eleven otclocke At this meeting, BLOCH: discussed with informant’ 38
i1clos running An the."National Guardian™. [ o R
and -then i4nformant read’ aloud =’ -~
ween® JULIUS. and ETHEL ROSENBERG .1 5

Informant ad

G

some of the letters written ‘be

| vt o g s Deer e Siate 4o R s R o X R
 BLOCH told Informant ‘to o0 Lict Phor TRoTINAN -and v {: fusm
cbtain some funds from her. B%.OGH told informant that ‘the SR

ROSENBERGS werc "in high spiriis" and were snxious to ses the -
t from his conversation with

children, Informent stated th
BLOCH, it appeered _‘t}’xat BLOCH was very anxious to obtain money

<

2

LI B T R O ST
.ok T. N toe
rl,t_‘ R AR A ST

» v at %

?'wa;gs_amf VILLIAN A. REVBSN. in.

WY pOT s Informand offered Yo ‘ , .
writing ergicles.for the "National :guardian”,. telling ;BLOCH '}
thst no oné knew JULIUS ROSENB ¢ better than he“didd BLOCH
told informant that REUBEN wes doing a good job and nelther.:

accepted or denied tnformant's offer of assistance, BLOCH »+'~.

told informant he gave to REUBEN the transcript of the trial

end that RUUBFR prepered his & ticles from such transeripta.
Informant asked BLOCH who would make up the National R

conmittce to Socuro Justicoe for the ROSFNRBERGS. BLOGH told hin

that ho had sought to enlist two people to serve on this committet

but they had refused. BLOCH spld it was very difficults to get

anyone to help the ROSENBFRGS and that it appeared that all

ce: NY 65'-153&8

R
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, Let‘ber thirecwr _ Las o ._.1.','_"'—‘:‘:{':':’_:‘."" . ' S _:‘v~.;.‘.' i
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- people solicited aid no?b want b

. WILLIAM A.

informant and ;:old him that sh

" BLOCH called him and asked him
-~ e¢hildren to Si

" ‘and advise of the results of th

7 f
o

Sy TN
‘
. ,.)'.V‘:‘;' Y,
3
ot

ANy,

k«i ‘%‘
4

= . ’ - R . T
. : : ,?‘. gre >t
S .

o get mixed up with the ROSENBERGS. L
BLOCE stated thet at this time there were no persons serving on ‘
the committee and that the committee was composed solely of
REUBEN of the "Natlonal Guerdian”. LT
. " pt BLOCH's suggestion, {nforment sent a telegrenm £0 ./ o B

x . ond on Sunday, October 1, 1951, WeME called
e would get some money from some .‘ B,
ked whether she should send it to {nformant or U

friends, &nd 28
to BLOCH. Tnforment called BL H and told him of his conver-
RS end PLOCH told informant to advise

sation with e
_ gl to send the money directly to BLOCH. o

:Informant stated that on Weodnesday, October 17, 19515 ¢ fma
¢ he would drive BLOCE and the - B

ng Sing to .visit.the ROSENBERGS on Monday, October . &
22, 1951, Informant agreed to do s0. "BLOCH 'gtated he woulds: 4 . R
1951’ tO’make K “‘n: + Fox

call informant agaln on Sunday, October 21,
to Sing Singe. Informant

certain that {nforment could go .
gtated that he believed he would 1eave New York City for Sing
 Sing about 11:00 a.me ON october 22, 1951, Informant stated -
that he would contact this offif;e cx; ?18 roturn from Sing sing .- b -
s visite . T olloown 2 EL e

_ “The Buresu will be informed of future contacts’ £

with the stibject. o ‘ o "
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607 U.Se. @ourt Heuse

FOley On‘Uare . o . - :“,:Nu‘* Al
* . et ¢ . e e e .‘,’:“;:.‘:" \'.,"1': TR
¥ v ye' York T New Iork RTINS B0upts :‘s‘;:—af"{%s.;.i’-_‘e"'i",_, ,
* O e LI ot A
. v i niiea a0 November 9, 19517 u .-
flonorable 4lbert Goldman B S R T P SN

.Postmaster S , ‘ o > AR S TR

{1U.S, Pogt Offce o e
" 33rd St. & 8th ave,
Hew Tork I, li.Y.

Dear Sir:
H

: . In connection with an investigation being conducted ° . LT
. .__{ by this Bureau, it is requested that a cover be ﬁ'ﬁ élon all’ e S
mail, including special delivery and registered mail, of the - .0 (. . -

‘ followzng for a period of thirty days: : :

JULIUS COHEN, LENA COHEN

- 140 Baruch Place
New York 2, N.Y.

- f?} . return cards DR '.Ti'i_.-fihgﬁ‘ﬁﬁ.
m tracings
Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.
" Very truly‘y urs,
- . - g i »
EDTARD SOHEIDT
Special Agent in Charge
. JH'J“/[ ):' ~/ - A : f . '




STANDARD PORM NO. 84 '
i et

Oﬂice Memo@ndzmz UNITED ST.SES GOVERNMENT

10 ¢ oG, Mew LUGK GITY | parg, November 6, 1951
FROM ’; HAC, DALLLS ' J{ ' . o
: 7#=75=3=§§55i;-h..___ ey
SUBJECT: JUREUS ROSENBERG, et al r.f s L LS
. thAJd - R X//S'_,/&/'?‘,/;/ B . *"E
" Rebulet to Albany 10/30/51. |

‘he Dallas Office is not in possession of any iden-
tifying data concerning any of tihe subjects meantioned on page
two of referenced letter.

identifying data on these subjecits available to the Dallas uffice

The New York Office is requested to make sufflclent .
as soon as possible. \

LVD:dv
. 65-1397




THE AV RUSSES ON MAIL MATTER IN-
1216 For bELvenPAT rew YORK,
. Y., SHOULD INGLUDE THE NUMBER
AND STREEY, Zone Number, AND, IF
PR K LOK MOLOER, THE MIMBEN OF
THE BOR AHO TRE STATION AT WHICH
FHE BOX 15 LOCATED,

Wnited States Post Office

. \,w
-

IN REPLYING PLEASE
REFER TO INITIALS AND DATE

INC GM:GHM

TELEPHONE PENN, 8-7700
EXTENTION

®

DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS

NEW YORK 1, N. Y. «

November 13, 1951.

Special hgent in Charge,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
United States Deperiment of Justice,
607 United Statzs Court House,
" Wew York 7, New York,

My dear Sir:

Keceipt is acknowledged of your request to have a cover placed
for &« period of tnirty days on all mail zddressed to:

- JULIUS COHEN, LFNA COHEN,
140 Baruch Place,
New York 2, N. Y.

cesesisram e are kg ey s re sran L S N

Return Caras ! Tracinis File No. i

X t 65-15348

Berrnesccosenssmmermroed

The necessary iustructions have becn issued that the indicsted

item is to be forwarded to your office directly as they arrive, indexed
with your file numbero

. Respuctiully yours,
/7?7 .
e N L A
(il iividargn
) Postmaster,
" 6S- 15399-K53
i SEARCHED............. INDEX-D

; . - (.4 f ya
B CC: Station: Riickerbocker - 2 saauagc%mi """ ey 7
For attenticn. Qv ‘951

F‘" - f'\’\t ‘n'\; \<

.
‘I/‘./_‘,_’l. * l< ,(’{ P -'-
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-constently. However, after the informant picked up the ROSENBERG
-children, MICHAFL rode in the. front seat snd meonopolized the g&ig

cc: NY 65-151348 \/

»

NY 100-95068
JAH: MBM - * -‘7'”E§§
- 66-6309 N

£

e,

\:

Director, FBI (100-30609) ~ . 119/51

.C, New. York

NFIDENTIAL INFORMANT «

On Qctober 22nd lest informent advised that he drove
EMANUEL BLOCH snd MICHAEL and ROBERT RNSENBERG to Sing Sing
Irison where they visited with JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG. The
informant edvised that he picked up BLOCH st 167th Street and '
Jerome Avenue in the Bronx at avout 10:30 e.m. and then drove to - -
the Children's home on West 152nd Street in Washington Heights. o

;
?

During this trip BLOCH impressed upon the informant
the gr<et need to secure funds to prosecute the ROSENBERG appeal,
The informant steted thet BLOCH was most snxious to secure funds
from any source whatsoever and spoke of the need of funds -

conversation sll the way teo Sing Sing, speaking on all kinds or L
qubjects that a boy his age does. . ,Lg::\

When they errived at Sing Sing informsnt left BLOCH
end the children off end drove back to the city of 0Ossining, and
then leter, at ebout 3:00 p.m., returned to pick up BLOCH and the
children. The informant stated that BLOCH was obviously agitated :
when he left Sing Sing end hsd very little to say on the return . . .:

PSNRICEY

trip. During‘this trip MICHAELAﬁgaln monopolizod the conversa- . ." "
tion. » ‘ \ A ' e ;vqrg

-
%

As informent was 1eevtng, BLOCH: promised to give 1nformant
8 covy of the brtef ss soon #s it was ready. He stated that he :
would be 1n touch w'th him the week of October 22nd.

B PeTy
VA 3

g

The informent stated that he 414 not hear from BLOCH
811 that week end celled BI.OCH'S3 home on November 2nd, He spoke

- with Mrs. BLOCH, who inforied him that her husbend wes out and was

not exvected back until very lste in the evening.

/
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Léxiztsr to D!ectox{, FBI : . i v e
HY 656309 : '

S Informent steted thet on the a
‘BLNMI ealled him end asked if he had been
BEOTH¥AN, When informent enswered in the negative, BLOCH told RN
him that 1t was imperative that he obtain some money at the NS
. 4erliegt possible time snd asked informant to contact NAOMI - :
“f'ﬁﬁﬁTﬁziﬂ 2o thet they could collect the money. Te———"

fternoon of November Tth .
in conteet with NAOMI

- It 1s polnted out’ thaet BLOCH was referiing to the

» 41,000,00 that,AERAH{MM@BQKHMAN was supnosed to heve turned over
< ta H RMAN GOLOFAAB, "which hss been previously revorted to the
Ruresy, - . .

e BLOCHVBuggeéted to Informént thet if he did not get - ;. . 3
f 8Ny . response from BROTHMAN, that the 'two of them go out end visit b :

\ ARB was 1living, Informant '«
told BLOCH that he would econtact BLOCH efter he had hoard from ' :

- Informent sdvised this off
- BLOCH on November 9, 1951, He stated
. gram to NAOMI the same day. He was th

BLOCH in any of. the latter's Plens to contect BROTHMAN and GOLDFARB, ' ', MEg#

.end if necessery, to go to Port Jervis to see GOLDFARB. 1This he - - ' RS
. apreed to do. He asdvised, however, that before he took eny ections .. Jk
in this regerd, hs would contact this office for instructions, o

fece of this last contect with
that he was sending a tele-
en instructed to assist .

It is pointed out to the Bu

, reau that informant is hoping gﬁﬂk
~to go to on or sbont ) to be present B A

t the 1 fa
4y | |

- Referencs 1c mede to Buresu 1
-#nd New York letter of Sertember 22, 19-
ontinuence of eny peyment to informant
ince this time informent hss cont inued
office and has used considerable of his
contacting RLNCH and in driving BLOCH shd th

etter of September 10, 1951 '
1, which revort the dis- s
a8s of September 8th last,
to cooperate with this
own nersonel time in .

® children to Sing Sing.
in sending telegrams
ABRAHAM BROTHMAN

i

He hes also spent considerable sums of money

o NAOMI BROTHMAN and 4n visiting OSCAR VGO,
&nd agents of this office, '

AL
.
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Latter'J Director, FBI R ﬁfo;‘~-7¥<:1!§{J:5{
Y 66«6 . - I FELS

. It is apnerent from the instent information set forth
"~ herein snd from the further informstion sct forth in lottor of
‘Hovember 19, 1951 in the case of JULIUS ROSENBERG thet informant
‘ hes succesded to a greet extent in ingratieting himsc1lf with both
. Ahe ROSENBERGS and BLO

It {s elso recognized thet since September 8, 1951
- {nforment hefs not been in a position to obtsin informetion con-
cerning the esplionage ectivities of RMSENBERG or his associates.
ifowever, in view of ‘the expensesg and time spent by informant,
© 4t 1s suzgested to the Buresu thrt consideretion be given to paying
~ {nforrant the sum of $50,00 as compensation for his psst services
end e>penses, and for the purpoie of meintelining with informant
the reletionship thet has been develoved during the past months to: >
the end thet he will continue to cooperate with this office. -

: The Buresu will be advised of further contscts with
informent, ’
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- SAC?DG“ (65-1897) - és Quovamber 28. 1951
SAC, Rew York ' o ‘

E . _ JULIUS ROSENBERG} ET AL
- e ESPIQNAGE - R .
o g » L A ’.*.f;;,zg.«,f:;y
. i u.:‘»f.":*“"*‘v% :4ﬁ‘?~ﬁ=~i”"%%x.,x R AR R
. '“"Por Voﬁr request, bhero 18 set: forth the zollowi :
i&enhirying data’ on the twelve individuals against whom 77w ..w“}};,iﬁﬂgw
stop notices have been placed wlth INS: R

P R r
- )~ I S S

“DAYTON, WELDON BRUCE ; S ls

N N AP
T eerBorn: 2/10/18. St. Helenu.aOalifornin. residonQO**”gg‘r;*

us. O;chard Street,” Jamaioa ‘Plain,” Hassachu E&'T“Uf:a“‘t° ﬁjﬁw}w
-étts Institute of

Phyaiciat now - on:faculty of the AL RN
mgohnology, Cambridge, . Masaach etts, > DAYTON was an associatg ‘ :

of known Communists‘in "California, has been associated with
ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, who in all probability is a

coviet agent, and DAYTON'S wife, CAROL, left the U.,S. with
SARANT when he fled to Mexico 8/9/50 to avoid furiher ;Agﬁgi?fg
-Tquestioning by the FBI regarding his: suépootod eapionag

2

";activities.:“:: : T e BT
: P , A B I

k © ELITCHER, HAX . "'.'f, e .‘!_ "",:. ""5 ﬁ’«; ’éﬁr“ig:.;_’ 'e g"\ %f‘“': ?’b"' W
Born 9/1/18, New Yonk Gity. resides at 16&-18
72nd Avenue, Flushing, Long Island, New York; is graduate
Electrical Engineer and presently employed as a Draftsman
.- 1 by Voorhees, Walker, Foley, and Smith, 101 Park Avenue,
s New York City. ELITCHER has been & close friend of JULIUS

2nd_ETHEL ROSENBERG and‘NORTON SOBELL .

Born 10/25/19, Broomlyn, Hew York, residence P
164-18 72nd Avenue, Flushing, Long Island, New York; occupation -i;r
housewife. She is an acquaintance of JULIUS and ETHEL R ~“wr~@a
ROSENRERG ard other Russian espﬂonage egents, and is the ;
wire of MMX ELITCHER. : T
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'PERL, WILLIAM . : D R

LI

—— Born 10/1/18, New York City; residence 104 =
East 38th Street, New York City; instructor in Physics

at Columbia University. PERL is in all probability a member ..
.. of the ROSENBERG -espionage natworkfand'ia“prascntlquutqu-u;,L;
~-bond awalting' trial-on a.four-coun pgrj’mi-}ndio.t;npnt:;J.,ng?;‘a}{g}ﬁfg
. the Southern District of New York.: - 7 uil - e m-Siu i Fowt

T e

IR % it ot v G

e ; ; e ige h M X, et 4 e e 3 iy s 2 S ‘A*‘z EACRY

I N ST R TR Ay “ ,;'.;;"4011:;;7&. Ts-*:'iip,.f.-;kq.;-_-,ﬁi.;-’ R R i A N LTI X2 o ﬁﬂﬂlh""‘“w?:’:.* ‘;-3*"’ Tt Whd:
IR AT L e R T R " . -

£

o

3
A

DANZTIGER, WTLLTAM

Born 4/18/18, New York City; resides at Apartment #3) ...
o 124 Featherbed Lane, New York City 52, NY; ocoupAtion: o et L R
<+, - - 'Electrical Engineer presently employed by Academy Electrical
w2 1. Products Company, lpélﬁ Broadway, New York City. '~ DANZIGER «¥
"Y!.'was a friend of JULIUS ROSENB

RG &er§OBTON,SOBEBL,,cQQyictgggikx:J}.

'* W "espionage’ agents,™and acted ‘as a'mail’drop for SOBELL.after: " . {.
. the latter's flight to Mexico 4n Junse, -1950. Cal R TR N A

SIDOROVICH, MTCHAEL

S el ) ce e . RN RIS o
. ., .-Born 7/6/16, New York City; residence 8706 - Ol
‘.Carnegle Strect, Cleveland, Ohio;- employed as Drai_ftsmanf,byf«s:fé:»*;}g P
the Gas Machinery Company, 162 East:162nd_Street, iCleveland, ;" Kt
-#71.-0Ohio, - Knognto have been an-active: member of the ROSENBER ok, T PR
8 espionage etwork in 194l <« L94S. .~ G T Aol

Jde . S AN
. R 4 IR b
L ES R | ?""c A

STDOROVICH, ANNE = . . : ' R TR S L PEL
Born 7/L;/18, New Haveh, Connecticut; residence =
8706 Carnegiec Street, Cloveland, Ohio; occupation - housewife.
Wofe of MTCHAEL STDOROVICH and undoubtedly a member of the
ROSENBERG esplonage network in 194y = 1945, , t

 SAVIDGE, HENRTETTA | RN,

e W

. DA :_._».._.-‘%r
gl e . ap, BOTR 3/3/18, Indisnapolis, Indlana; residence:..; RetiSe
+ . 104 East 38th Street, New York City; merried WILLIAM PERLT AR Porn
-0 1960, P,Os’%bl:yin"olved j-‘nv ROSENB»ERG ‘9‘sp1 on_age# groupsf*.g_f:‘f; Ry ;}::}«\ o
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N, VIVIAN

Born 1/30/19, New York City; residence 131 East
‘Seventh Street, New York City; Social Service Worker (presently
unemployed). Associate of JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG and
WILLIAM PERL and former paramour of JOEL BARR, suspected
Sovibt agent who has been 1n Europe since January, 1948. &
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BLACK, THOMAS'LESSING P .ﬁ:fﬁ_‘;,Eﬁ]?Azsfgxfﬁ;*g;és~

Born 7/5/07, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania; resides
; at 1929 North Sixth Street, Philadelphias, Pennsylvania; v
3 occupation - Chemist. BLACK was responsible for the 1nbro-
| duction of HARRY GOLD into espionage in 1935.
NEEDLEMAN, tsrnons GIBBY AJgA“iaQ;JLf% - '

gt e Born 11/4/02, Kamenetz, Podolsk, Russia' natuvtlized
- US citizen; residence §3 West 93rd Street, New York City; o=l
law offices at 165 Broadway, Wew York. PFormer attorney for . '§
Amtorg, possibly CP member, and is close associate of numerous H
known and suspected Soviet espionage agents and 1mportant fﬁv‘
-~ Communists. = o , o

f‘-

A

SN :,SMILG, BENJAMTN [ﬁ71~¢f?j§naﬁ.h_

.. < K
:’ kgl:.;,...-.‘ Rl

o e U : S e '-v'd-éﬁ;}';”,

*"Born 6/11/13, Bosqon, Massachusetts, residence mﬂ?'-
117 Valley View Drive, Dayton S, Ohio; employed as Chief : s
of the Dynamics Branch, Air Craft Laboratory, wright-Patterson
Air Force Base, Dayton, Ohto. HARRY GOLD has declared he .
attempted to recrult SMINLG for Soviet espionage during the
period 1938 - 19&0.
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\ try of 3ny of the aforementioned twelve persons, .
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